# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	) Chapter 11
VILLAGE ROADSHOW ENTERTAINMENT	) Case No. 25-10475 (TMH)
GROUP USA INC., et al.,1	)
Debtors.	) (Jointly Administered)
Deotors.	)

SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR VILLAGE ROADSHOW ENTERTAINMENT GROUP USA INC. (CASE NO. 25-10475)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The last four digits of Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.'s federal tax identification number are 0343. The mailing address for Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. is 750 N. San Vicente Blvd., Suite 800 West, West Hollywood, CA 90069. Due to the large number of debtors in these cases, which are being jointly administered for procedural purposes only, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors' claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/vreg.

# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	)	Chapter 11
VILLAGE ROADSHOW ENTERTAINMENT GROUP USA INC., et al., 1	)	Case No. 25-10475 (TMH)
Debtors.	) ) )	(Jointly Administered)

GLOBAL NOTES AND STATEMENTS
OF LIMITATIONS, METHODOLOGY, AND
DISCLAIMERS REGARDING DEBTORS' SCHEDULES OF
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AND STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

# **INTRODUCTION**

The debtors and debtors in possession (collectively, the "<u>Debtors</u>" or the "<u>Company</u>") in the above-captioned chapter 11 cases (these "<u>Chapter 11 Cases</u>") submit their <u>Schedules</u> of <u>Assets and Liabilities</u> (the "<u>Schedules</u>") and <u>Statements of Financial Affairs</u> (the "<u>Statements</u>" and, together with the Schedules, the "<u>Schedules and Statements</u>") pursuant to section 521 of the Bankruptcy Code (as defined below) and Rule 1007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure.

These Global Notes and Statement of Limitations, Methodology, and Disclaimers Regarding the Debtors' Schedule of Assets and Liabilities and Statement of Financial Affairs (the "Global Notes") pertain to, are incorporated by reference in, and comprise an integral part of all of the Schedules and Statements. The Global Notes are in addition to the specific notes set forth below with respect to the Schedules and Statements (the "Specific Notes," and, together with the Global Notes, the "Notes"). These Notes should be referred to, and referenced in connection with, any review of the Schedules and Statements.

On March 17, 2025 (the "<u>Petition Date</u>"), the Debtors commenced these Chapter 11 Cases by filing voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. §§ 101–1532 (the "<u>Bankruptcy Code</u>") with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "<u>Court</u>"). These Chapter 11 Cases have been consolidated for procedural purposes only and are being jointly administered under case number 25-10475 (TMH). The Debtors are authorized to operate their business as debtors in possession pursuant to sections 1107(a) and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code.

-1-

website of the Debtors' claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/vreg.

The last four digits of Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.'s federal tax identification number are 0343. The mailing address for Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. is 750 N. San Vicente Blvd., Suite 800 West, West Hollywood, CA 90069. Due to the large number of debtors in these cases, which are being jointly administered for procedural purposes only, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the

The Schedules and Statements are unaudited and subject to potential adjustment. In preparing the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors relied on financial data derived from their books and records that was available at the time of preparation. The Debtors have used commercially reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy and completeness of such information and data; however, subsequent information, data, or discovery may result in material changes to the Schedules and Statements and inadvertent errors, omissions, or inaccuracies may exist.

The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to amend or supplement the Schedules and Statements as may be necessary and appropriate, but expressly do not undertake any obligation to update, modify, revise, or re-categorize the information provided in the Schedules and Statements or to notify any third party should the information be updated, modified, revised, or re-categorized, except as required by applicable law or order of the Court. Nothing contained in the Schedules and Statements or these Notes shall constitute a waiver of any rights of the Debtors and their estates or an admission with respect to these Chapter 11 Cases, including, but not limited to, any issues involving objections to claims, setoff or recoupment, equitable subordination or recharacterization of debt, defenses, characterization or re-characterization of contracts, leases, and claims, assumption or rejection of contracts and leases, and/or causes of action arising under the Bankruptcy Code or any other applicable laws.

The Debtors and their agents, attorneys, and financial advisors shall not be liable for any loss or injury arising out of, or caused in whole or in part by, the acts, errors, or omissions, whether negligent or otherwise, in procuring, compiling, collecting, interpreting, reporting, communicating, or delivering the information contained herein. In no event shall the Debtors or their agents, attorneys, and financial advisors be liable to any third party for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or special damages (including, but not limited to, damages arising from the disallowance of a potential claim against the Debtors, damages to business reputation, lost business, or lost profits), whether foreseeable or not and however caused, even if the Debtors or their agents, attorneys, and financial advisors are advised of the possibility of such damages.

These Global Notes should be referred to and reviewed in connection with any review of the Schedules and Statements.

# GLOBAL NOTES AND OVERVIEW OF METHODOLOGY

The Schedules, Statements, and Notes should not be relied upon by any persons for information relating to current or future financial conditions, events, or performance of any of the Debtors or their affiliates.

1. <u>Basis of Presentation</u>. In the ordinary course of business, the Debtors prepare consolidated financial statements for financial reporting purposes on a quarterly basis. The Schedules and Statements are unaudited and are the result of the Debtors' reasonable efforts to report certain information of each Debtor on an unconsolidated basis. The Schedules and Statements reflect the separate assets and liabilities of each individual Debtor.

These Schedules and Statements do not purport to represent financial statements prepared in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles ("GAAP") or any other generally accepted principles of foreign jurisdictions, as applicable, nor are they intended to reconcile to the financial statements of each Debtor.

The Schedules and Statements have been signed by Keith Maib, Chief Restructuring Officer for the Company. In reviewing and signing the Schedules and Statements, Mr. Maib necessarily relied upon the efforts, statements, and representations of the accounting and non-accounting personnel who report to, or work with, Mr. Maib, either directly or indirectly. Mr. Maib has not, and could not have, personally verified the accuracy of each such statement and representation, including statements and representations concerning amounts owed to creditors.

- 2. <u>Insiders</u>. In circumstances where the Schedules and Statements require information regarding "insiders," the Debtors have included information with respect to the individuals who the Debtors believe may be included in the definition of "insider" as such term is defined in section 101(31) of the Bankruptcy Code. Except as otherwise disclosed herein or in the Statements, payments to "insiders" are set forth on Statement 4. Persons listed as "insiders" have been included for informational purposes only, and such listing is not intended to be, nor should be construed as, a legal characterization of such person as an insider, nor does it serve as an admission of any fact, claim, right, or defense, and all such claims, rights, and defenses with respect thereto are hereby expressly reserved. Moreover, the Debtors do not take any position with respect to: (a) any insider's influence over the control of the Debtors; (b) the management responsibilities or functions of any such insider; (c) the decision making or corporate authority of any such insider; or (d) whether the Debtors or any such insider could successfully argue that he or she is not an "insider" under applicable law or with respect to any theories of liability or for any other purpose. The listing of a party as an "insider" is not intended to be nor should be construed as a legal characterization of such party as an insider and does not act as an admission of any fact, claim, right, or defense, and all such rights, claims, and defenses are hereby expressly reserved.
- 3. <u>Totals.</u> All totals that are included in the Schedules and Statements represent totals of all known amounts included in the Schedules and Statements and exclude items identified as "unknown" or "undetermined." If there are unknown or undetermined amounts, the actual totals may be materially different from the listed totals.
- 4. Accounts Payable and Distribution System. The Debtors use a consolidated cash management system through which the Debtors pay substantially all liabilities and expenses (the "Cash Management System"). A more complete description of the Cash Management System is set forth in the Debtors' Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders (I) Authorizing the Debtors to (A) Continue to Operate Their Cash Management System, (B) Honor Certain Prepetition Obligations Related Thereto, (C) Maintain Existing Business Forms, (D) Continue Intercompany Transactions; (II) Confirming Administrative Expense Priority for Postpetition Intercompany Claims; and (III) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 7] (the "Cash Management Motion") filed on the Petition Date. The Debtors

utilize a centralized cash management system in the ordinary course of business to collect, concentrate, and disburse funds generated by their operations. In the ordinary course of business, the Debtors maintained business relationships among each other, which result in intercompany receivables and payables (the "Intercompany Claims") arising from intercompany transactions (the "Intercompany Transactions"). Additional information regarding the Intercompany Claims and Intercompany Transactions is described in the Cash Management Motion. Unless otherwise noted, the Debtors have reported the aggregate net intercompany balances among the Debtors as assets on Schedule A/B or as liabilities on Schedule E/F, as appropriate.

- 5. Reporting Date. Unless otherwise noted in the specific responses, the Schedules and Statements reflect the Debtors' books and records as of the close of business on March 16, 2025, or the latest available record date before then.
- **Accuracy.** The financial information disclosed herein was not prepared in accordance with international, federal or state security laws or other applicable non-bankruptcy law or in lieu of complying with any periodic reporting requirements thereunder. Persons and entities trading in or otherwise purchasing, selling, or transferring the claims against or equity interests in the Debtors should evaluate this information considering the purposes for which it was prepared.
- 7. <u>Undetermined Amounts</u>. Claim amounts that could not readily be quantified by the Debtors are scheduled as "undetermined," "unknown," or "N/A." The description of an amount as "undetermined," "unknown," or "N/A" is not intended to reflect upon the materiality of the amount.
- **Liabilities.** The Debtors have sought to allocate liabilities between prepetition and postpetition periods based on the information and research conducted in connection with the preparation of the Schedules and Statements. As additional information becomes available and further research is conducted, the allocation of liabilities between prepetition and postpetition periods may change. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all their rights to amend, supplement, or otherwise modify the Schedules and Statements as is necessary or appropriate.
- 9. Other Paid Claims. If the Debtors have reached any postpetition settlement with a vendor or other creditor, the terms of such settlement will prevail, supersede amounts listed in the Schedules and Statements, and shall be enforceable by all parties.
- 10. Payments on Prepetition Claims Pursuant to First Day Orders. The Debtors have requested authority to pay certain outstanding prepetition claims pursuant to orders entered by this court after the initial hearing in these cases (collectively, the "First Day Orders"). The Schedules and Statements reflect the Debtors' outstanding liabilities in their amounts owed as of the Petition Date without reducing liabilities on account of any payments authorized under the First Day Orders, provided, however, that if liabilities on account of prepetition wages and benefits have been satisfied, they are not listed on the Schedules and Statements.

- Current Values. The assets and liabilities of each Debtor are listed on the basis of the book value of the asset or liability in the respective Debtor's accounting books and records. Unless otherwise noted, the carrying value on each of the Debtor's books, rather than the current market value, is reflected in the Schedules and Statements. Except as otherwise noted in the Schedules and Statements, all liabilities are valued as of the Petition Date. The Schedules and Statements reflect the Debtors' best effort to allocate the assets, liabilities, receipts, and expenses to the appropriate Debtor entity "as of" such dates. All values are stated in United States currency. The Debtors made reasonable efforts to allocate liabilities between the prepetition and postpetition periods based on the information and research that was conducted in connection with the preparation of the Schedules and Statements. As additional information becomes available and further research is conducted, the Debtors may modify the allocation of liabilities between the prepetition and postpetition periods and amend the Schedules and Statements accordingly.
- Book Value. Except as otherwise noted, each asset and liability of each Debtor is shown **12.** on the basis of net book value of the asset or liability in accordance with such Debtor's accounting books and records. Therefore, the Schedules and Statements are not based upon any estimate of the current market values of the Debtors' assets and liabilities, which may not correspond to book values. It would be cost prohibitive and unduly burdensome to obtain current market valuations of all of the Debtors' interests. Except as otherwise noted, the Debtors' assets are presented, in detail, as they appear on the Debtors' accounting subledgers. As such, the detail may include error corrections and value adjustments (shown as negative values or multiple line items for an individual asset). Certain assets, such as investments in subsidiaries and other intangible assets, are listed at undetermined amounts, as the net book values may differ materially from fair market values. Amounts ultimately realized may vary from net book value (or whatever value was ascribed) and such variance may be material. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to amend or adjust the value of each asset set forth herein. In addition, the amounts shown for total liabilities exclude items identified as "unknown" or "undetermined," and, thus, ultimate liabilities may differ materially from those stated in the Schedules and Statements.
- 13. Property and Equipment. Owned property and equipment are recorded at cost and are shown net of depreciation. Depreciation is recorded using the straight-line method over the estimated useful lives of the assets. Nothing in the Schedules and Statements is, or shall be construed as, an admission as to the determination of the legal status of any lease (including, without limitation, whether any lease is a true lease or a financing arrangement, and whether such lease is unexpired), and the Debtors and their estates reserve all rights with respect to such issues.
- 14. <u>Causes of Action</u>. The Debtors have made their best efforts to set forth known causes of action against third parties as assets in their Schedules and Statements. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to causes of action they may have (including, but not limited to, causes of action arising under the Bankruptcy Code or any other applicable laws), whether disclosed or not disclosed, and neither these Global Notes nor the Schedules and

Statements shall be deemed a waiver of any such causes of action, or in any way waive, prejudice, impair, or otherwise affect the assertion of such claims and causes of action.

- 15. <u>Litigation</u>. Certain litigation actions (collectively, the "<u>Litigation Actions</u>") reflected as claims against a particular Debtor may relate to other Debtors. The Debtors made reasonable efforts to accurately record the Litigation Actions in the Schedules and Statements of the Debtor(s) that is the party to the Litigation Action. The inclusion of any Litigation Action in the Schedules and Statements does not constitute an admission by the Debtors of liability, the validity of any Litigation Action, or the amount of any potential claim that may result from any claims with respect to any Litigation Action, or the amount and treatment of any potential claim resulting from any Litigation Action currently pending or that may arise in the future.
- 16. <u>Credits and Adjustments</u>. In the ordinary course of their business, the Debtors apply credits against amounts otherwise due to vendors. Claims of vendors and creditors are listed in the amounts entered on the Debtors' books and records, and may not reflect certain credits, allowances, or other adjustments due from such vendors or creditors to the Debtors. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights with regard to any such credits, allowances, and other adjustments, including, without limitation, the right to assert claims, objections, setoffs, and recoupments with respect to the same.
- 17. Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases. The Debtors have not set forth executory contracts and unexpired leases as assets in the Schedules and Statements, even though these contracts and leases may have some value to the Debtors' estates. Rather, executory contracts and unexpired leases have been set forth solely on Schedule G. The Debtors' rejection of executory contracts and unexpired leases may result in the assertion of rejection damages claims against the Debtors and their estates; however, the Schedules and Statements do not reflect any claims for rejection damages. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights with respect to the assertion of any such claims.
- 18. Claims. Certain of the Debtors' Schedules list creditors and set forth the Debtors' estimate of the claims of creditors as of the Petition Date. The claim amounts reflected on the Schedules may include the Debtors' estimates for vendor charges not yet invoiced. By estimating certain invoices, the Debtors are not representing that they have sought to identify and estimate all uninvoiced vendor charges. While the Debtors have made their best efforts to reflect the claims of each vendor, excluding these various adjustments, while including the "vendor credits" discussed above, the actual unpaid claims of creditors that may be allowed in these Chapter 11 Cases may differ from the amounts set forth in the Schedules and Statements.

The Debtors intentionally have not included "non-cash" accruals (i.e., accruals to recognize expense or liability over multiple periods where no specific obligation to perform is established, such as accruals to equalize lease payments) in the Schedules and Statements.

- Addresses of Employees. Consistent with the Bankruptcy Court's Final Order (I) Authorizing the Redaction of Certain Personally Identifiable Information of Individuals from the Consolidated List of Creditors and Certain Other Filings and (II) Granting Related Relief (the "Creditor Matrix Order") [Docket No. 167], the Debtors have redacted each of their current employees' addresses. To protect the privacy of the Debtors' employees, the Debtors shall provide current employee addresses to any party in interest upon request to the Debtors (e-mail is sufficient) or to the Court where reasonably related to the Chapter 11 Cases and in accordance with Creditor Matrix Order. The Debtors have served and will continue to serve all necessary notices, including notice of the claims bar date, to the actual address of each of the Debtors' employees.
- **Estimates.** The Debtors were required to make certain estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and reported revenue and expenses. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to amend the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, revenue, and expenses to reflect changes in those estimates and assumptions.
- **21.** <u>Currency.</u> All amounts shown in the Schedules and Statements are in US Dollars. Foreign currency amounts have been translated to US Dollar equivalents based on the Debtors books and records. Certain disbursements by foreign entities identified on bank statements were translated using the foreign exchange rate as of the Petition Date.
- **22.** <u>Debtors' Reservation of Rights.</u> Nothing contained in the Schedules, Statements, or Notes shall constitute a waiver of rights with respect to these Chapter 11 Cases, including the following:
  - Any failure to designate a claim listed on a Debtor's Schedule as "disputed," a.) "contingent," or "unliquidated" does not constitute an admission by the Debtors that the claim is not "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated." Likewise, listing a claim (a) on Schedule D as "secured," (b) on Schedule E/F as "unsecured priority," or "unsecured non-priority," or (c) listing a contract or lease on Schedule G as "executory" or "unexpired," does not constitute an admission by the Debtors and their estates of the legal rights of any claimant, or a waiver of the rights of the Debtors and their estates to amend these Schedules and Statements to recharacterize or reclassify any claim or contract. The Debtors and their estates reserve the right to (i) object to, or otherwise dispute or assert setoff rights, cross-claims, counterclaims or defenses to, any claim reflected on the Schedules on any grounds, including, without limitation, amount, liability, validity, priority, or classification, or (ii) otherwise designate subsequently any claim as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated."
  - b.) Notwithstanding that the Debtors have made reasonable efforts to correctly characterize, classify, categorize, or designate certain claims, assets, executory contracts, unexpired leases, and other items reported in the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors nonetheless may have improperly characterized, classified, categorized, or designated certain items. The

- Debtors thus reserve all rights to recharacterize, reclassify, recategorize, or redesignate items reported in the Schedules and Statements at a later time as is necessary and appropriate.
- c.) The claims of individual creditors for, among other things, goods, products, services or taxes are listed as the amounts entered on the Debtors' books and records and may not reflect credits, allowances or other adjustments due from such creditors to the Debtors. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with regard to such credits, allowances and other adjustments, including the right to assert claims objections or setoffs with respect to the same.
- d.) The Debtors' businesses are part of a complex enterprise. Although the Debtors have exercised their reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy of their Schedules and Statements, they nevertheless may contain errors and omissions. The Debtors hereby reserve all their rights to dispute the validity, status, and enforceability of any contracts, agreements, and leases identified in the Schedules and Statements, and to amend and supplement the Schedules and Statements as necessary.
- e.) The Debtors further reserve all their rights, claims, and causes of action with respect to the contracts and agreements listed on the Schedules and Statements, including the right to dispute and challenge the characterization or the structure of any transaction, document, and instrument related to a creditor's claim.

# SPECIFIC ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES WITH RESPECT TO SCHEDULES

# Schedule A/B

- 1. Schedule A/B-3 Checking, savings, money market, or financial brokerage accounts. The values provided in this section reflect the book ending cash balance of each of the Debtors' bank accounts as of the Petition Date.
- 2. Schedule A/B-11 Accounts Receivable. The Debtors' accounts receivable information includes receivables from the Debtors' customers, vendors, or third parties, which are calculated net of impairments and other adjustments as of the Petition Date. The accounts receivable balances in this section exclude intercompany receivables. Please see the note on pages 3 and 4 of these Global Notes regarding intercompany claims.
- 3. Schedule A/B-15 Non-publicly traded stock and interests in incorporated and unincorporated businesses, including any interest in an LLC, partnership, or joint venture. Investments are listed as having an undetermined value. The Debtors have included their percentage ownership interests in several non-debtor entities but do not believe they can provide an accurate estimate of the current value of those interests.
- **4.** A/B: Part 7, Questions 39-45 Collectibles, fixtures, equipment, etc. The Debtors' equipment and collectibles are listed at net book value.

- 5. Schedule A/B-60-65 Intangibles and Intellectual Property. Schedule A/B 60-65 identifies various website domains, film rights, and other intangible assets owned and maintained by the Debtors. The Schedules may not list the value of such intangible assets, or list as having an undetermined value, as no recent appraisals have been performed.
- **6.** Schedule A/B, Question 72 Tax Refunds and NOLs. Schedule A/B 72 identifies tax refunds and unissued net operating losses. The Schedules identify amounts as of December 31, 2023.

# **Schedule D**

Except as otherwise ordered by the Bankruptcy Court, the Debtors reserve their rights to dispute or challenge the validity, perfection, or immunity from avoidance of any lien purported to be granted or perfected in any specific asset for the benefit of a secured creditor listed on a Debtor's Schedule D. Notwithstanding anything contained in the Schedules and Statements regarding the amount, value, or extent of any purported secured claim, the terms of the Final Order (I) Authorizing the Debtors to Obtain Post-Petition Secured Financing, (II) Authorizing the Use of Cash Collateral, (III) Granting Liens and Superpriority Administrative Expense Status, (IV) Granting Adequate Protection, (V) Modifying the Automatic Stay, and (VI) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 280] shall govern.

Except as specifically stated herein, real property lessors, utility companies, and other parties which may hold security deposits have not been listed on Schedule D. The Debtors have not included parties that may believe their claims are secured through setoff rights or inchoate statutory lien rights.

#### Schedule E/F

The Debtors have exercised their commercially reasonable efforts to list all liabilities on Schedule E/F of each applicable Debtor. As a result of the Debtors' consolidated operations, however, the reader should review Schedule E/F for all Debtors in these cases for a complete understanding of the unsecured debts of the Debtors. Certain creditors listed on Schedule E/F may owe amounts to the Debtors, and, as such, the Debtors may have valid setoff and recoupment rights with respect to such amounts. The amounts listed on Schedule E/F may not reflect any such right of setoff or recoupment, and the Debtors reserve all rights to assert the same and to dispute and challenge any setoff or recoupment rights that may be asserted against the Debtors by a creditor. Additionally, certain creditors may assert liens against the Debtors for amounts listed on Schedule E/F. The Debtors reserve their rights to dispute and challenge the validity, perfection, and immunity from avoidance of any lien purported to be perfected by a creditor listed on Schedule E/F of any Debtor.

Intercompany payables among the Debtors are reported on Schedule E/F, which may or may not result in allowed or enforceable claims by or against a given Debtor. The intercompany payables also may be subject to recoupment, netting, or other adjustments made pursuant to customary intercompany policies and practices not reflected in the Schedules.

To the extent practicable, Schedule E/F is intended to reflect the balance as of the Petition Date. Certain Debtors may pay claims listed on Schedule E/F during these Chapter 11 Cases pursuant to these and other orders of the Bankruptcy Court and the Debtors reserve all of their rights to update Schedule E/F to reflect such payments or to modify the claims register to account for the satisfaction of such claim. Additionally, certain prepetition amounts may be paid in connection with the Debtors' sale process through cure costs associated with assumption or assumption and assignment of an executory contract or unexpired lease. Schedule E/F does not include any potential rejection damage claims of the counterparties to executory contracts and unexpired leases that may be rejected.

As of the time of filing the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors had not received all invoices for payables, expenses, and other liabilities that may have accrued prior to the Petition Date. Accordingly, the information contained in Schedules D and E/F may be incomplete. The Debtors reserve their rights to amend Schedules D and E/F if and as they receive such invoices.

Schedule E/F does not include certain deferred charges, deferred liabilities, accruals, or general reserves. Such amounts are, however, reflected on the Debtors' books and records as required in accordance with GAAP. Such accruals are general estimates of liabilities and do not represent specific Claims as of the Petition Date.

The Debtors have listed their known creditors in Schedule E/F. To the extent attorneys have entered appearances on behalf of such creditors, those appearances are noted on the docket of the Debtors' Chapter 11 Cases and are not separately listed in Item 4.

Third parties should not anticipate that the relationship of aggregate asset values and aggregate liabilities set forth in the Schedules will reflect their ultimate recoveries in these Chapter 11 Cases. Actual assets and liabilities may deviate from the amounts shown in the Schedules due to various events that occur throughout the duration of these Chapter 11 Cases.

#### Schedule G

The business of the Debtors is complex and, while every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of Schedule G, inadvertent errors or omissions may have occurred. The contracts, agreements, and leases listed on Schedule G may have expired or may have been modified, amended, or supplemented from time to time by various amendments, restatements, waivers, estoppel certificates, letter and other documents, instruments and agreements that may not be listed therein. Relationships between the Debtors and their vendors are often governed by a master services agreement, under which vendors also place work and purchase orders, which may be considered executory contracts. The Debtors believe that disclosure of all of these purchase and work orders would be impracticable and unduly burdensome. Likewise, in some cases, the same supplier or provider may appear multiple times in Schedule G.

Unless otherwise specified on Schedule G, each executory contract or unexpired lease listed thereon shall include all final exhibits, schedules, riders, modifications, declarations, amendments, supplements, attachments, restatements, or other agreements made directly or indirectly by any executed agreement, instrument, or other document that in any manner affects such executory

contract or unexpired lease, without respect to whether such agreement, instrument, or other document is listed thereon.

The Debtors and their estates hereby reserve all of their rights, claims, and causes of action to (i) dispute the validity, status, or enforceability of any contracts, agreements, or leases set forth in Schedule G; (ii) dispute or challenge the characterization of the structure of any transaction, document, or instrument related to a creditor's claim, including, but not limited to, the agreements listed on Schedule G; and (iii) amend or supplement such Schedule as necessary.

# **Schedule H**

In the ordinary course of their business, the Debtors pay certain expenses on behalf of their subsidiaries. For purposes of Schedule H, the Debtors have not identified certain guarantees that are embedded in the Debtors' executory contracts, unexpired leases, debt instruments, or other agreements, and have listed those debts as "N/A". Thus, the Debtors reserve their rights to amend Schedule H to the extent that guarantees are identified.

# SPECIFIC ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES WITH RESPECT TO STATEMENTS

- 1. **Statements, Part 1, Questions 1 and 2**. The gross revenue and non-business revenue reported for the current fiscal year are through March 16, 2025.
- 2. **Statements, Part 2, Question 3**. The payments disclosed in Statement 3 are based on payments made by the Debtors with payment dates from December 16, 2024, to March 16, 2025. The actual dates that cash cleared the Debtors' bank accounts may differ based on the form of payment.
- 3. **Statements, Part 3, Question 7**. The Debtors have used reasonable efforts to report all legal actions, proceedings, investigations, arbitrations, mediations, and audits by federal or state agencies in which the Debtors were involved in any capacity within one year before the Petition Date. The Debtors reserve their rights to assert that neither the Debtors nor any affiliate of the Debtors is an appropriate party to such actions or proceedings.
- 4. **Statements, Part 6, Question 11**. The Debtors have used reasonable efforts to identify payments for services of any entities who provided consultation concerning debt counseling or restructuring services, relief under the Bankruptcy Code or preparation of a petition in bankruptcy within one year immediately before the Petition Date, which are identified in the Debtors' response to Part 6, Question 11 of the Statements. Additional information regarding the Debtors' retention of professional service firms is and will be more fully described in the individual retention applications for those firms and any related orders. Amounts listed reflect the total amounts paid to these respective firms as bifurcating the specific restructuring activities would be administratively burdensome.
- 5. **Statements, Part 6, Question 13**. On November 28, 2023, Village Roadshow Films (BVI) Limited, Village Roadshow Films North America Inc., and Village Roadshow Pictures North America Inc. (collectively, the "Assignors") assigned their respective interests in certain Derivative Rights to VREG IP Global LLC, VREG OP Global LLC, VREG WW

- IP Global LLC, VREG J2 Global LLC, and VREG MM2 IP Global LLC (collectively, the "<u>Assignees</u>"), as applicable (collectively, the "<u>Assignments</u>"). In consideration for each Assignment, the respective Assignor received from the respective Assignee an amount equal to \$1 plus the assumption of the obligations relating to the relevant Derivative Rights and Co-Ownership Agreement. For the sake of clarity, the Debtors' have not listed these transactions in Part 6, Question 13 of the Statements and instead rely on this Note.
- 6. **Statements, Part 9, Question 17**. Pursuant to Australian law, certain of the Debtors' Australian employees hold individual pension plans that are not listed in the Statements.
- 7. **Statements, Part 11, Question 21**. In the ordinary course of business, certain of the Debtors may periodically hold or control records, cash, and similar assets owned by other Debtors as part of various Intercompany Transactions such as those described in the Cash Management Motion. The Debtors have not included detailed lists of all such assets in Part 11, Question 21 of the Statements.
- **8. Statements, Part 13, Question 26**. The Debtors provide certain parties, such as banks, factors, auditors, potential investors, vendors, and financial advisors, with financial statements. The Debtors do not maintain complete lists or other records tracking such disclosures. Therefore, the Debtors have not provided full lists of these parties in Part 13, Question 26 of the Statements.
- 9. **Statements, Part 13, Question 32**. As stated in Part 9, Question 17, certain of the Debtors' Australian employees hold individual pension plans that are not listed in the Statements.

Fill in this information to identify the case:		
Debtor Name: In re : Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware		Check if this is an
Case number (if known): 25-10475 (TMH)		amended filing
Official Form 206Sum		
Summary of Assets and Liabilities for No	on-Individuals	12/15
Part 1: Summary of Assets		
1. Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)		
1a. Real property:		
Copy line 88 from Schedule A/B	\$	0.00
1b. Total personal property:		
Copy line 91A from Schedule A/B	\$	127,985,499.19
1c. Total of all property:		
Copy line 92 from Schedule A/B	\$	127,985,499.19
Part 2: Summary of Liabilities		
2. Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form	206D)	
Copy the total dollar amount listed in Column A, Amount of claim, from line 3 c	of Schedule D	164,488,476.85
3. Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)		
3a. Total claim amounts of priority unsecured claims:		
Copy the total claims from Part 1 from line 5a of Schedule E/F	\$	14,000.00
3b. Total amount of claims of nonpriority amount of unsecured claims:		
Copy the total of the amount of claims from Part 2 from line 5b of Schedul	le E/F +\$	3,184,005.90

4. Total liabilities

Lines 2 + 3a + 3b .....

167,686,482.75

Fill in this information to identify the case:							
Debtor Name: In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.							
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware	]	Ch	Check	Check if th	Check if this	Check if this is	Check if this is
Case number (if known): 25-10475 (TMH)	 •						amended filing

# Official Form 206A/B

# Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property

12/15

Disclose all property, real and personal, which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has any other legal, equitable, or future interest. Include all property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's own benefit. Also include assets and properties which have no book value, such as fully depreciated assets or assets that were not capitalized. In Schedule A/B, list any executory contracts or unexpired leases. Also list them on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G).

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. At the top of any pages added, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). Also identify the form and line number to which the additional information applies. If an additional sheet is attached, include the amounts from the attachment in the total for the pertinent part.

For Part 1 through Part 11, list each asset under the appropriate category or attach separate supporting schedules, such as a fixed asset schedule or depreciation schedule, that gives the details for each asset in a particular category. List each asset only once. In valuing the debtor's interest, do not deduct the value of secured claims. See the instructions to understand the terms used in this form.

ar	rt 1F Cash and cash equivalents				
1.	. Does the debtor have any cash or cash equiva	lents?			
	☐ No. Go to Part 2.				
	✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.				
	All cash or cash equivalents owned or cont	rolled by the debtor		Current valu	e of debtor's interest
2	2. Cash on hand				
	2.1 Petty cash			\$	439.67
3.	Checking, savings, money market, or financial     Name of institution (bank or brokerage firm)	Type of account	Last 4 digits of account number		40,000,00
	3.1 City National Bank	Checking Account	5179	\$	42,629.90
	3.2 City National Bank	Payroll Account	5187	<b>\$</b>	0.00
4.	Other cash equivalents (Identify all)				
	4.1 None			<b></b> \$	
5.	Total of Part 1				
	Add lines 2 through 4 (including amounts on any	y additional sheets). C	opy the total to line 80.	\$	43,069.57

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 16 of 109 Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. 25-10475 Case number (if known): Debtor: Name **Deposits and prepayments** 6. Does the debtor have any deposits or prepayments? ☐ No. Go to Part 3. Current value of debtor's interest 7. Deposits, including security deposits and utility deposits Description, including name of holder of deposit 7.1 See Schedule A/B 7 Attachment 295,076.17 8. Prepayments, including prepayments on executory contracts, leases, insurance, taxes, and rent

9. Total of Part 2.

Add lines 7 through 8. Copy the total to line 81.

Description, including name of holder of prepayment 8.1 See Schedule A/B 8 Attachment

\$ 344,031.87

48,955.70

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 17 of 109 Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. 25-10475 Case number (if known): Debtor: Name Accounts receivable Part 3: 10. Does the debtor have any accounts receivable?  $\ \square$  No. Go to Part 4.  $\ensuremath{\,\,^{\scalebox{}}}$  Yes. Fill in the information below. Current value of debtor's 11. Accounts receivable Description face amount doubtful or uncollectible accounts See Schedule A/B 11a. 90 days old or less: 15,127.20 - \$ 15,127.20 11a Attachment Employee Retention Credits (ERC) 11b. Over 90 days old: refund for 4Q2020 \$ 145,855.94 - \$ 145,855.94 Mexico IVA (aka VAT) re MURDER 11b. Over 90 days old: 62,023.42 - \$ 62,023.42 CITÝ

12. Total of Part 3.

Current value on lines 11a + 11b = line 12. Copy the total to line 82.

\$ 223,006.56

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 18 of 109

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.

Name

Case number (if known): 25-10475

Par	t 4:	Investments				
13.	Does t	the debtor own any investments?				
	□ No	o. Go to Part 5.				
	✓ Ye	s. Fill in the information below.				
				Valuation method used for current value	Current value of	debtor's interest
14.	Mutua	I funds or publicly traded stocks not included in Pa	rt 1			
	Name o	of fund or stock:				
		14.1 None			\$	
15.	includ	ublicly traded stock and interests in incorporated at ing any interest in an LLC, partnership, or joint vent of entity:  15.1 Humanoids Holdings			\$	Undetermined
		15.2 Village Roadshow Holdings USA Inc.	100%		\$	Undetermined
16.			le and non-negotiable			
		16.1 None		_	\$	
17.	Total	of Part 4.				

Add lines 14 through 16. Copy the total to line 83.

0.00

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 19 of 109

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (it known):

Name

Part	5: Inventory, excluding agricultu	re assets			
18.	Does the debtor own any inventory (excludi	ng agriculture assets)	?		
	☑ No. Go to Part 6.				
	☐ Yes. Fill in the information below.				
	General description	Date of the last physical inventory	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
19.	Raw materials		\$	-	\$
20.	Work in progress		\$		\$
21.	Finished goods, including goods held for re		_ •		
22.	Other inventory or supplies		\$\$		\$\$
23.	Total of Part 5. Add lines 19 through 22. Copy the total to line	84	¥		\$ 0.00
	Add lines 13 through 22. Oopy the total to line	O4.			Ψ
24.	Is any of the property listed in Part 5 perisha	able?			
	□ No				
	☐ Yes				
25.	Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been	purchased within 20	days before the bankruptcy wa	s filed?	
	□ No				
	☐ Yes. Description Book val	ue\$	Valuation method	Current value	\$

26. Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

☐ No

☐ Yes

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 20 of 109

 ${\color{red} \textbf{Debtor:}} \ \ {\color{red} \textbf{Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.}}$ 

Case number (if known):

25-10475

Name

21.	✓ No. Go to Part 7.  ✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.	assets (otner than titled motor	venicies and land)?	
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
28.	Crops—either planted or harvested	\$	-	\$
29.	Farm animals Examples: Livestock, poultry, farm-raised fish	\$		\$
30.	Farm machinery and equipment (Other than titled motor vehicles	s) \$	-	\$
31.	Farm and fishing supplies, chemicals, and feed	\$	-	\$
32.	Other farming and fishing-related property not already listed in	n Part 6	_	\$
33.	<b>Total of Part 6.</b> Add lines 28 through 32. Copy the total to line 85.			\$0.00
34.	Is the debtor a member of an agricultural cooperative?  No Yes. Is any of the debtor's property stored at the cooperative?  No Yes			
35.	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been purchased within	20 days before the bankruptcy	was filed?	
	□ No □ Yes. Description Book value \$	Valuation method	Cur	rent value \$
	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property list  ☐ No ☐ Yes			
37.	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been appraised by a pro  ☐ No	ofessional within the last year?	•	
	☐ Yes			

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 21 of 109

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.

Name

Case number (if known): 25-10475

Pa	rt 7: Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles
38.	Does the debtor own or lease any office furniture, fixtures, equipment, or collectibles?
	□ No Go to Part 8

☐ No.	Go to Part 8.					
✓ Yes	☑ Yes. Fill in the information below.					
General	I description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest		
39. Office fo	urniture					
3	89.1 None	\$	_	_ \$		
40. Office fi	ixtures					
4	40.1 None	\$		\$		
	equipment, including all computer equipment and inication systems equipment and software					
4	11.1 Misc. Computers	\$ 7,521.39	Book Value	\$ \$ 7,521.3		
books, p	<b>ibles</b> Examples: Antiques and figurines; paintings,prints pictures, or other art objects; china and crystal; stamp, of lections; other collections, memorabilia, or collectibles					
4	2.1 See Schedule A/B 42 Attachment	\$32,356.00	Historical cost	\$ \$ 32,356.0		
43. <b>Total of</b> Add line	f Part 7. es 39 through 42. Copy the total to line 86.			\$39,877.3		
44. Is a dep	preciation schedule available for any of the property	/ listed in Part 7?	L			

 $\square$  No

✓ Yes

45. Has any of the property listed in Part 7 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

✓ No

□ Yes

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 22 of 109

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.

Case number (if known):

25-10475

Par	t 8:	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles	
		Name	
	CDIOI.		,

46.	Does the debtor own or lease any machinery, equipment, o	or vehicles?						
	☑ No. Go to Part 9.							
	Yes. Fill in the information below.							
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used	Current value of debtor's interest				
	Include year, make, model, and identification numbers (i.e., VIN, HIN, or N-number)	(Where available)	for current value	Current value of deptor's interest				
47.	Automobiles, vans, trucks, motorcycles, trailers, and titled	farm vehicles						
		\$		\$				
	Aircraft and accessories	soles: Boats, trailers, motors,  \$		\$				
50.	Other machinery, fixtures, and equipment (excluding farm	machinery and equipment)						
		\$	5	6				
51.	Total of Part 8.							
	Add lines 47 through 50. Copy the total to line 87.		9	0.00				
52.	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property	/ listed in Part 8?						
	□ No							
	Yes							
53.	Has any of the property listed in Part 8 been appraised by	a professional within the last y	ear?					
	□ No							
	☐ Yes							

De	btor:	Case 25-10475-TMH Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.	Doc 403 Fil		age 23 of 109  nber (if known): 25-10	<b>1</b> 75
		Name				
Part 9	9:	Real property				
54.	Doe	es the debtor own or lease any real property?				
	$\checkmark$	No. Go to Part 10.				
		Yes. Fill in the information below.				
55.	Any	building, other improved real estate, or land which	the debtor owns or in	which the debtor has an	interest	
	Des	cription and location of property				
	Asse exar	ude street address or other description such as assor Parcel Number (APN), and type of property (for mple, acreage, factory, warehouse, apartment or office ling), if available.	Nature and extent of debtor's interest in property	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
		55.1		\$		\$
		of Part 9. he current value on lines 55.1 through 55.6 and entries	from any additional shee	ets. Copy the total to line 88	3.	\$0.00
57.	ls a	depreciation schedule available for any of the prope	erty listed in Part 9?`		_	
		No				
		Yes				
58.	Has	any of the property listed in Part 9 been appraised by	y a professional withi	n the last year?		
		No				

□ Yes

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 24 of 109

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.

Case number (if known):

25-10475

Name

Par	110: Intangibles and intellectual property			
59.	Does the debtor have any interests in intangibles or intellectual	property?		
	□ No. Go to Part 11.			
	✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.			
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
60.	Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets			
	60.1 None	\$		\$
61.	Internet domain names and websites			
	61.1 See Schedule A/B 61 Attachment	\$0.00		\$ Undetermined
62.	Licenses, franchises, and royalties			
	62.1 See Schedule A/B 62 Attachment	\$\$		\$ Undetermined
63.	Customer lists, mailing lists, or other compilations			
	63.1 None	\$	-	\$
64.	Other intangibles, or intellectual property			
	64.1 None	\$		\$
65.	Goodwill			
	65.1 None	\$		\$
66.	Total of Part 10.			
	Add lines 60 through 65. Copy the total to line 89.			\$0.00
67.	Do your lists or records include personally identifiable informati	ion of customers (as defined in	∟ 11 U.S.C. §§ 101(41A) an	d 107) <b>?</b>
	☑ No			
	□ Yes			
68.	Is there an amortization or other similar schedule available for a	ny of the property listed in Par	t 10?	
	□ No			
	✓ Yes			

□ No☑ Yes

69. Has any of the property listed in Part 10 been appraised by a professional within the last year?

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 25 of 109

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.

Case number (if known):

25-10475

Name	

Part 11:	ΑII	other	assets
----------	-----	-------	--------

	Include all in	btor own any other assets that have terests in executory contracts and une to Part 12. in the information below.			s form.			
							Current interest	value of debtor's
71.	Notes recei	ivable						
	Description (	include name of obligor)	Total face amount	doubtful or un	collectible accounts			
	71.1	None	\$	- \$		= <b>→</b>	* \$	
72.	Tax refunds	s and unused net operating losses (	NOLs)					
	Description (	(for example, federal, state, local)	_					
	72.1	California - Net Operating Losses		Tax year _	December 31, 2023		_ \$	2,179,980.00
73.	Interests in	insurance policies or annuities						
	73.1	See Schedule A/B 73 Attachment			=		\$	Undetermined
74.	Causes of a	action against third parties (whether iled)	or not a lawsuit					
	74.1	None					\$	
		Nature of claim			_			
		Amount requested	\$		_			
75.	Other conti every natur set off clair	ingent and unliquidated claims or ca e, including counterclaims of the de ns	uses of action of ebtor and rights to					
	75.1	None			_		\$	
		Nature of claim			_			
		Amount requested	\$		_			
76.	Trusts, equ	itable or future interests in property						
	76.1	None			_		\$	
	Other prope country club	rty of any kind not already listed Exmembership	camples: Season tickets,					
	77.1	See Schedule A/B 77 Attachment			_		\$	125,155,533.80
78.	Total of Pa	rt 11.						
	Add lines 7	1 through 77. Copy the total to line 90.					\$	127,335,513.80
79.	Has any of t ☑ No □ Yes	he property listed in Part 11 been aլ	opraised by a profession	nal within the last	year?			

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 26 of 109

 ${\color{red} \textbf{Debtor:}} \ \ {\color{red} \textbf{Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.}}$ 

Name

Case number (if known): 25-10475

# Part 12: Summary

In Part 12 copy all of the totals from the earlier parts of the form.

	Type of property	 ent value of onal property		Current value of real property	
80.	Cash, cash equivalents, and financial assets. Copy line 5, Part 1.	\$ 43,069.57			
81.	Deposits and prepayments. Copy line 9, Part 2.	\$ 344,031.87			
82.	Accounts receivable. Copy line 12, Part 3.	\$ 223,006.56			
83.	Investments. Copy line 17, Part 4.	\$ 0.00			
84.	Inventory. Copy line 23, Part 5.	\$ 0.00			
85.	Farming and fishing-related assets. Copy line 33, Part 6.	\$ 0.00			
86.	Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles.  Copy line 43, Part 7.	\$ 39,877.39			
87.	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles. Copy line 51, Part 8.	\$ 0.00			
88.	Real property. Copy line 56, Part 9	 		\$0.00	
89.	Intangibles and intellectual property. Copy line 66, Part 10.	\$ 0.00			
90.	All other assets. Copy line 78, Part 11.	\$ 127,335,513.80			
91.	Total. Add lines 80 through 90 for each column91a.	\$ 127,985,499.19	+ 91b	. \$	=
92.	Total of all property on Schedule A/B. Lines 91a + 91b = 92	 			,

Debtor N United S	Yes. Fill in all of the information below.			
	ich re : Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.  B Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware  (#Known): 25-10475 (*TMH)    Form 206D			
I. <b>Do</b> ai	ny creditors have claims secured by debtor's pro o. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to		ning else to report on t	his form.
art 1:	List Creditors Who Have Secured Claims			
		ed claims. If a creditor has more than one	Amount of claim Do not deduct the	Value of collateral that
2.	Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as	Substantially all of the Debtor's assets, excluding certain excluded assets, as described more fully in	163.075.096.60	\$ Undetermined
	Creditor's Name	the relevant security documents.		<u> </u>
	500 Delaware Avenue			
Officia Case numb Officia Sche Be as co   No.				
		☐ Yes		
		□ No	206H).	
	Date debt was incurred Various			
		Check all that apply.		
		☐ Unliquidated		
	Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority?  No. Specify each creditor, including this			

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 28 of 109

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known). Name **Additional Page** Part 1:

Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from

the previous page.

Do not deduct the supports this claim value of collateral. 2.2 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien The Debtor's personal and intellectual property in connection with the motion pictures titled "Nash Writers Guild Of America, West, Inc. \$ 1,413,380.25 Undetermined Bridges" and "The Gutter". Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien DE UCC 20213337434 Notice Name DE UCC 20234736202 7000 West 3rd Street Is the creditor an insider or related party? ☑ No Los Angeles 90048 CA ☐ Yes City State ZIP Code Is anyone else liable on this claim? Country Creditor's email address, if known  $\sqrt{}$ No Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). Date debt was incurred 4/29/2021 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Last 4 digits of account Check all that apply. number Contingent Do multiple creditors have an interest in the Unliquidated  $\overline{\mathbf{V}}$ same property? П Disputed  $\checkmark$ No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority?  $\hfill\square$  No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. ☐ Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines

3. Total of the dollar amounts from Part 1, Column A, including the amounts from the Additional Page, if any.

\$ 164,488,476.85

Column A

Amount of claim

Column B

Value of collateral that

#### Part 2: List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy this page.

Name and address			On which line in Part 1 did you enter the related creditor?	Last 4 digits of account number for this entity
Name			Line	
- Traine				
Notice Name				
Street				
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				

# Official Form 206E/F

# Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. Use Part 1 for creditors with PRIORITY unsecured claims and Part 2 for creditors with NONPRIORITY unsecured claims. List the other party to any executory contracts or unexpired leases that could result in a claim. Also list executory contracts on Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) and on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G). Number the entries in Parts 1 and 2 in the boxes on the left. If more space is needed for Part 1 or Part 2, fill out and attach the Additional Page of that Part included in this form.

Dart 1	List All Creditors with PRIORITY Unsecured Claims	
ait i.	List All Greditors with PRIORITT Unsecured Claims	š

- 1. Do any creditors have priority unsecured claims? (See 11 U.S.C. § 507).
  - ☐ No. Go to Part 2.
  - ✓ Yes. Go to Line 2.
- 2. List in alphabetical order all creditors who have unsecured claims that are entitled to priority in whole or in part. If the debtor has more than 3 creditors with priority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the Additional Page of Part 1.

				Total claim		Priority ar	nount
1 Priority credi	tor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00
LA County Tax	Assessor		Check all that apply.				
Creditor Name			✓ Contingent				
			☐ Unliquidated				
Creditor's Notice na	ame		□ Disputed				
225 North Hills	St		_				
Address			Basis for the claim:				
			Тах	_			
			_				
Los Angeles	CA	90012	_				
City	State	ZIP Code					
Country			_				
Date or dates	debt was inc	curred					
Various			_				
Last 4 digits on number	of account			Is the cla ☑ No	aim subject (	to offset?	
Specify Code	subsection	of PRIORITY unsecui	red	□ Yes			
claim: 11 U.S.	C. § 507(a) (8)						

#### Part 2:

# **List All Creditors with NONPRIORITY Unsecured Claims**

3.List in alphabetical order all of the creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims. If the debtor has more than 6 creditors with nonpriority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2.

				Amount of claim	
Nonpriority cred		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	681,474.85
Creditor Name	<u> </u>		☐ Contingent		
Attn Chase Anders	on		☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			□ Disputed		
10100 Santa Monio	no Plud Quito 10	20	Basis for the claim:		
Address	a bivu, Suite 10		Landlord	_	
Los Angeles	CA State	90067 ZIP Code			
Country	Giale	ZIP Code			
Date or dates de	ebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various		-	☑ No		
Last 4 digits of a	account		□ Yes		
Nonpriority cred Bento Box Entertain Creditor Name		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	11,250.00
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
5161 Lankersheim	Blvd. Suite 120		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Development Costs	_	
Nie ode 11e P		04004			
North Hollywood	- CA State	91601 ZIP Code			
City	Otato	ZIF Code			
Country			<del></del>		
Date or dates de	ebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of a	account		□ Yes		
number					

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 32 of 109

Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	359,091.0
Content Cartel LL	_C		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
c/o Ryan Powers			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nan	ne		☐ Disputed		
5807 Fayette Stre	eet		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Development Costs	-	
Los Angeles	CA	90042			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			Is the claim subject to offset?		
	debt was incurr	red	✓ No		
Various  Last 4 digits of	faccount		□ Yes		
number					
Nonpriority cree		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	5,460.0
Nonpriority cre		nd mailing address		\$	5,460.0
Nonpriority cree		nd mailing address	Check all that apply.	\$	5,460.0
Nonpriority cree	Inc.	nd mailing address	Check all that apply.  □ Contingent	\$	5,460.0
Nonpriority cre December Films Creditor Name	inc.	nd mailing address	Check all that apply.  ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated	\$	5,460.0
Nonpriority cre December Films Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	inc.	nd mailing address	Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed	\$	5,460.0
Nonpriority cre December Films Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nan 106 Queensdale Address	ne Avenue		Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,460.0
Nonpriority cre December Films Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nan 106 Queensdale Address  Toronto	ne Avenue ON	MAJ 1Y4	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,460.C
Nonpriority cre December Films Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nan 106 Queensdale Address  Toronto City	ne Avenue		Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,460.C
Nonpriority cre December Films Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nan 106 Queensdale Address  Toronto City Canada	ne Avenue ON	MAJ 1Y4	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	5,460.0
Nonpriority cre December Films Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nan 106 Queensdale Address  Toronto City Canada Country	ne Avenue ON State	MAJ 1Y4 ZIP Code	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Development Costs	\$	5,460.0
Nonpriority cre December Films Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nan 106 Queensdale Address  Toronto City Canada Country Date or dates of	ne Avenue ON	MAJ 1Y4 ZIP Code	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Development Costs  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	5,460.0
Nonpriority cre December Films Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice nan 106 Queensdale Address  Toronto City Canada Country	ne Avenue  ON State	MAJ 1Y4 ZIP Code	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Development Costs	\$	5,460.0

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 33 of 109

or: Village Roads	how Entertainment	Group USA Inc.	Case number (if known):	25-10475	
Name					
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	62,500.0
	ctions, Inc. f/s/o C	Chris Case	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
Sean Scott			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nar	ne		 ☐ Disputed		
2121 Avenue of	the Stars, Suite 13	200	Basis for the claim:		
Address	ine Stars, Suite 13	500	Development Costs		
			Development Costs	-	
Los Angeles	CA	90067			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incuri	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			☑ No		
number  Nonpriority cre  Elain Murphy	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	2,500.0
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
/ O			•		
Creditor's Notice nar	ra Literary Agenc	<i>y</i>	Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
Address on File Address			Basis for the claim:		
			Development Costs	-	
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			✓ No		
Last 4 digits o	f account		□ Yes		
•					

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 34 of 109

tor:	Village Roadsh	now Entertainment	t Group USA Inc.	Case number (if known):	:	25-10475	
	Name				-		
7 <b>No</b> i	npriority cre	editor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$		319,000.0
	Abso LLC			Check all that apply.			
Cred	ditor Name			☐ Contingent			
c/o	Sloane, Offer	, Weber, and Der	n LLP	☐ Unliquidated			
Cred	ditor's Notice nan	ne		□ Disputed			
				Basis for the claim:			
Attn	n Mark Wetzst	ein					
		nica Blvd., Suite 7	750	Development Costs	_		
101	TOO Sarita Wor	iica bivu., Suite 7	30				
Los	s Angeles	CA	90067				
City		State	ZIP Code	<del></del>			
Cou	untry						
Dat	te or dates o	debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?			
Var	rious			☑ No			
Las	st 4 digits of	f account		□ Yes			
	npriority cre	editor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$_		71,142.5
Cred	ditor Name			□ Contingent			
Betl	h McCarten			☐ Unliquidated			
	ditor's Notice nan	ne		□ Disputed			
Add	dress on File			Basis for the claim:			
Addı				Consultant Fees			
_							
City		State	ZIP Code				
	untry						
Dat	te or dates of	debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?			
	rious			⊠ No			
Las	st 4 digits of	f account		□ Yes			
nur	mber						

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 35 of 109

or: Vill	llage Roadsh	ow Entertainment	Group USA Inc.	Case number (if known).	25-104	75
Nai						
-	-		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	7,500.0
	t Schooner f	/s/o Joe Trohman	<u> </u>	Check all that apply.		
Credito	or Name			☐ Contingent		
	Arts Entertai			☐ Unliquidated		
Credito	or's Notice nam	ie		□ Disputed		
Addre	ess on File			Basis for the claim:		
Address				Development Costs		
					_	
City		State	ZIP Code			
Countr				le the plaim outliest to offeet?		
		lebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
Variou						
Last	4 digits of	account		□ Yes		
numb	ber					
Nonp	oriority cre	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	20,671.8
-	Parking		<b>3</b>	Check all that apply.	·	
Credito	or Name			□ Contingent		
Marko	o DiMarin			☐ Unliquidated		
	or's Notice nam	ne		<u> </u>		
				☐ Disputed		
10100 Address	Sant Monid	ca Blvd		Basis for the claim:		
				Operating Expense	_	
Suite	A					
Los A	ingeles	CA	90067			
City		State	ZIP Code			
Countr	ry					
Date	or dates d	lebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Variou	us			☑ No		
Last	4 digits of	account		□ Yes		
numb	ber					

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 36 of 109 Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Name Case number (if known): 25-104

McGuffin Entertai	editor's name a inment Media, Inc	nd mailing address . c/o UTA	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	300,000.0
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
c/o Glaser Weil F	ink Howard Avche	en & Shapirio LLP	☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			· □ Disputed		
Attn Douglas Sto	ne		Basis for the claim:		
Address	nio .		Development Costs		
10250 Constellati	ion Blvd., 19th Flo	oor	<u>·</u>	_	
Los Angeles	CA	90067			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates of	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
√arious			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of account					
	faccount		□ Yes		
number Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta		<b>nd mailing address</b> Bryan Cranston	☐ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	794,167.0
number Nonpriority cre	editor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	794,167.0
Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta Creditor Name	editor's name a ainment Inc. f/s/o f		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	794,167.0
Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta Creditor Name	editor's name a ainment Inc. f/s/o f		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	794,167.0
Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta Creditor Name  c/o UTA Creditor's Notice nam	editor's name a ainment Inc. f/s/o f		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated	\$	794,167.0
Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta Creditor Name  c/o UTA Creditor's Notice name	editor's name a ainment Inc. f/s/o f		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	794,167.0
Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta Creditor Name  c/o UTA Creditor's Notice nam	editor's name a ainment Inc. f/s/o I		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	794,167.0
Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta Creditor Name  c/o UTA Creditor's Notice nam  Attn Matt Rice Address	editor's name a ainment Inc. f/s/o I		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	794,167.0
Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta Creditor Name  c/o UTA Creditor's Notice nam  Attn Matt Rice Address  9336 Civic Cente	editor's name a ainment Inc. f/s/o I	Bryan Cranston	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	794,167.C
Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta Creditor Name  c/o UTA Creditor's Notice nam  Attn Matt Rice Address  9336 Civic Cente  Beverly Hills  City	editor's name a ainment Inc. f/s/o b ne r Drive	Bryan Cranston  90210	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Development Costs	\$	794,167.0
Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta Creditor Name  c/o UTA Creditor's Notice nam  Attn Matt Rice Address 9336 Civic Cente  Beverly Hills City  Country  Date or dates of	editor's name a ainment Inc. f/s/o b ne r Drive	90210 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Basis for the claim:  Development Costs  Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	794,167.0
Nonpriority cre Moonshot Enterta Creditor Name  c/o UTA Creditor's Notice nam  Attn Matt Rice Address  9336 Civic Cente  Beverly Hills  City  Country	editor's name a ainment Inc. f/s/o f ne  r Drive  CA State	90210 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Development Costs	\$	794,167.0

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 37 of 109

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,700.00
Name on File: ID 15764602 Creditor Name	Check all that apply.		
Croand Hame	☐ Contingent		
	Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	□ Disputed		
Address on File	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Development Costs	-	
City State ZIP Code			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various	☑ No		
Last 4 digits of account	☐ Yes		
Last 4 digits of account number	☐ Yes		
number  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	3,500.0
number	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	3,500.00
number  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Peter John Seymour	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	3,500.00
number  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Peter John Seymour Creditor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	3,500.00
number  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Peter John Seymour	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent	\$	3,500.00
number  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Peter John Seymour Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated	\$	3,500.00
number  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address  Peter John Seymour  Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	3,500.0
number  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Peter John Seymour Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,500.00
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Peter John Seymour Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,500.0
number  Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Peter John Seymour Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,500.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Peter John Seymour Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,500.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Peter John Seymour Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File Address  City State ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,500.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Peter John Seymour Creditor Name  Creditor's Notice name  Address on File  Address  City State ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed  Basis for the claim: Development Costs	\$	3,500.0

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 38 of 109

Case number (if known):	25-10475	
	\$	7,500.0
Check all that apply.		
☐ Contingent		
☐ Unliquidated		
□ Disputed		
·		
	-	
⊔ Yes		
As of the petition filing date, the claim is:  Check all that apply.	\$	8,080.0
☐ Contingent		
☐ Unliquidated		
———— □ Disputed		
Basis for the claim:		
	_	
Is the claim subject to offset?		
☑ No		
	Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Development Costs  Is the claim subject to offset?  No Yes  As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Development Costs	□ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim: Development Costs   Is the claim subject to offset? □ No □ Yes  As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed  Basis for the claim: Development Costs

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 39 of 109

-		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	275,968.7
Sony Pictures Te	elevision Inc.		Check all that apply.	
			☐ Contingent	
Matthew Bickell			Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice na	me		☐ Disputed	
10202 West Was	shington Blvd.		Basis for the claim:	
Address			Development Costs	
Norman Lear Bu	ilding, 3rd Floor			
Culver City	CA	90232		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Various			☑ No	
Last 4 digits of account			□ Yes	
Luci i digito o	account		<u> </u>	
number				
number  Nonpriority cr		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	2,500.
number		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$Check all that apply.	2,500.
number  Nonpriority cr Studio Systems Creditor Name	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	2,500.0
number  Nonpriority cr Studio Systems	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	2,500.
number  Nonpriority cr Studio Systems Creditor Name  Gracenote Media	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	2,500.0
number  Nonpriority cr Studio Systems Creditor Name  Gracenote Media Creditor's Notice na 29421 Network F	editor's name a a Services, LLC me	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	2,500.0
number  Nonpriority cr Studio Systems Creditor Name  Gracenote Media Creditor's Notice na	editor's name a a Services, LLC me	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	2,500.
Nonpriority cr Studio Systems Creditor Name Gracenote Media Creditor's Notice na 29421 Network F Address	a Services, LLC		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	2,500.
number  Nonpriority cr Studio Systems Creditor Name  Gracenote Media Creditor's Notice na 29421 Network F	editor's name a a Services, LLC me	and mailing address  60673-1294  ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	2,500.0
Nonpriority cr Studio Systems Creditor Name  Gracenote Media Creditor's Notice na 29421 Network F Address  Chicago City	a Services, LLC me  Place	60673-1294	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	2,500.
Nonpriority cr Studio Systems Creditor Name  Gracenote Media Creditor's Notice na 29421 Network F Address  Chicago City  Country	a Services, LLC me  Place  IL State	60673-1294 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$  Check all that apply.  Contingent  Unliquidated  Disputed  Basis for the claim:  Operating Expense	2,500.
Nonpriority cr Studio Systems Creditor Name  Gracenote Media Creditor's Notice na 29421 Network F Address  Chicago City  Country	a Services, LLC me  Place	60673-1294 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.  Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	2,500.

Name 9 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 50,000.0
Three Rivers Entertainment	Check all that apply.
Creditor Name	☐ Contingent
c/o Hansen, Jacobson, Teller, Hoberman	☐ Unliquidated
Creditor's Notice name	· □ Disputed
Attn Adam Kaller and Duncan Hedges	Basis for the claim:
Address	Development Costs
450 North Roxbury Drive, Suite 800	
Beverly Hills CA 90210	<u></u>
City State ZIP Code	
Country	Leather alleling each least to a ffeet 0
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?
Various	✓ No
Last 4 digits of account number	□ Yes
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 200,000.0
Three Rivers Entertainment f/s/o David Hollander	Check all that apply.
Creditor Name	✓ Contingent
Attn Adam Kaller and Duncan Hedges	☐ Unliquidated
Creditor's Notice name	
	☐ Disputed
c/o Hansen, Jacobson, Teller, Hoberman Address	Basis for the claim:
450 North Roxbury Drive, Suite 800	Development Costs
Beverly Hiils CA 90210	
City State ZIP Code	
•	
Country	
	Is the claim subject to offset?
Country	Is the claim subject to offset?  ✓ No  ———————————————————————————————————

### Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 41 of 109

### Part 3: List Others to Be Notified About Unsecured Claims

4. List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for claims listed in Parts 1 and 2. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for unsecured creditors.
If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Parts 1 and 2, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy the next page.

Name and mailing	g address		On which line in Part 1 or Part 2 is the related creditor (if any) listed?	Last 4 digits of account number, if any
			Line	
Name			☐ Not Listed.Explain	
Notice Name				-
Street			_	
			_	
			_	
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				

Part 4: Total Amounts of the Priority and Nonpriority Unsecured Claims			
5. Add the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims.			
		Total of o	claim amounts
5a. Total claims from Part 1	5a.	\$	14,000.00
5b. Total claims from Part 2	5b. <b>+</b>	\$	3,184,005.90
5c. Total of Parts 1 and 2	5c.	\$	3,198,005.90

Lines 5a + 5b = 5c.

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware
Case number (if known): 25-10475 (TMH)

# ☐ Check if this is an amended filing

### Official Form 206G

## **Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases**

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy and attach the additional page, numbering the entries consecutively.

- 1. Does the debtor have any executory contracts or unexpired leases?
  - □ No. Check this box and file this form with the court with the debtor's other schedules. There is nothing else to report on this form.
  - ☑ Yes. Fill in all of the information below even if the contracts or leases are listed on *Schedule A/B: Assets Real and Personal Property* (Official Form 206A/B).

2.	List all contracts and unexpired	leases	State the name and r whom the debtor has lease	nailing address for al s an executory contra	Il other parties with act or unexpired
	2.1 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Office Lease	10100 Santa Monica, Inc.		
	of the debtor's interest	<u></u>	Name		
			Attn Property Manager		
			Notice Name		
			Building Management	Office	
	State the term remaining		Address		
			10100 Santa Monica B	oulevard, Suite 180	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90067
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
	State what the contract or 2.2 lease is for and the nature	First Amendment to Office Lease	10100 Santa Monica, I	nc.	
	of the debtor's interest	1 Het 7 Hillorianient to Gilleo Edado	Name		
			Notice Name		
			10100 Santa Monica B	oulevard, Suite 180	
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90067
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
			Country		

Debtor: Village Roadshow Ent		Case number (if kn	25-10475	
Name State what the contract lease is for and the name of the debter's interest.	ct or ture Second Amendment to Office Lease	10100 Santa Monica, I	nc.	
of the debtor's interes	ST.	name		
		Notice Name		
		10100 Santa Monica B	oulevard, Suite 180	
State the term remain	ing 8/31/2027	Address		
List the contract num	ber of			
any government cont	ract			
		Los Angeles	CA	90067
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.4 State what the contract	First Amendment of Option and Quitclaim / Letter ature Agreement re "Drag Heist"	20th Century Studios, I	nc.	
of the debtor's interes	•	Attn Deputy Chief Cou	nsel, Motion Picture Pro	oduction
		Notice Name	aat	
State the term remain	ing	500 S. Buena Vista Str	eet	
List the contract num	ber of			
any government cont	ract			
		Burbank	CA	91521-7816
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.5 State what the contract lease is for and the nation of the debtor's interest	ct or hture Memorandum of Agreement re "Drag Heist" tt	20th Century Studios, I	nc.	
		Attn Deputy Chief Cou	nsel, Motion Picture Pro	oduction
		Notice Name		
		500 South Buena Vista	Street	
State the term remain	ing	Address		
List the contract num	ber of			
any government cont	ract			
		Burbank	CA	91521-7816
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

Debtor:			05/22/25 Page 4 Case number (if kn)	.5 0† 109 <sub>own):</sub> 25-10475	
2.6	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Option and Quitclaim / Letter Agreement "Drag Heist"	20th Century Studios, I	nc.	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
				nsel, Motion Picture Pro	duction
			Notice Name		
			500 S. Buena Vista Str	eet	
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Burbank	CA	91521-7816
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.7	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Abso Lutely First Look")	Abso Lutely Production Dave Kneebone	ns, Inc. f/s/o Tim Heidec	ker, Eric Wareheim,
	of the deptor's interest	Lutery First Look )	Attn Mark Wetzstein		
			Notice Name		
			c/o Sloan, Offer, Webe	r and Dern LLP	
	State the term remaining		Address		
	J		 10100 Santa Monica B	lvd Suite 750	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90067
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.8	State what the contract or		ALCON MEDIA CDOU	ID II C	
2.0	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Guaranty ("Wonka")	ALCON MEDIA GROU	P, LLC	
	or the debter o interest		Attn Scott Parish		
			Notice Name		
			10390 Santa Monica B	lvd., Suite 250	
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90025
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

btor: Village Roadshow Entertainm		Case number (if kno		
Name 2.9 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Stray Dog	Alcorp, Inc. f/s/o Allen C Name  Attn Paul Alan Smith	Coulter	
		Notice Name		
			A	
		c/o Verve Talent & Liter	ary Agency	
State the term remaining		Address		
		6310 Sam Vicente Blvd	. #100	
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Los Angeles	CA	90048
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
2.10 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Exhibit A ("Stray Dog")	Allen Coulter		
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Attn Robert Getman or	Artists Pilot Director	
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining		Address		
List the southeast number of				
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.11 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain	Alternate Side Production	ons, LLC f/s/o Jerry An	gelo Brooks (a.k.a.
lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("JB	Smoove) Name		
of the debtor's interest	Smoove/First Look")			
		Attn Christian Carino Notice Name		
		c/o CAA		
Otata tha tanna manainin				
State the term remaining		Address		
		2000 Avenue of the Sta	rs	
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Los Angeles	CA	90067
		City	State	ZIP Code

Debtor: Village Roadshow Enter		05/22/25 Page 4 i		
Name  State what the contract lease is for and the natu	or ire Email re: VR-Brillstein Terms ("Blood list")	Amy Weiss		
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Brillstein Entertainment I	artners	
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining	g	Address		
List the contract number	or of			
	· -			
any government contra	ct			
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.13 State what the contract lease is for and the natu	or Turnaround and Option Purchase Agreement ("Belly	Annapurna Productions,	шс	
of the debtor's interest	of the Beast"), dated as of March 4, 2025	Name		
of the deptor's interest				
		Attn Chris Corabi		
		Notice Name		
		812 N. Robertson Blvd.		
State the term remaining	g	Address		
List the contract number	or of			
any government contra				
		West Hollywood	CA	90069
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.14 State what the contract lease is for and the natu	or	D 7 ! F	ant la collecte Esta Obaca	
2.14 lease is for and the natu	Certificate of Engagement ("Grandma's Boy")	Bang Zoom! Entertainme	ent Inc. f/s/o Eric Sheri	man
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Attn Will Maurer		
		Notice Name		
		4444 Fulton Ave #2		
State the term remaining	g	Address		
		c/o Project X, Inc.		
List the contract number	er of			
any government contra	ct			
		Sherman Oaks	CA	91423
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		·

ebtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainme	25-10475-11VIH DOC 403 FIIE0 05/ ent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kno		
2.15 i	Name State what the contract or ease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	Bank of America, N.A.		
			Notice Name		
			Gateway Village-900 Bu	uilding	
	State the term remaining		Address	illuli ig	
	otato tilo toriii romaning		 Mail Code NC1-026-06-	07	
	List the contract number of				
;	any government contract		900 W. Trade St		
			Charlotte	NC	28255
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.16	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Friday Beers	Barrett Brothers Enterta Barrett Name	inment LLC f/s/o Jack	Barret and Max
•	or the debior 3 interest		Attn David Meese		
			c/o WME		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	-	-	9601 Wilshire Blvd.		
	List the contract number of				
;	any government contract				
			Beverly Hills	CA	90210
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.17 <b>3</b>	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Development and Possible Production of an Episodic Television Series	Barrett Brothers Enterta Barrett	inment LLC f/s/o Jack	Barrett and Max
	of the debtor's interest	Project ("Friday Beers")	Name		
			Attn David Meese  Notice Name		
			c/o WME		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	otate the term remaining		9601 Wilshire Blvd		
	List the contract number of				
;	any government contract				
			Beverly Hills	CA	90210
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Cas	e 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 0	)5/22/25 Page 4	9 of 109	
ebtor: Village Roadshow Entertai	nment Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kn		
Name State what the contract or				
2.18 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Scripted Business Affairs Terms ("Grandma's Boy")	Barry Wernick Name		
of the debtor 3 interest				
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.19 State what the contract or	Circusture Peace of a Contract ("Connectical Peace")	Barry Wernick		
of the debtor's interest	Signature Page of a Contract ("Grandma's Boy")	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.20 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Development and Possible Production of an Episodic Television Series	BigStuff Studios LLC f/	s/o Ross Shuman	
of the debtor's interest	Project or Other Audiovisual Production ("Grandma's Boy")	Name		
		Attn Duncan Hedges		
		Notice Name		
		Richman et al.	Teller, Hoberman, New	man, Warren,
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number	of	450 N Roxbury Dr., Su	000	
any government contract				
		Beverly Hills	CA	90210
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 50 of 109

ebtor: Village Roadshow Entert	ainment Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kno	own): 25-10475	
Name State what the contract	or Email re: Closed Deal Terms for Bob Cooper/ Robert			
<sup>∠.∠  </sup> lease is for and the natu	re Lantos ("Insatiable")	Bob Cooper/Robert Lar	ntos	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		c/o Brecheen, Feldman	, Bremier, Silver & Tho	mpson, LLP
			•	
Ctata tha taum namainin	_	1925 Century Park Eas Address		
State the term remaining				
List the contract would		Suite 2300		
List the contract number				
any government contra	ct control of the con			
		Los Angeles	CA	90067
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contract	or Letter Agreement re: Exclusive			
.22 State what the contract lease is for and the natu	re Attachment/Development Agreement ("In the Dark of	Brandon Smith		
of the debtor's interest	the Valley")	Name		
		Attn Chad Russo  Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number	r of			
any government contract	et			
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
01-1	December 1 American American Market Delegation (IIII) Discussion			
23 State what the contract lease is for and the natu	re Reversion Agreement and Mutual Release ("No Place For Football f/k/a Untitled Greenland Project"),	Brandon Smith		
of the debtor's interest	dated as of February 12, 2025	Name		
		Attn Chad Russo		
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining	3	Address		
List the contract number	r of			
any government contra	et			
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

Case	: 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 0	)5/22/25 Page 5	1 of 109	
ebtor: Village Roadshow Entertain	nent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kno		
Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Scripted Business Affairs Terms ("Grandma's Boy")	Brian Frange		
		Attn Josh Sandler		
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Turnaround Agreement (Bloodlist) ("On the First Day of Christmas")	Brillstein Entertainment	Partners, LLC	
of the debtor's interest	20y 5. 55	Name		
		Notice Name		
		9150 Wilshire Boulevar	d. Suite 350	
State the term remaining	2/4/2026	Address	,	
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Beverly Hills	CA	90212
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Turnaround Agreement (Bloodlist) ("Zero Feet Away")	BRILLSTEIN ENTERTA	AINMENT PARTNERS,	LLC
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		9150 Wilshire Boulevar	d, Suite 350	
State the term remaining	2/4/2026	Address		
List the contract number of				
any government contract		<del></del>		
		Beverly Hills	CA	90212
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainmen		5/22/25 Page 52 Case number (if kno	2 of 109 <sub>wn):</sub> 25-10475	
2.27	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter to Rescind re: Payment Instructions	Chris Case DBA Dixon	Cox Productions Inc	
			Notice Name		
			2121 Avenue of the Sta	rs, Suite 1300	
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90067
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.28	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Colombiana	CineStar Pictures, LLC		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Attn Harley Neuman  Notice Name		
	Otata di a tamua manadada m		Neuman & Associates Address		
	State the term remaining		16255 Ventura Blvd. Su	uite 900	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Encino	CA	91436
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.29	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Second Amended and Restated Intercreditor	Calumbia Diaturas Indu	atrica Inc	
	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Agreement ("The Equalizer; Annie; Goosebumps; Concussion; The Brothers Grimsby; The Magnificent	Columbia Pictures Indu	stries, inc.	
		Seven")	Attn General Counsel		
			Notice Name		
			10202 West Washingto	n Blvd	
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Culver City	CA	90232
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entert		)5/22/25	o3 of 109 25-10475	
Name State what the contract lease is for and the natu	or Literary Option / Purchase Agreement ("Memory Man")	Columbus Rose Ltd f/s	s/o David Baldacci	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Attn Lucy Stille		
		Notice Name		
		c/o APA		
State the term remainin	n	Address		
otate the term remainin	y		ud Flags	
	_	3 Columbus Circle, 23	ra Floor	
List the contract number	r of			
any government contra	ct			
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.31 State what the contract lease is for and the natu	or Letter Agreement re: First Amendment to Option re Purchase Agreement Dated April 4, 2019 ("Memory	Columbus Rose Ltd f/s	s/o David Baldacci	
of the debtor's interest	Man")	Name		
		c/o Lucy Stille		
		Notice Name		
		405 C. Boyerly Drive		
		405 S. Beverly Drive		
State the term remainin	g 	Address		
List the contract number	r of			
any government contra	ct			
		Beverly Hills	CA	90212
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.32 State what the contract lease is for and the natu	or Letter Agreement re: Second Amendment to Option			
	re Purchase Agreement Dated April 4, 2019 ("Memory	Columbus Rose Ltd f/s	s/o David Baldacci	
of the debtor's interest	Man")	Name		
		c/o Lucy Stille		
		Notice Name		
		405 S. Beverly Drive		
State the term remainin	g	Address		
List the contract number	er of			
any government contra	ot			
		Beverly Hills	CA	90212
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

Case	e 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 0	5/22/25 Page 5	4 of 109	
Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertain	nent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kn	own): 25-10475	
Name  2.33 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Literary Option/Purchase Agreement ("Memory Man")	Columbus Rose, Ltd. f/	s/o David Baldacci	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Attn Lucy Stille		
		Notice Name		
		c/o APA		
State the term remaining		Address		
3		3 Columbus Circle, 23r	d Floor	
List the contract number of	•		<u> </u>	
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Oity	State	ZIF Code
		Country		
2.34 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Content Cartel First Look ("Content Cartel First Look")	Content Cartel, LLC f/s/o Kevin Garnett, Mrithi Mike Mar Any Other Employees of ProdCo		Mike Marangu, and
of the deptor's interest		Attn Steve Sheppard and Briana Hill		
		Notice Name c/o Cowan, DeBaets, Abrahams & Sheppard LLP		
				.LP
State the term remaining		Address		
3		9454 Wilshire Blvd, Su	ite 901	
List the contract number of	•			
any government contract				
		Beverly Hills	CA	90212
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.35 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Content	Content Cartel, LLC f/s Any Other Employees		ni Mike Marangu, an
of the debtor's interest	Cartel First Look")	Name		
		Attn Ryan W. Powers		
		Notice Name		
		c/o Ryan Powers, Attor	ney at Law	
State the term remaining		Address		
<b>y</b>		5807 Fayette Street		
List the contract number o	1			
any government contract				
		Los Angeles	CA	90042
		City	State	ZIP Code
		,		
		Country		

Debtor:			U5/22/25 Page 5 Case number (if kir	05 01 109 hown): 25-10475	
0.00	Name State what the contract or	Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain		s/o Kevin Garnett, Murith	ni Mike Marangu, and
2.30	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Content	Any Other Employees Name	of ProdCo	
	of the debtor's interest	Cartel First Look")		I D I PII	
			Attn Steve Sheppard a	and Briana Hill	
				Abaabaaa 0 Obaaaaa	
			Address	Abrahams & Sheppard L	LP
	State the term remaining		<u></u>		
			9454 Wilshire Blvd, Su	uite 901	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Beverly Hills	CA	90212
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.37	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Deal Memo - Co-Development	CPT Holdings, LLC a S	Subsidiary of Sony Pictu	re Television
	of the debtor's interest	zetter rigresment re. Bear Meme Ge Bevelepment	Name		
			Matthew Bickelll, SVP,	US Business Afffiars	
			Notice Name		
			10202 West Washington	on Blvd	
	State the term remaining		Address		
	-		Norman Lear Building,	3rd Floor	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	<b>, g</b>				
			Culver City	CA	90232
			City	State	ZIP Code
			City	State	ZIF Code
			Country		
			Country		
2.38	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		Dan Waters		
2.00	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Email re: Heathers/Dan Waters Offer ("Heathers")	Name		
	or the debtor 3 interest		c/o Global Business M	anagement Inc	
			Notice Name	anagement, inc.	
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	State the term remaining				
	List the contract number of				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

ebtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainment	ent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if known):	25-10475	
2.39	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Quitclaim Agreement ("HOFFA"), dated as of March 13, 2025	David Hoffa		
•	of the debtor's interest				
			Attn Howard Hertz, Esq.  Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	01-1-11-1-1		Address		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.40	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: "First Look Agreement" David Hollander - First Amendment ("Stray Dog and	David Hollander		
	of the debtor's interest	Columbiana")	Name		
		·	Attn Adam Kaller		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
.41	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Collaboration Agreement	December Films Inc.		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Attn Todd Berger		
			Notice Name		
			106 Queensdale Avenue		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Toronto	ON	M4J 1Y4
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Canada		
			Country		

Debtor: V	Case  'illage Roadshow Entertainme	25-10475-TMH	/22/25 Page 5/ Case number (if known)		
	ame	·	_		
2.42 Sta	te what the contract or se is for and the nature	Turnaround Agreement ("Rivals aka Alpine Rivals")	December Films Inc.		
of t	the debtor's interest		Name		
			Attn Todd Berger		
			Notice Name		
			106 Queensdale Avenue		
Sta	ate the term remaining	2/20/2027	Address		
Lis	at the contract number of				
any	y government contract				
			Toronto	ON	M4J 1Y4
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Canada	Otate	Zii Oode
			Carrada		
			Country		
2.43 Sta	te what the contract or se is for and the nature	Turnaround Agreement ("THE DEBUTANTE f/k/a LADY	December Films Inc.		
	se is for and the nature the debtor's interest	EMILY")	Name		
011	ine debior 3 interest				
			Attn Todd Berger  Notice Name		
01-		0/00/0007	106 Queensdale Avenue Address		
Sta	ate the term remaining	2/20/2027	— Address		
l io	t the contract number of				
	t the contract number of		_		
any	y government contract				
			Toronto	ON	M4J 1Y4
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Canada		
			Country		
2.44 lea:	te what the contract or se is for and the nature	Turnaround Agreement ("SWARM fka DUST")	December Films Inc. f/s/o	Todd Berger and Jill	ian Apfelbaum
	the debtor's interest	Tamarouna Agroomoni ( OVA William Na 2001 )	Name		·
			Attn Todd Berger		
			Notice Name		
			106 Queensdale Avenue		
Sta	ate the term remaining	3/5/2027	Address		
Lis	at the contract number of				
	y government contract				
an	, government contract				
			Toronto	ON	M4J 1Y4
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Canada		
			Country		

Debtor: Village Roadshow Enterta		5/22/25 Page 5 Case number (if kno	8 Of 109 <sub>wm): 25-10475</sub>	
2.45 State what the contract of lease is for and the natur	Non-Writing Executive Producer Agreement ("MYST")	Delve Films, Inc.		
of the debtor's interest				
		Attn Judith Karfiol		
		Notice Name		
		c/o Law Offices of Judit	h Karfiol	
State the term remaining		Address		
•		606 North Larchmont B	lvd. Suite 309	
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac				
		Los Angeles	CA	90004
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.46 State what the contract of lease is for and the natur	Letter Agreement re: Exclusive	Derek Smith		
of the debtor's interest	<ul> <li>Attachment/Development Agreement ("In the Dark of the Valley")</li> </ul>	Name		
of the deptor's interest	the valley )			
		Attn Chad Russo		
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac				
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.47 State what the contract of lease is for and the natur	Reversion Agreement and Mutual Release ("No Place			
		Derek Smith		
of the debtor's interest	dated as of February 12, 2025	Name		
		Attn Chad Russo		
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac		<u> </u>		
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

btor:	Village Roadshow Entertainme		05/22/25 Page 59 Case number (if know		
	Name				
2.48 Ie	state what the contract or ease is for and the nature	ManageIT Service Plan (Includes Village Roadshow and Lakeshore)	DivergelT		
0	f the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
	Nata tha taum mamainin n		2980 Columbia Street Address		
•	State the term remaining				
ı	ist the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	my goronmon connuct				
			Torrance	CA	90503
			City	State	ZIP Code
			,		
			Country		
•	State what the contract or	Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain			
.49 le	state what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Chris	Dixon Cox Production f/s	s/o Christopher Case	
0	f the debtor's interest	Case First Look")	Name		
			Attn Jare E. Levine  Notice Name		
			c/o Yorn Levine Barnes	Krintzman Rubenstin I	Kohner Endlich &
			Gellman		
5	State the term remaining		Address		
			1999 Avenue of the Star	rs, 4th Floor, North To	ver
	ist the contract number of				
а	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90067
			City	State	ZIP Code
			- ,		
			Country		
•	State what the contract or	Letter Agreement re: Development and Possible			
	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Production of an Episodic Television Series	Elaine Murphy		
0	f the debtor's interest	Project ("Look What You Made Me Do")	Name		
			Attn Andrea Cavallaro Notice Name		
	State the term remaining		Address on File Address		
	otate the term remaining				
L	ist the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	, g				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Debtor:		25-10475-IMH DOC 403 Filed 05 ent Group USA Inc.	0/22/25 Page 60 Case number (if kno	J OT 109 <sub>wn):</sub> 25-10475	
	Name	Assignment and Assumption Agreement ("Abso Lutely	_	·	
2.51	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	First Look")	EP Abso LLC f/s/o Time	Heidecker, Eric Ware	heim, Dave Kneebone
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Attn Mark Wetzstein		
			Notice Name		
			c/o Sloan, Offer, Weber	and Dern LLP	
	State the term remaining		Address		
			 10100 Santa Monica Bl	vd., Suite 750	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90067
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.52	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Exclusive	Earlianian Dandontian	Lea Mala Nica Occid	and Michael Contains
2.52	lease is for and the nature	Attachment/Development Agreement ("Project	Fashionina Productions Name	, Inc. f/s/o Nina Garcia	and Vivia Costalas
	of the debtor's interest	Party")			
			N. c. M		
			Notice Name		
			1633 Broadway 43rd Fl	oor	
	State the term remaining		Address		
			_		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	any government contract				
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.53	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Project Party ("Project Party")	Fetch, Inc. f/s/o Elizabe	th Cook	
	of the debtor's interest	raity)	Name		
			Attn Kimberly Carver		
			Notice Name		
			9460 Wilshire Blvd.		
	State the terms remaining		Address		
	State the term remaining	-	— Address		
	List the contract number of				
			_		
	any government contract				
			Beverly Hills	CA	90212
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Occupation		
			Country		

			)5/22/25 Page 61		
Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainm	ent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if know	vn): 25-10475	
2.54 le	Name State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Non-Writing Executive Producer Agreement ("Stray Dog")	Filosophia, Inc.		
O	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Attn Tetsuya Fujimura		
			Notice Name		
			4-2-6-3F Minami-Aoyarr	na, Minato-ku	
\$	State the term remaining		Address		
ı	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
•	any government contract				
			Tokyo		107-0062
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Japan		
			Country		
			,		
2.55	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature		Frank N. Magid Associa	too Ino	
2.00	ease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Overview of Frank N. Magid Associates	Frank N. Magid Associa	les, IIIc.	
·	or the debtor 3 interest				
			Notice Name		
			15260 Ventura Bouleva	rd Suito 2130	
	Otata tha tanna namainin n		Address	Tu, Suite 2130	
•	State the term remaining				
	List the contract number of				
a	any government contract				
			Sherman Oaks	CA	91403
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.56	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Email re: Deal Terms ("Swarm fka Dust")	Frankfurt Kurnit Klein &	Selz	
C	of the debtor's interest	Emairie. Dear Terms ( Swamrika Dust )	Name		
			Notice Name		
			2029 Century Park East	Suite 2500N	
	State the term remaining		Address	Cuite 200014	
`	State the term remaining				
ı	List the contract number of				
ā	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90067
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Debtor:	Case Village Roadshow Entertainm		5/22/25 Page 6. Case number (if kno	2 of 109 <sub>wn):</sub> 25-10475	
2.57	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Email re: Closed Deal Terms for Bob Cooper/ Robert Lantos ("Insatiable")	Gael Greene		
	of the debtor's interest	Eurico ( insulabic )	Name		
			Attn Jane Dystel		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	04-4-41-4-4		Address		
	State the term remaining		——————————————————————————————————————		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.58	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Modified Agreement ("H.O.R.S.E")	Game Theory Content	f/s/o Joev Ortega	
	of the debtor's interest	( H.O.R.S.E )	Name	, o, o coo, c.toga	
			Notice Name		
			1441 N. Edison Blvd., A	Apt. E	
	State the term remaining		Address	·	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Burbank	CA	91505
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.59	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Townson Annual American March	Gaspin Media, Inc. f/s/o	Max Gaspin and Adam	n Fratto
	of the debtor's interest	Turnaround Agreement ("Mirror Man")	Name	Max Caopin and Adain	TTTULO
			c/o Weintraub Tobin, et	al., Attn Matt Sugerma	n
			10205 Constellation Blv	/d	
	State the term remaining	8/20/2026	Address Suite 2900		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90067
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
			Country		

Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainm		Case number (if kno	3 01 109 <sub>Dwn):</sub> 25-10475	
2.60	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement ("Untitled Animated Roadies Project")	Ghost Schooner f/s/o Joseph Trohman  Name  c/o 3 Arts Entertainment		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.61	State what the contract or	Different Delegacy (III and What Very Marks Ma Della	Grand Central Publishir	na	
	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Publisher's Release ("Look What You Made Me Do")	Name		
			A Division of Hachette I	Book Group, Inc.	
			Notice Name	1,	
			1290 Avenue of the Am	nericas	
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			New York	NY	10104
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.62	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Happy	Happy Madison TV, Inc Any Other Employees		Matthew Mosko, and
	of the debtor's interest	Madison TV First Look")	Name		
			Attn Dan Limerick		
			Notice Name		
			c/o WME Agency		
	State the term remaining		Address		
			9601 Wilshire Blvd, 3rd	l Floor	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Beverly Hills	CA	90210
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Debtor:			Case number (if knot		
	Name				
2.63	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Happy	Happy Madison TV, Inc. Any Other Employees o		Matthew Mosko, and
	of the debtor's interest	Madison TV First Look")			
			Attn Dan Limerick Notice Name		
			c/o WME Agency		
	State the term remaining		Address		
			9601 Wilshire Blvd, 3rd	Floor	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			Beverly Hills	CA	90210
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.64	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Quitclaim Agreement ("HOFFA"), dated as of March			
2.04		13, 2025	James P. Hoffa Name		
	of the debtor's interest				
			Attn Howard Hertz, Esq Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.65	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Email re: GB □ Fox ("Grandma's Boy")	Jeff Finkelstein		
	of the debtor's interest	Email re. Ob 1 rox ( Grandina's boy )	Name		
			c/o Del Shaw Moonves,	et al.	
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	•				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainme		5/22/25 Page 6  Case number (if km	5 of 109 <sub>own):</sub> 25-10475	
2.66	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Unt. Nike Project	Julie B. Dixon f/k/a J.B. Strasser or Julie Strasser		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
				<u> </u>	
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.67	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Option / Purchase Agreement ("Swoosh: The Unauthorized Story of Nike and the Men Who Played There")	Julie B. Dixon f/k/a Juli	e Strasser or J.B. Strass	ser
			Attn Julie B. Dixon		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract		<u> </u>		
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.68	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Literary Option/Purchase Agreement ("Swoosh: The	Julie Strasser		
	of the debtor's interest	Unauthorized Story of Nike and the Men Who Played There")	Name		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			-		
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

btor: Village Roadshow Ente	errainment Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kn	own): 25-10475	
2.69 State what the contract lease is for and the na of the debtor's interes	ct or ture Executive Employment Agreement t	Kevin Peter Berg Name		
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remain	ing	Address		
List the contract num	ber of			
any government conti	ract			
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
.70 State what the contrac	tor ture Purchase Agreement ("Wonka")	Loompala Pictures, LL	С	
of the debtor's interes	t	Name		
		Attn Scott Parish		
		Notice Name		
		10390 Santa Monica B	lvd., Suite 250	
State the term remain	ing	Address		
List the contract num	ber of			
any government conti				
		Los Angeles	CA	90025
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contraction .71 lease is for and the na	ct or ture Consulting Agreement ("Wonka")	Loompala Pictures, LL	C	
of the debtor's interes	t	Name		
		Notice Name		
		10390 Santa Monica B	lvd., Suite 250	
State the term remain	ing	Address		
List the contract num	ber of			
any government conti	ract			
		Los Angeles	CA	90025
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

	ntertainment Group USA Inc.	Case number (if k	07 01 109 (nown): 25-10475	
Name State what the control lease is for and the of the debtor's inter-	act or nature Executive Employment Agreement	Louis Santor Name		
or the deptor's inter-	35I	Ivanie		
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term rema	ining	Address		
List the contract nu	mber of			
any government co	ntract			
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
.73 State what the contr	act or Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 nature Original Productions	LSE International IV,	LLC	
of the debtor's inter	est	Name		
		Attn William Lambert Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative Ir	nveetmente	
State the term rema	ining 12/31/2025	Address	ive surierits	
<b>3.0.0</b>	·····9	810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 802	
List the contract nu	mber of			
any government cor	ntract			
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contr lease is for and the	act or nature Invoice re: VREG 2024 Managed Services	Magid		
of the debtor's inter	est	Name		
		Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term rema	ining	Address		
List the contract nu	mber of			
any government co	ntract	-		
		City		7ID Codo
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainme	25-10475-TMH DOC 403 FIIEC 05 ent Group USA Inc.	/22/25 Page ( Case number (# k	68 of 109 25-10475	
2.75	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Invoice re: VREG 2024 Managed Services	Magid Name		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.76	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	Magnum Films SPC		
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Attn John R. Luckett Notice Name		
				de la como de la Co	
			c/o Domain Capital Ad	dvisors, LLC	
	State the term remaining		Address 1230 Peachtree Stree	et N.E. Suite 3600	
	List the contract number of			71, 11.2., Outlo 0000	
	any government contract				
			Atlanta	GA	30309
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.77	State what the contract or	Second Amended and Restated Intercreditor	Magnum Films SPC		
	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Agreement ("The Equalizer; Annie; Goosebumps; Concussion; The Brothers Grimsby; The Magnificent	Name		
		Seven")	Attn John R. Luckett		
			Notice Name		
			c/o Domain Capital Ad	dvisors, LLC	
	State the term remaining		Address		
			1230 Peachtree Stree	et, N.E., Suite 3600	
	List the contract number of		_		
	any government contract				
			Atlanta	GA	30309
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainm	25-10475-1 MH DOC 403 FIIEQ 05 ent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kno	9 OI 109 <sub>own):</sub> 25-10475	
2.78	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Email re: Strays - Confirmation of Closed Terms Again ("Strays")	Management 360 Name David Kopple Notice Name		
	State the term remaining		c/o Ziffren Brittenham L Address		
	List the second second second second		1801 Century Park We	st	
	List the contract number of		_		
	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90067-6406
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects	McGuffin Entertainmen and Any Other Employ	t Media Inc. f/s/o Paul B ees	ernard, James Scura,
	or the deptor's interest	("McGuffin Entertainment First Look")	Attn Douglas Stone		
			Notice Name		
			c/o Glaser Weil Fink Ho	oward Avchen & Shapiro	LLP
	State the term remaining		Address		
			10250 Constellation Bl	vd., 19th Floor	
	List the contract number of		_		
	any government contract				
			Los Angeles	CA	90067
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
	• • • • • • • • •				
	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Option/Purchase Agreement ("Underwood and Flinch")	Michael Bennett p/k/a	Mike Bennett	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Attn Matt Schneider Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	Ū		_		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

State what the contract or leases is for and the nature of the debtor's interest of the debtor's	btor:	Village Roadshow Entertainm  Name	ent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kno	wn): 25-10475	
State the term remaining Liet the contract number of any government contract  Letter Agreement re: Closed Deal Terms (TH. O.R. S.E.)  State what the contract number of any government contract  Letter Agreement re: Closed Deal Terms (TH. O.R. S.E.)  State the term remaining Liet the contract number of any government contract  Letter Agreement re: Tiers Look* at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects (The debtor's interest of the debto	2.81 <b>S</b> 0	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Deal Terms Summary ("Murder City")	Name		
State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  232 State what the contract or of the debtor's interest  List the contract number of any government contract  243 State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  254 State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  255 State what the contract or of any government contract  256 State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  257 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  258 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  258 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  258 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  258 State what the contract or of the debtor's interest  258 State what the contract or of the debtor's interest  259 State the term remaining  250 List the contract number of any government contract  250 List the contract number of any government contract  250 List the contract number of any government contract  250 List the contract number of any government contract  250 List the contract number of any government contract  251 State what the contract number of any government contract  252 State what the contract number of any government contract  253 State what the contract number of any government contract  254 State what the contract number of any government contract  255 State what the contract number of any government contract  256 State what the contract number of any government contract  257 State what the contract number of any government contract  258 State what the contract number of any government contract  258 State what the contract number of any government contract  259 State what the contract number of any government contract  250 State what the contract number of any government contract  250 State what the contract number of any government contract  250 State what the contr						
State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  232 State what the contract or of the debtor's interest  List the contract number of any government contract  243 State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  254 State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  255 State what the contract or of any government contract  256 State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  257 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  258 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  258 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  258 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  258 State what the contract or of the debtor's interest  258 State what the contract or of the debtor's interest  259 State the term remaining  250 List the contract number of any government contract  250 List the contract number of any government contract  250 List the contract number of any government contract  250 List the contract number of any government contract  250 List the contract number of any government contract  251 State what the contract number of any government contract  252 State what the contract number of any government contract  253 State what the contract number of any government contract  254 State what the contract number of any government contract  255 State what the contract number of any government contract  256 State what the contract number of any government contract  257 State what the contract number of any government contract  258 State what the contract number of any government contract  258 State what the contract number of any government contract  259 State what the contract number of any government contract  250 State what the contract number of any government contract  250 State what the contract number of any government contract  250 State what the contr				Address on File		
State what the contract or of the debtor's interest of the debtor's int	5	State the term remaining				
State what the contract or of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining List the contract or any government contract  Letter Agreement re: Closed Deal Terms  (H.O.R.S.E')  Monkey Pie Media, Inc. t/s/o Peter Herschko Name Attr. Josh Levenbrown Nolice Name C/O United Talent Agency Address 9336 Civic Center Dr.  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Monkey Pie Media, Inc. t/s/o Peter Herschko Name C/O United Talent Agency Address Name  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Moonshot Entertainment, Inc. t/s/o Bryan Cranston, James De and Any Other Employees Name C/O United Talent Agency Address Name C/O United Talent Agency Address 9336 Civic Center Dr.  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract  Production of Indipt Contractors Acting on Behalf of ProdCo Beverly Hills  CA 90210	L	List the contract number of				
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  List the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  State the term remaining  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Attn Matt Rice Notice Name  C/O United Talent Agency Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  The contract number of any government contract  Page 10 Index 1 Index 1 Index 1 Index 2 Index 2 Index 3 Index	a	any government contract				
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  List the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  State the term remaining  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Attn Matt Rice Notice Name  C/O United Talent Agency Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  The contract number of any government contract  Page 10 Index 1 Index 1 Index 1 Index 2 Index 2 Index 3 Index				City	State	ZIP Code
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Adio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining  List the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Adio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Adio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Adio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Adio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Adio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Adio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Adio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Adio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  Attn Matt Rice  Notice Name  Attn Matt Rice  No				City	Cidio	2 0000
State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  Beverly Hills  Country  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining  State the term remaining  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  State the term remaining  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Attn Matt Rice Notice Name  c/o United Talent Agency  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  Elst the contract number of any government contract  Beverly Hills  CA 90210  City  Moonshot Entertainment, Inc. f/s/o Bryan Cranston, James De and Any Other Employees  Name  C/o United Talent Agency  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  Figure 1 and 1 an				Country		
State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  State the term remaining  Letter remaining  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Audio (Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  Else the contract number of any government contract  Beverly Hills  Audio (Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Country V")  Audiress  9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  Find To John Levenbrown  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  Beverly Hills  CA 90210	32 I	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature			f/s/o Peter Herschko	
State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract    Beverly Hills   CA   90210	0	of the debtor's interest				
State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract    Country   Country						
State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract    State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest   State the term remaining   List the contract number of any government contract						
List the contract number of any government contract    Beverly Hills					У	
List the contract number of any government contract    Beverly Hills	5	State the term remaining				
any government contract    Beverly Hills				9336 Civic Center Dr.		
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Moonshot Entertainment, Inc. t/s/o Bryan Cranston, James De and Any Other Employees  Name  Attn Matt Rice Notice Name  C/o United Talent Agency  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  Deverly Hills  CA  90210  Country  Moonshot Entertainment, Inc. t/s/o Bryan Cranston, James De and Any Other Employees  Name  Attn Matt Rice  Notice Name  C/o United Talent Agency  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  Beverly Hills  CA  90210	L	List the contract number of				
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Moonshot Entertainment, Inc. f/s/o Bryan Cranston, James De and Any Other Employees Name  C/O United Talent Agency  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  ProdCo  Beverly Hills  CA  90210	a	any government contract				
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Attn Matt Rice Notice Name  C/O United Talent Agency  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  The contract number of any government contract  The contract or Indpt Contractors Acting on Behalf of ProdCo  Beverly Hills  Campana Cranston, James De and Any Other Employees  Name  Attn Matt Rice Notice Name  C/O United Talent Agency  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  Beverly Hills  CA  90210						
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Attn Matt Rice Notice Name  c/o United Talent Agency  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  The product of the debtor's interest and Any Other Employees  Name  Attn Matt Rice  Notice Name  con United Talent Agency  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  Beverly Hills  CA  90210				City	State	ZIP Code
Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("Cranston First Look")  Attn Matt Rice Notice Name  c/o United Talent Agency  Address  9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  Beverly Hills  CA  90210				·		
Attn Matt Rice Notice Name  c/o United Talent Agency  Address 9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  or Indpt Contractors Acting on Behalf of ProdCo  Beverly Hills  CA 90210	3 S	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects	and Any Other Employe		ston, James De
Notice Name  c/o United Talent Agency  Address 9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  Beverly Hills  CA 90210	0	of the deptor's interest	("Cranston First Look")			
State the term remaining  C/o United Talent Agency  Address 9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  or Indpt Contractors Acting on Behalf of ProdCo  Beverly Hills  CA 90210						
State the term remaining  Address 9336 Civic Center Dr.  List the contract number of any government contract  or Indpt Contractors Acting on Behalf of ProdCo  Beverly Hills  CA 90210						
List the contract number of any government contract  Beverly Hills  9336 Civic Center Dr.  or Indpt Contractors Acting on Behalf of ProdCo  Beverly Hills  CA  90210		State the term remaining			y y	
List the contract number of any government contract  or Indpt Contractors Acting on Behalf of ProdCo  Beverly Hills  CA  90210	•	State the term remaining				
any government contract or Indpt Contractors Acting on Behalf of ProdCo  Beverly Hills CA 90210		ist the contract number of		9336 CIVIC Center Dr.		
<del>`</del>				or Indpt Contractors Act	ing on Behalf of ProdC	o
City State ZIP Code				Beverly Hills	CA	90210
				City	State	ZIP Code
				Country		

			5/22/25 Page /1 (		
Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainme	ent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if known):	25-10475	
2.84	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Exclusive Attachment/Development Agreement ("H.O.R.S.E")	Mr. Robert Smigel		
			Attn Michael Rosenfeld		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.85	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature		MSNBC Cable, LLC		
2.00	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Term Sheet ("In the Dark of the Valley")	Name		
			Notice Name		
			30 Rockefeller Plaza		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			New York	NY	10112
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.86	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Exclusive	Nichalaa Mihaa		
2.00	lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Attachment/Development Agreement ("In the Dark of the Valley")	Nicholas Mihm Name		
		,	Attn Chad Russo		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the centrest number of				
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
			Country		

Cas	e 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 0	5/22/25 Page 7	2 of 109	
ebtor: Village Roadshow Entertain	ment Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kno	own): 25-10475	
Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Exclusive Attachment/Development Agreement ("Untitled Erewhon Project")	NOWHERE Holdco		
		Attn Molly Fenton  Notice Name		
		c/o Cohen Gardner LLP		
State the term remaining		Address 345 North Maple Drive, Suite 181		
List the contract number of	f			
any government contract				
		Beverly Hills	CA	90210
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.88 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Extension of Fixed Term Under Distribution Agreement for "Down to Earth"	Paramount Pictures International Limited (as successor to Paramount Pictures International Name		
		division of Viacom International (Netherlands) B.V.)  Notice Name  Building 5, Chiswick High Road		
State the term remaining	6/8/2041	Address		
List the contract number of	f			
any government contract				
		London		W4 5YF
		City	State	ZIP Code
		United Kingdom Country		
		Country		
2.89 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Extension of Fixed Term under Distribution Agreement for "ZOOLANDER"	Paramount Pictures International Limited (as successor to Paramount Pictures International		
		Name division of Viacom International (Netherlands) B.V.)		
		Notice Name	Notice Name	
		Building 5, Chiswick High Road		
State the term remaining	10/26/2041	Address		
List the contract number of	f			
any government contract				
		London		W4 5YF
		City United Kingdom	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

	/illage Roadshow Entertainme		1 05/22/25 Page /3 Case number (if known		
2.90 Sta	ame ate what the contract or se is for and the nature the debtor's interest	Publisher's Release ("The Warehouse")	Penguin Random House	LLC	
0.	and dobtor o mitoroot				
			Notice Name		
			1745 Broadway		
Sta	ate the term remaining		Address		
Lis	st the contract number of				
an	y government contract				
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.91 Sta	ate what the contract or se is for and the nature	Email re: Executive Producing Services of Joe Trohman ("INX")	Peter Sample		
of t	the debtor's interest	Tronnan ( nvx )	Name		
			Jackoway Austen Werthe	eimer Mandelbaum M	orris Bernstein
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
Sta	ate the term remaining		Address		
Lis	st the contract number of				
an	y government contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.92 Sta	ate what the contract or se is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Development and Possible			
	se is for and the nature the debtor's interest	Production of an Episodic Television Series Project or Other Audiovisual Production ("Grandma's Boy")	ProjectX, Inc. f/s/o Willian Name	n Maurer Jr.	
			Notice Name		
			4444 Fulton Ave #2		
Sta	ate the term remaining		Address		
Lis	st the contract number of				
an	y government contract				
			Sherman Oaks	CA	91423
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

otor: Village	e Roadshow Entertainme	ent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if know	25-10475	
93 State w	hat the contract or for and the nature lebtor's interest	Scripted Business Affairs Terms ("Grandma's Boy")	Quibi Name		
Of title t	iebioi s iliterest				
			c/o Roku Notice Name		
			2501 Colorado Ave.		
State th	ne term remaining		Address		
List the	contract number of				
any go	vernment contract				
			Santa Monica	CA	90404
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
State w	hat the contract or for and the nature	Email re: Unt. Nike - RK Films	Raymond Tambe		
of the d	lebtor's interest	Email re. Ont. Nike - Nix Films	Name		
			Ziffren Brittenham LLP		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
State th	ne term remaining		Address		
l ist the	contract number of				
	vernment contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
State w	hat the contract or for and the nature	Vendor Agreement ("Blood List Fresh Blood	Red Ampersand, Inc. (dl	oa Covorfly)	
of the o	for and the nature lebtor's interest	Selects")	Name	Da Coverny)	
			Notice Name		
			8306 Wilshire Blvd.		
State th	ne term remaining		Address		
List the	contract number of				
any go	vernment contract				
			Beverly Hills	CA	90211
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Debtor: Villag	Case le Roadshow Entertainme		5/22/25 Page /5 Case number (if know		
Name					
2.96 State we lease is of the	what the contract or s for and the nature debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Development and Possible Production of an Episodic Television Series Project ("Untitled Gracie Family Project")	Renato Baccaro and Da	niel Baccaro	
0, 1,10		- Tojest ( Stituted Stable Falling Frojest )			
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
State t	he term remaining		Address		
List th	e contract number of				
any go	vernment contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			City	Otato	211 0000
			Country		
2.97 State w	what the contract or s for and the nature	Rights Deal ("The Warehouse")	Rob Hart		
	debtor's interest	Nights Dear (The Warehouse)	Name		
			Attn Lucy Stille		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
State t	he term remaining		Address		
l ist th	e contract number of				
	overnment contract				
			Other		710.0-4-
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2 98 State v	what the contract or s for and the nature		Rob Hart		
of the	s for and the nature debtor's interest	Short Form Assignment of Rights ("The Warehouse")	Name		
			Attn Lucy Stille		
			Notice Name		
			Address on File		
State t	he term remaining		Address		
List th	e contract number of				
	overnment contract				
			City	State	ZIP Code

Cas Debtor: Village Roadshow Enterta		U5/22/25 Page / Case number (if kno	6 of 109 <sub>own):</sub> 25-10475	
Name State what the contract of lease is for and the nature	r Short Form Rights Option Agreement ("The Warehouse")	Rob Hart		
of the debtor's interest		Name Attn Lucy Stille Notice Name		
		Address on File		
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
		City	Chala	ZID Codo
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.100 State what the contract o	Letter Agreement re: Confirmation of Option Period Suspension due to a Force Majeure Event ("Kabul")	Rolling Stone LLC		
of the debtor's interest		Attn Dan Feinberg		
		Notice Name		
		c/o Penske Media Corp	oration	
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number	of	11175 Santa Monica Bl	vd.	
any government contract				
		Las Assolas	0.4	20205
		Los Angeles  City		90025 ZIP Code
		Oity	Otate	Zii Oode
		Country		
2.101 State what the contract of lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Development and Possible Production of an Episodic Television Series Project ("Kabul; How Two U.S. Soldiers Risked it	Rolling Stone LLC f/s/o	Rolling Stone LLC f/s/o Any Employees Acting on Behalf	
	All to Get Their Families Out of a War Zone Alive")	Alla Dan Falahana		
	Alive )	Attn Dan Feinberg  Notice Name		
		c/o Penske Media Corp	oration	
State the term remaining		Address		
Lietake e-street soul	-4	11175 Santa Monica Bl	vd.	
List the contract number any government contract				
		-		
		Los Angeles	CA	90025
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

D. L. Villaga Dandahan I		Doc 403 Filed 05/2	•	/ of 109	
Debtor: Village Roadshow I	ntertainment Group USA Inc.		Case number (if kno	wn): 25-10475	
State what the cont lease is for and the of the debtor's inte	Reversion Agreement and For Football f/k/a Untitled Gottest dated as of February 12, 2	Greenland Project"),	Scott Sorensen Name		
or the debtor 3 inte	dated as of February 12, 2		Mark S. Temple, A Law	Corporation	
			Notice Name	Corporation	
			Address on File		
Ctata tha taum nam			Address		
State the term remain	g		Address		
List the contract nu	mber of				
any government co	ntract				
			Ott.		710.0-1-
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
			Country		
2.103 State what the cont lease is for and the	act or		0 " " " "		
of the debtor's inte	nature Email re: Deal Terms Sumr	nary ("Murder City")	Scott Whitehead Name		
or the deptor's inte	est				
			McKuin Frankel Whiteh	ead, LLP	
<b>.</b>			Address on File		
State the term remain	ining		Address		
List the contract no	mber of				
any government co	ntract				
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
<b>.</b>					
2.104 State what the cont lease is for and the	ract or Development Deal Memo ( nature Emily)")	The Debutante (tka Lady	Seven Seas Films Limit	ed	
of the debtor's inte	est		Name		
			Notice Name		
			27 Mortimer Street		
State the term remain	ining		Address		
List the contract nu	mber of				
any government co	ntract				
			London		W1T 3BL
			City	State	ZIP Code
			United Kingdom		
			Country		

btor: Village Roadshow Entertainm	25-10475-1MH DOC 403 FIIEO 09 nent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kno	8 OI 109 <sub>own):</sub> 25-10475	
Name		_	· · ·	
105 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Quitclaim Agreement ("Emissary"), dated as of March 14, 2025	Skybound Galactic, LLC		
of the debtor's interest		Attn Rick Jacobs and L	any Ingram	
		Notice Name	any ingram	
		9750 Pico Blvd.		
State the term remaining		Address		
State the term remaining				
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Los Angeles	CA	90035
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contract or	Second Amended and Restated Intercreditor	Sony Pictures Entertair	ament Inc	
of the debtor's interest	Agreement ("The Equalizer; Annie; Goosebumps; Concussion; The Brothers Grimsby; The Magnificent	Name	intent inc.	
	Seven")			
		Attn Stefan Litt		
		Notice Name		
		10202 West Washingto	n Blvd	
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
any government contract				
		Culver City	CA	90232
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contract or				
107 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Binding Term Sheet ("Underworld")	Sony Pictures Television	n Inc. (SPT)	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		10202 West Washingto	n Blvd	
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Culver City	CA	90232
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

Debtor: Village Roadshow Enterta	ainment Group USA Inc.	DS/22/25 Page 79  Case number (if known		
Name  State what the contract of lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature   State what the contract or lease is for and the nature   April 2, 2025   Startling Inc. f/s/o Vince			nnedy
		c/o Sloss Eckhouse Dast	i Haynes LawCo LP,	Attn Jackie Eckhous
		Notice Name		
		555 W. 25th Street		
State the term remaining	2/20/2027	Address		
		4th Floor		
List the contract number	r of			
any government contrac	t			
		New York	NY	10001
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.109 State what the contract o	underwood and Flinch Brochure ("Underwood and	Chalan Bishina		
of the debtor's interest	re Flinch")	Stolen Picture Name		
or the depter of medical		Attn Lucy Robinson		
		Notice Name		
		19 Portland Place		
State the term remaining	·	Address		
List the contract numbe	r of			
any government contrac	t			
		London		W1B 1PX
		City	State	ZIP Code
		United Kingdom		
		Country		
2.110 State what the contract o	or  Letter Agreement re: Deal Memo - Co-Development	Stolen Picture Limited		
of the debtor's interest	20 Ected Agreement to: Boar Memo Co Bevelopment	Name	.,	
		Attn Lucy Robinson		
		Notice Name		
		19 Portland Place		
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number	r of			
any government contrac	t	-		
		London		W1B 1PX
		City	State	ZIP Code
		United Kingdom		
		Country		

or: Village Roadshow Entertain		05/22/25 Page 8 Case number (if kno	0 of 109 <sub>own):</sub> 25-10475	
Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Certificate of Engagement ("The Warehouse")	Story Paradox Corporation f/s/o Rob Hart		
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Attn Lucy Stille		
		Notice Name		
		Lucy Stille Literary		
State the term remaining		Address		
		PO Box 61		
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
any government contract				
		Orient	NY	11957
		City	State	ZIP Cod
		Country		
2 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: "First Look Agreement" David Hollander - First Amendment ("Stray Dog and	Three River Entertainm	ent. Inc.	
of the debtor's interest	Columbiana")	Name		
		Attn Adam Kaller and Duncan Hedges  Notice Name		
		c/o Hansen, Jacobson,	Teller, Hoberman, Nev	vman. Warren.
		Richman et al.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
State the term remaining		Address		
		450 North Roxbury Dr.,	Suite 800	
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
any government contract				
		Daniel IIII	0.4	00040
		Beverly Hills	CA	90210
		City	State	ZIP Cod
		Country		
State what the contract or	Letter Agreement re: "First Look" at Certain			
3 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Audio, Visual, and Audiovisual Projects ("David	Three River Entertainm	ent, Inc. f/s/o David Ho	llander
of the debtor's interest	Hollander First Look")	Name		
		Attn Adam Kaller and D	uncan Hedges	
		Notice Name		
		c/o Hansen, Jacobson,	Teller, Hoberman, Nev	vman, Warren,
Ctata tha tanna namainina		Richman et al. Address		
State the term remaining				
		450 North Roxbury Dr.,	Suite 800	
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
		Beverly Hills	CA	90210
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
		Country		

Case  Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainr		05/22/25	1 Of 109 <sub>wn):</sub> 25-10475		
Name	nent Group Go/t inc.	— Case Humber (II kno	WII): 20 10470		
2.114 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Exclusive Attachment/Development Agreement ("H.O.R.S.E")	Ciabattari			
of the debtor's interest		Name			
		Attn Julian Zajfen  Notice Name			
		c/o Ziffren Brittenham L	LP		
State the term remaining		Address			
		1801 Century Park Wes	;t		
List the contract number of	<del>i</del>				
any government contract					
		Los Angeles	CA	90067	
		City	State	ZIP Code	
		Country			
2.115 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Confirming the Closed Deal	Treefort Media, LLC			
of the debtor's interest	Terms ("Scott v. Wild Bill")	Name			
of the debtor 3 interest		Attn Shaun Gordon			
		Notice Name			
			adial Calaman Cradia	a Law Carparation	
		c/o Weintraub Tobin Ch	ediak Coleman Grodin	g Law Corporation	
State the term remaining		Address			
		10250 Constellation Blv	d., Suite 2900		
List the contract number of	·				
any government contract					
		Los Angeles	CA	90067	
		City	State	ZIP Code	
		Country			
2 116 State what the contract or	SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATE	.D			
2.116 lease is for and the nature	INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	U.S. Bank National Ass	ociation		
of the debtor's interest		Name			
		Attention GSF/Brian Ko	zack Village Roadshow	V Securitization –	
		Group A  Notice Name			
		190 S. LaSalle Street, 7	th Floor		
State the term remaining		Address			
List the contract number of	f				
any government contract					
		Chicago	<u>IL</u>	60603	
		City	State	ZIP Code	
		Country			

otor: Village Roadshow Entertainn	25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 09	Case number (if kr	32 of 109 nown): 25-10475	
Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	SERVICING AGREEMENT	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
of the debtor's interest		Group A	ozack Village Roadshow	v Securitization –
		Notice Name		
		190 S. LaSalle Street,	7th Floor	
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Chicago	IL	60603
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Second Amended and Restated Intercreditor			
of the debtor's interest	Agreement ("The Equalizer; Annie; Goosebumps; Concussion; The Brothers Grimsby; The Magnificent	U.S. Bank National As	sociation	
	Seven")	Attn GSF/Brian Kozac	k Village Roadshow Sec	uritization – Gro
		Notice Name	it villago redadilon coc	and and
		190 S. LaSalle Street,	7th Floor	
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Chicago	IL	60603
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Email re: Closed Deal Terms for The Untitled Smuggling Project	United Talent Agency		
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Notice Name		
		9336 Civic Center Driv	re	
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		Beverly Hills	CA	90210
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

Debtor		25-10475-1MH DOC 403 FIIE0 05/ ent Group USA Inc.	22/25 Page 83 Case number (if known		
2.120	lease is for and the nature	SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	Village Roadshow Distrib	ution (BVI) Limited	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			750 N. San Vicente Blvd.		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	State the term remaining		Suite 800 West		
	List the contract number of		Suite 600 West		
			_		
	any government contract				
			West Hollywood	CA	90069
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.121	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	Village Roadshow Distrib	ution USA Inc.	
	of the debtor's interest	INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	Name		
			Notice Name		
			750 N. San Vicente Blvd.		
	State the term remaining		Address		
			Suite 800 West		
	List the contract number of		_		
	any government contract				
			West Hollywood	CA	90069
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
0.400	State what the contract or	SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED			
2.122	lease is for and the nature	INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	Village Roadshow Films (BVI) Limited  Name		
	of the deptor 5 interest		Namo		
			Notice Name		
			750 N. San Vicente Blvd.		
	State the term remaining		Address		
	<b>3</b>		Suite 800 West		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract		_		
			West Hollywood	CA	90069
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
			Country		

5.1.		25-10475-1MH DOC 403 FIIE0 05/	•		
Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainm  Name	ent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if knowl	25-10475	
2.123	State what the contract or	SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	Village Roadshow Films North America Inc.		
	or the debtor 3 interest				
			Notice Name		
			750 N. San Vicente Blvd.		
	State the term remaining		Address		
			Suite 800 West		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract		_		
			West Hollywood	CA	90069
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
	State what the contract or	SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED			
2.124	lease is for and the nature	INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	Village Roadshow Produ	ctions (BVI) Ltd.	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Notice Name		
			750 N. San Vicente Blvd.		
	State the term remaining		Address	<u>'</u>	
	<b>-</b>		Suite 800 West		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract		_		
			West Hollywood	CA	90069
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
	State what the contract or				
2.125	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Amended and Restated Option Agreement	Vine Entertainment Interr	national Corp.	
	of the debtor's interest		Attn William E. Lambert		
			Notice Name		
			c/o Vine Alternative Inves	stments	
	State the term remaining	12/1/2028	Address		
	-	-	<ul> <li>810 Seventh Avenue, Su</li> </ul>	ite 802	
	List the contract number of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	any government contract		_		
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Cas Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertain		05/22/25 Page 8 Case number (if kno	5 of 109 <sub>own):</sub> 25-10475	
Name				
2.126 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions	Vine Entertainment International Corp.		
of the debtor's interest		Attn William Lambert		
		Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	restments	
State the term remaining	12/31/2025	Address		
		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.127 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Letter Amendment to the Informal Management and Administrative Services	Vine Entertainment Inte	ernational Corp.	
of the debtor's interest	Agreement	Name		
		Attn William Lambert a	nd Stephen Kovach	
		Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	restments	
State the term remaining		Address	2	
List the contract number	a f	810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
any government contract				
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
	Letter Agreement re: \/PEC LISA Agknowledgment			
2.128 State what the contract or		Vice Estada's seculos		
lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Agreement ("Arlington Road; Crank; Crank: High Voltage; Cypher; Donnie Darko; Gamer; Girls Just	Vine Entertainment International Corp.  Name		
or the desirer of microst	Want to Have Fun; Heathers; Kingpin; Law Abiding Citizen; Lifestyles of the Rich and Famous; Nash Bridges; Star Search; The Age of Adaline; The			
	Mothman Prophecies; The Reincarnation of Peter	Attn William Lambart and Stanban Kayash		
	Proud; The Vatican Tapes; Underworld; Walking Tall")	Attn William Lambert and Stephen Kovach  Notice Name		
	·	c/o Vine Alternative Inv	vestments	
State the term remaining		Address		
		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

		_	6 of 109	
Debtor: Village Roadshow Enterta  Name	Inment Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kno	own): 25-10475	
2.129 State what the contract o lease is for and the natur of the debtor's interest	r e Amended and Restated Option Agreement	Vine Entertainment LP		
of the deptor 3 interest		Attn William E. Lamber	†	
		Notice Name	•	
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	restments	
State the term remaining	12/1/2028	Address		
		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac	t			
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.130 State what the contract o	r Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 e Original Productions	Vine Entertainment LP		
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Attn William Lambert Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	vestments	
State the term remaining	12/31/2025	Address	Councilo	
otato ino torri romaning		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number	of			
any government contrac				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
	Letter Agreement re: VREG USA Acknowledgment			
2.131 State what the contract o lease is for and the natur		Vine Entertainment LP		
of the debtor's interest	Voltage; Cypher; Donnie Darko; Gamer; Girls Just Want to Have Fun; Heathers; Kingpin; Law Abiding	Name		
	Citizen; Lifestyles of the Rich and Famous; Nash			
	Bridges; Star Search; The Age of Adaline; The Mothman Prophecies; The Reincarnation of Peter			
	Proud; The Vatican Tapes; Underworld; Walking	Attn William Lambert and Stephen Kovach		
	Tall")	Notice Name		
Ctata tha tanna namainin n		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	estments	
State the term remaining		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Puito 902	
List the contract number	of	- To Seventin Avenue, 3	Suite 602	
any government contrac	·			
, 32.13				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Occuptor		
		Country		

or: Village Roadshow Entertainme	·	Case number (if kr	25-10475	
32 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Amended and Restated Option Agreement	Vine Eton Library Com	npany LP	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Attn William E. Lambe	rt	
		Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative In	vestments	
State the term remaining	12/1/2028	Address		
-		810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 802	
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
33 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19	Vine Eton Library Com	nnany I P	
of the debtor's interest	Original Productions	Name	ірапу Ег	
		Attn William Lambert		
		Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative In	vaetmante	
State the term remaining	12/31/2025	Address	Vestificities	
State the term remaining	12/31/2023		Cita 000	
List the contract countries of		810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 602	
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
Otata advatable a series of an	Latter Assessment on Latter Assessment to the			
34 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Letter Amendment to the Informal Management and Administrative Services	Vine Eton Library Com	npany LP	
of the debtor's interest	Agreement	Name		
		Attn William Lambert a	and Stephen Kovach	
		Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative In	vestments	
State the term remaining		Address		
		810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 802	
List the contract number of				
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		INCAN IOLK	INI	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertain		ان کا/کے/اکٹ Page کا Case number (if kn	ON 109 Down): 25-10475	
Name			·	
2.135 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: VREG USA Acknowledgment Letter re: Amendment and Restated Option Agreement ("Arlington Road; Crank; Crank: High	Vine Eton Library Com	pany LP	
of the debtor's interest	Voltage; Cypher; Donnie Darko; Gamer; Girls Just Want to Have Fun; Heathers; Kingpin; Law Abiding Citizen; Lifestyles of the Rich and Famous; Nash Bridges; Star Search; The Age of Adaline; The Mothman Prophecies; The Reincarnation of Peter Proud; The Vatican Tapes; Underworld; Walking Tall")	Attn William Lambert a Notice Name		
Otata tha tama manalalan		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	restments	
State the term remaining		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number of	of .			
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.136 State what the contract or		Vine Gaylord Company	, I B	
of the debtor's interest	Amended and Restated Option Agreement	Name	, Li	
		Attn William E. Lamber	t	
		Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	restments	
State the term remaining	12/1/2028	Address		
		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number of	f			
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.137 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions	Vine Gaylord Company	/ LP	
of the debtor's interest	- · · g. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name		
		Attn William Lambert		
		Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	restments	
State the term remaining	12/31/2025	Address		
List the contract number of	of	810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
		Country		

Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainme		)5/22/25 Page & Case number (# k	39 Of 109 nown): 25-10475	
2.138	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Letter Amendment to the Informal Management and Administrative Services Agreement	Vine Gaylord Company LP  Name		
			Attn William Lambert a	and Stephen Kovach	
			c/o Vine Alternative In	vestments	
	State the term remaining		Address	vooimonio	
	_		810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 802	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.139	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: VREG USA Acknowledgment Letter re: Amendment and Restated Option Agreement ("Arlington Road; Crank; Crank: High	Vine Gaylord Compar	ıy LP	
	of the debtor's interest	Voltage; Cypher; Donnie Darko; Gamer; Girls Just Want to Have Fun; Heathers; Kingpin; Law Abiding Citizen; Lifestyles of the Rich and Famous; Nash Bridges; Star Search; The Age of Adaline; The Mothman Prophecies; The Reincarnation of Peter Proud; The Vatican Tapes; Underworld; Walking Tall")	Attn William Lambert a	and Stephen Kovach	
			c/o Vine Alternative In	vestments	
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of		810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 802	
	any government contract				
	, g				
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.140	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	SERVICING AGREEMENT	VINE INVESTMENT A	ADVISORS, LP	
			Notice Name		
			810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 802	
	State the term remaining		Address		
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract				
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Cas Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertain		5/22/25 Page 9 Case number (if kno	0 of 109 <sub>own):</sub> 25-10475	
Name	intent Group GGA inc.	— Case Humber (if kno		
2.141 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Amended and Restated Option Agreement	Vine LSE International IV, LLC		
of the debtor's interest		Attn William E. Lamber	t	
		Notice Name	•	
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	estments	
State the term remaining	12/1/2028	Address		
		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number	of			
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.142 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Letter Amendment to the Informal Management and Administrative Services	Vine LSE International	IV, LLC	
of the debtor's interest	Agreement	Name		
		Attn William Lambert ar	nd Stephen Kovach	
		Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	estments	
State the term remaining		Address		
Useful a security of complete		810 Seventh Avenue, Suite		
List the contract number				
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Oity	State	ZIF Code
		Country		
	Letter Agreement re: VREG USA Acknowledgment			
2.143 State what the contract or	Letter re: Amendment and Restated Option	Visa LOE Laterrational	N/ 11 0	
lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Agreement ("Arlington Road; Crank; Crank: High Voltage; Cypher; Donnie Darko; Gamer; Girls Just	Vine LSE International IV, LLC  Name		
of the deptor's interest	Want to Have Fun; Heathers; Kingpin; Law Abiding Citizen; Lifestyles of the Rich and Famous; Nash Bridges; Star Search; The Age of Adaline; The			
	Mothman Prophecies; The Reincarnation of Peter Proud; The Vatican Tapes; Underworld; Walking	Attn William Lambert and Stephen Kovach		
	Tall")	Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	estments	
State the term remaining		Address		
		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number	or			
any government contract				
		New York	NY NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions  State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract	Vine LSE IV, LP  Name  Attn William E. Lamber Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In  Address  810 Seventh Avenue,  New York  City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP  Name Attn William Lambert Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In  Address  810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 802  NY State	10019 ZIP Code
State the term remaining  List the contract number of any government contract  State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions  12/31/2025  List the contract number of	Attn William E. Lamber Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address 810 Seventh Avenue,  New York City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP Name Attn William Lambert Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address	Suite 802  NY State	
List the contract number of any government contract  45 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions  12/31/2025  List the contract number of	Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address 810 Seventh Avenue,  New York City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP Name Attn William Lambert Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address	Suite 802  NY State	
List the contract number of any government contract  45 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions  12/31/2025  List the contract number of	C/o Vine Alternative In Address 810 Seventh Avenue,  New York City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP Name Attn William Lambert Notice Name C/o Vine Alternative In Address	Suite 802  NY State	
List the contract number of any government contract  45 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions  12/31/2025  List the contract number of	Address 810 Seventh Avenue,  New York City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP Name Attn William Lambert Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address	Suite 802  NY State	
List the contract number of any government contract  45 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions  12/31/2025  List the contract number of	New York City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP Name Attn William Lambert Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address	NY State	
any government contract  45 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions  12/31/2025  List the contract number of	New York City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP Name Attn William Lambert Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address	NY State	
any government contract  45 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions  12/31/2025  List the contract number of	City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP  Name  Attn William Lambert  Notice Name  c/o Vine Alternative In  Address	State	
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions  State the term remaining  12/31/2025  List the contract number of	City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP  Name  Attn William Lambert  Notice Name  c/o Vine Alternative In  Address	State	
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest  Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions  State the term remaining  12/31/2025  List the contract number of	City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP  Name  Attn William Lambert  Notice Name  c/o Vine Alternative In  Address	State	
of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining 12/31/2025  List the contract number of	City  Country  Vine LSE IV, LP  Name  Attn William Lambert  Notice Name  c/o Vine Alternative In  Address	State	
of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining 12/31/2025  List the contract number of	Country  Vine LSE IV, LP  Name  Attn William Lambert  Notice Name  c/o Vine Alternative In  Address	ivestments	ZIP Code
of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining 12/31/2025  List the contract number of	Vine LSE IV, LP Name Attn William Lambert Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address		
of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining 12/31/2025  List the contract number of	Name Attn William Lambert Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address		
of the debtor's interest  State the term remaining 12/31/2025  List the contract number of	Name Attn William Lambert Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address		
List the contract number of	Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address		
List the contract number of	Notice Name c/o Vine Alternative In Address		
List the contract number of	Address		
List the contract number of	Address		
List the contract number of		Cuito 000	
	o io Seventii Avenue,		
		Julie 002	
any government contract			
	New York	NY	10019
	City	State	ZIP Code
	Country		
State what the contract or Letter Agreement re: Letter Amendment to the			
State what the contract or lease is for and the nature Letter Agreement re: Letter Amendment to the Informal Management and Administrative Services	Vine LSE IV, LP		
of the debtor's interest Agreement	Name		
	Attn William Lambert a	and Stephen Kovach	
	Notice Name		
	c/o Vine Alternative In	vestments	
State the term remaining	Address		
	810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 802	
List the contract number of			
any government contract			
	New York	NY	10019
	City	State	ZIP Code

		5/22/25 Page 9	2 of 109	
Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertain	ment Group USA Inc.	Case number (if kno	own): 25-10475	
Name				
2.147 State what the contract or	Letter Agreement re: VREG USA Acknowledgment Letter re: Amendment and Restated Option			
lease is for and the nature	Agreement ("Arlington Road; Crank; Crank: High	Vine LSE IV, LP		
of the debtor's interest	Voltage; Cypher; Donnie Darko; Gamer; Girls Just	Name		-
	Want to Have Fun; Heathers; Kingpin; Law Abiding			
	Citizen; Lifestyles of the Rich and Famous; Nash Bridges; Star Search; The Age of Adaline; The			
	Mothman Prophecies; The Reincarnation of Peter			
	Proud; The Vatican Tapes; Underworld; Walking	Attn William Lambert a	nd Stephen Kovach	
	Tall")	Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	restments	
State the term remaining		Address		
_		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number of	f			
any government contract				
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.148 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Assessed and Destated Option Assessed	Vine Manchester Libra	ry Company I P	
of the debtor's interest	Amended and Restated Option Agreement	Name	iy company Li	
		Attn William E. Lamber	+	
		Notice Name		
		a/a \/ina Altarnativa Inv	vaatmanta	
	40/4/0000	c/o Vine Alternative Inv	estments	
State the term remaining	12/1/2028	Address		
		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number of	f			
any government contract		_		
		New York	NY	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		City	State	ZIF Code
		Country		
		Country		
State what the contract or	Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19			
2.149 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Original Productions	Vine Manchester Librar	ry Company LP	
of the debtor's interest		Name		
		Attn William Lambert		
		Notice Name		
		c/o Vine Alternative Inv	restments	
State the term remaining	12/31/2025	Address		
		810 Seventh Avenue, S	Suite 802	
List the contract number of	f			
any government contract				
any government contract				
		Now Vork	NIV	10010
		New York	NY Otata	10019
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
		Country		

btor: Village Ro	padshow Entertainment		)5/22/25	03 Of 109 hown): 25-10475	
	the contract or r and the nature tor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Letter Amendment to the Informal Management and Administrative Services Agreement	Vine Manchester Libra	ary Company LP	
			Attn William Lambert a	and Stephen Kovach	
			c/o Vine Alternative In	vestments	
State the t	erm remaining		Address	vestinents	
	Ü		810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 802	
List the co	entract number of				
any gover	nment contract				
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
lease is fo	the contract or rand the nature tor's interest	Letter Agreement re: VREG USA Acknowledgment Letter re: Amendment and Restated Option Agreement ("Arlington Road; Crank; Crank: High Voltage; Cypher; Donnie Darko; Gamer; Girls Just	Vine Manchester Libra	ıry Company LP	
		Want to Have Fun; Heathers; Kingpin; Law Abiding Citizen; Lifestyles of the Rich and Famous; Nash Bridges; Star Search; The Age of Adaline; The Mothman Prophecies; The Reincarnation of Peter Proud; The Vatican Tapes; Underworld; Walking Tall")	Attn William Lambert a	and Stephen Kovach	
			c/o Vine Alternative In	vestments	
State the t	erm remaining		Address 810 Seventh Avenue,	Suita 902	
List the co	entract number of		- STO Severilli Averiue,	Suite 602	
	nment contract				
			New York	NY NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
State what lease is fo	the contract or rand the nature	Amended and Restated Option Agreement	Vine Rysher Company	LP	
of the debt	tor's interest	-	Name		
			Attn William E. Lambe	rt	
			c/o Vine Alternative In	vestments	
State the t	erm remaining	12/1/2028	Address		
			810 Seventh Avenue,	Suite 802	
List the co	entract number of				
any gover	nment contract				
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

			)5/22/25 Page 94		
Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainme	ent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if known)	25-10475	
2.153 le	Name State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Option Extension for 19 Original Productions	Vine Rysher Company LF	>	
o	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Attn William Lambert Notice Name		
	Note that commence to be a	40/04/0005	c/o Vine Alternative Inves	tments	
•	State the term remaining	12/31/2025		:- 000	
	int the contract number of		810 Seventh Avenue, Sui	te 802	
	ist the contract number of				
č	any government contract				
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
2.154 <b>l</b> e	State what the contract or ease is for and the nature	Letter Agreement re: Letter Amendment to the Informal Management and Administrative Services	Vine Rysher Company LF	>	
of the debtor's interest	Agreement	Name			
			Attn William Lambert and Notice Name	Stephen Kovach	
	Note that commence to be a		c/o Vine Alternative Inves	tments	
•	State the term remaining			:- 000	
	int the contract number of		810 Seventh Avenue, Sui	te 802	
	ist the contract number of				
č	any government contract				
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
		Letter Agreement rev VDEC LICA Advantaled			
2.155 <b>S</b>	State what the contract or	Letter Agreement re: VREG USA Acknowledgment Letter re: Amendment and Restated Option		_	
	ease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Agreement ("Arlington Road; Crank; Crank: High Voltage; Cypher; Donnie Darko; Gamer; Girls Just	Vine Rysher Company LP Name		
·	i the debtor's interest	Want to Have Fun; Heathers; Kingpin; Law Abiding Citizen; Lifestyles of the Rich and Famous; Nash Bridges; Star Search; The Age of Adaline; The	, tame		
		Mothman Prophecies; The Reincarnation of Peter Proud; The Vatican Tapes; Underworld; Walking	Attn William Lambert and Stephen Kovach		
		Tall")	Notice Name		
			c/o Vine Alternative Inves	tments	
5	State the term remaining		Address		
			810 Seventh Avenue, Sui	ite 802	
	ist the contract number of				
a	any government contract				
			New York	NY	10019
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Debtor		25-10475-TMH DOC 403 Filed 05/ ent Group USA Inc.	22/25 Page 95 Case number (if knot		
2.156	Name State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	WARNER BROS. PROI	DUCTIONS LIMITED	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Attn Nigel McCorry Notice Name		
			Warner House		
	State the term remaining		Address		
			98 Theobalds Road		
	List the contract number of		_		
	any government contract				
			London		WC1X 8WB
			City	State	ZIP Code
			United Kingdom		
			Country		
2.157	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Development and Possible Production of an Episodic Television Series Project ("Heathers")	Waters Enterprises Inc.	f/s/o Daniel Waters	
o. mo do	0	Trojock (Troductory)	Attn Jarrod Hicks		
			Notice Name		
			c/o Global Business Ma	nagement, Inc.	
	State the term remaining		Address		
			 15260 Ventura Blvd., St	uite 1750	
	List the contract number of				
	any government contract		_		
			Sherman Oaks	CA	91403
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		
	Ctata what the cauturat on	CECOND AMENDED AND DECTATED CONICOLIDATED			
2.158	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT	WAV DISTRIBUTION L	LC	
	of the debtor's interest		Name		
			Attn Wayne Smith		
			Notice Name		
			c/o Warner Bros. Entert	ainment Inc.	
	State the term remaining		Address		
			4000 Warner Boulevard		
	List the contract number of		_		
	any government contract				
			Burbank	CA	91522
			City	State	ZIP Code
			Country		

Debtor: Village Roadshow Enterta	SE 25-10475-TMH DOC 403 FIIEC 05/ inment Group USA Inc.	/22/25 Page 96 Case number (if known		
Name  State what the contract o  2.159 lease is for and the natur of the debtor's interest	r e <u>WeWork Membership Agreement</u>	WeWork Name		
of the debtor 3 linerest		8687 Melrose Avenue Te	enant LLC	
		Notice Name 750 N. San Vicente Blvd		
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number	of	Suite 800 West		
any government contract		_		
		West Hollywood	CA	90069
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
2.160 State what the contract o	Letter Agreement re: Confirming the Closed Deal Terms ("Scott v. Wild Bill")	Winterlight Pictures LLC	f/s/o Chris Goldberg	
of the debtor's interest		Name Attn Scott Edel		
		Notice Name		
		c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP		
State the term remaining		Address		
		10100 Santa Monica Blv	d., #2200	
List the contract number any government contract		_		
		Los Angeles	CA	90067
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		
State what the contract o	r SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED			
2.161 lease is for and the natur		WV FILM PARTNERS IV Name	L.P.	
of the debtor's interest		Attn David Blaikley		
		Notice Name		
		Warner House		
State the term remaining		Address		
		98 Theobalds Road		
List the contract number	·	_		
any government contract				
		London		WC1X 8WB
		City	State	ZIP Code
		United Kingdom Country		
		Oduritry		

### Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 97 of 109

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainm	ent Group USA Inc.	Case number (if known):	25-10475	
Name  State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Letter Agreement re: Term Sheet and Amendment No.  1 to the Term Sheet ("Tethered")	Yo Productions, LLC Name		
		Notice Name 2049 Century Park E, Suite	1400	
State the term remaining		Address		
List the contract number of any government contract				
		Los Angeles	CA	90067
		City	State	ZIP Code
		Country		

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware
Case number (if known): 25-10475 (TMH)

### Official Form 206H

### **Schedule H: Codebtors**

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy the Additional Page, numbering the entries consecutively. Attach the Additional Page to this page.

- Does the debtor have any codebtors?
  - □ No. Check this box and submit this form to the court with the debtor's other schedules. Nothing else needs to be reported on this form.
  - ✓ Yes
- 2. In Column 1, list as codebtors all of the people or entities who are also liable for any debts listed by the debtor in the schedules of creditors, Schedules D-G. Include all guarantors and co-obligors. In Column 2, identify the creditor to whom the debt is owed and each schedule on which the creditor is listed. If the codebtor is liable on a debt to more than one creditor, list each creditor separately in Column 2.

	Column 1: Codebtor			Column 2: Creditor		
	Name	Mailing address			Name	Check all schedules that apply:
2.1	Crescent Film Holdings Limited	750 N. San Vicente Blvd			Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as trustee	☑ D
		Street				_
		Suite 800 West			_	□ E/F
					<u> </u>	□G
		West Hollywood	CA	90069		
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country	-			
2.2	Village Roadshow Entertainment Group (BVI) Limited	750 N. San Vicente Blvd			Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as trustee	☑D
		Street				<u> </u>
		Suite 800 West			_	□ E/F
						□G
		West Hollywood	CA	90069		
		City	State	ZIP Code		
		Country	_			

Page 99 of 109 Case 25-10475-TMH Filed 05/22/25 Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Name 2.3 Village Roadshow 750 N. San Vicente Blvd Wilmington Savings Fund  $\square$  D Entertainment Group Asia Society, FSB, as trustee Suite 800 West □ E/F  $\square$  G West Hollywood CA 90069 City State ZIP Code Country Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as trustee 2.4 Village Roadshow Holdings 750 N. San Vicente Blvd ☑D USA Inc. Street Suite 800 West □ E/F  $\square$  G West Hollywood CA 90069 City State ZIP Code Country 2.5 Village Roadshow Pictures 750 N. San Vicente Blvd Wilmington Savings Fund  $\square$  D Entertainment Inc. Society, FSB, as trustee Street Suite 800 West □ E/F  $\square$  G West Hollywood CA 90069 City State ZIP Code Country Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as trustee 2.6 VREG IP Global LLC 750 N. San Vicente Blvd ☑D Street Suite 800 West □ E/F  $\square$  G West Hollywood CA 90069 City State ZIP Code Country 2.7 VREG J2 Global LLC Wilmington Savings Fund ☑D 750 N. San Vicente Blvd Society, FSB, as trustee Street Suite 800 West □ E/F  $\square$  G West Hollywood CA 90069 City State ZIP Code Country

Doc 403

Filed 05/22/25 Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Page 100 of 109 Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known): Name 2.8 VREG MM2 IP Global LLC 750 N. San Vicente Blvd Wilmington Savings Fund  $\square$  D Society, FSB, as trustee Street Suite 800 West  $\square$  E/F  $\square$  G West Hollywood CA 90069 City State ZIP Code Country 2.9 VREG OP Global LLC. 750 N. San Vicente Blvd Wilmington Savings Fund ☑D Society, FSB, as trustee Suite 800 West □ E/F  $\square$  G West Hollywood CA 90069 ZIP Code City State Country 2.10 VREG Wonka IP Global LLC 750 N. San Vicente Blvd Wilmington Savings Fund  $\square$  D Society, FSB, as trustee Street Suite 800 West □ E/F  $\; \Box \; G$ West Hollywood CA 90069 City State ZIP Code Country 2.11 VREG WW IP Global LLC 750 N. San Vicente Blvd Wilmington Savings Fund  $\square$  D Society, FSB, as trustee Street Suite 800 West □ E/F  $\square$  G West Hollywood CA 90069 City State ZIP Code

Country

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 101 of 109

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware

## Official Form 202

Case number (if known): 25-10475 (TMH)

### **Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors**

12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

### **Declaration and signature**

		dent, another officer, or an authorized agent of the cor ing as a representative of the debtor in this case.	poration; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another		
I ha	have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:				
$\square$	Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)				
	Schedule	D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property	(Official Form 206D)		
	Schedule	E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official	Form 206E/F)		
	Schedule	G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Office	ial Form 206G)		
	Schedule	H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)			
	Summary	of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official	Form 206Sum)		
	Amended Schedule				
	Chapter	11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the	e 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)		
	Other doo	cument that requires a declaration			
I de	clare unde	r penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and corre	ect.		
Exe	cuted on	05/22/2025	★ /s/ Keith Maib		
		MM / DD / YYYY	Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor		
			Keith Maib		
			Printed name		
			Chief Restructuring Officer		
			Position or relationship to debtor		

### Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 102 of 109

### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Schedule A/B 7

Deposits, including security deposits and utility deposits

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of deposit	debtor's interest
Cashet Deposit	Cashet Card LLC	\$5,342.57
Murder City Mexican Production Account	n/a	\$29.11
SAG Residual Deposit - GUTTER	SAG-AFTRA	\$152,461.73
Security Deposit	10100 Santa Monica Inc.	\$121,605.26
Security Deposit	Diverge IT	\$10,147.50
Security Deposit	8687 Melrose Avenue Tenant LLC	\$1,420.00
US Copyright Office Deposit Account 824	United States Copyright Office	\$125.00
US Copyright Office Deposit Account 98757	United States Copyright Office	\$3,945.00
	TOTAL:	\$295,076.17

### Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 103 of 109

### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Schedule A/B 8 Prepayments

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
Prepaid ADP benefits - 17 Mar to 31 Mar 2025	ADP, Inc.	\$4,739.50
Prepaid assurance compliance suite fee - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	CT Corporation	\$7,428.08
Prepaid expense - internet charges - 17 Mar to 31 Mar 2025	Cogent Communications, LLC	\$450.00
Prepaid expense - IT fees - 17 Mar to 31 Mar 2025	DivergeIT	\$6,218.18
Prepaid expense - plant service for LA office - 17 Mar to 31 Mar 2025	Mickey Hargitay Plants	\$97.50
Prepaid expense - postage fees - 17 Mar to 31 Mar 2025	Stamps.com	\$10.00
Prepaid expense - storage fees - 17 Mar to 31 Mar 2025	Iron Mountain	\$589.58
	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	
Prepaid insurance - Accidental Death & Dismemberment - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: ACE American Insurance Company	-\$268.38
	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	·
Prepaid insurance - Commerical Package - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company	\$1,186.92
	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	
Prepaid insurance - Cyber Liability - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: Arch Specialty Insurance Company	\$3,489.62
	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	
Prepaid insurance - Difference in Conditions (DIC) - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: Underwriters at Lloyd's London	\$3,612.56
	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	
Prepaid insurance - Entertainment Package - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company	\$2,345.58
5	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. Insurance Brokers of CA., Inc.	, ,
Prepaid insurance - ERISA Policy - 17 Mar to 31 Dec 2025	Carrier: Hartford Fire Insurance Company	\$65.01
	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	Ì
Prepaid insurance - Errors & Omissions - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: QBE Insurance Corporation	\$6,558.42
	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	
Prepaid insurance - Excess Liability - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company	\$3,131.73
	Broker: Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.	
Prepaid insurance - Fiduciary Liability - 17 Mar to 31 Jul 2025	Carrier: Twin City Fire Insurance Company	\$533.38
, ,	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	·
Prepaid insurance - International Package - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: ACE American Insurance Company	\$1,054.67
<u> </u>	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	
Prepaid insurance - Property - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company	\$1,568.46
	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	
Prepaid insurance - Travel Accident - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: Federal Insurance Company	\$826.88
	Broker: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	·
Prepaid insurance - Workers Compensation - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Carrier: OBI National Insurance Company	\$286.10
Prepaid rent - workspace - 17 Mar to 31 Mar 2025	8687 Melrose Avenue Tenant LLC	\$292.74
Prepaid subscription - 17 Mar to 21 May 2025	DocuSign, Inc.	\$575.00
Prepaid subscription - 17 Mar to 31 Mar 2025	Dropbox, Inc.	\$79.20
Prepaid subscription - 17 Mar to 31 Mar 2025	Indee Inc.	\$17.50
Prepaid subscription - 17 Mar to 31 Mar 2025	The Wall Street Journal	\$19.50
Prepaid unsecured property tax - 17 Mar to 30 Jun 2025	Los Angeles County Tax Collector	\$4,048.01
1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	TOTA	

### Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 104 of 109

### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Schedule A/B 11a

Accounts receivable, 90 days old or less

Description	Face amount	Doubtful or uncollectible accounts	Current value of debtor's interest
Employee advances	\$461.39		\$461.39
Receivable from Anuvu - HEATHERS LIVE CAPTURE	\$751.35		\$751.35
Receivable from Pictureworks - GUTTER	\$12,672.00		\$12,672.00
Receivable from Roughcut - TETHERED	\$1,242.46		\$1,242.46
TOTAL:	\$15,127.20	TOTAL:	\$15,127.20

### Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 105 of 109

# In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475 Number]

Schedule A/B 42 Collectibles

	Net book value of debtor's interest	Valuation method used for current	Current value of
General description	(where available)	value	debtor's interest
Artwork - Lynn Sanders. All Nature Has Feelings.			
50x62" SOUTHWEST LOUNGE	\$5,500.00	Historical cost	\$5,500.00
Artwork - Martha Rea Baker. Red Canyon			
Textures I. 12x12"	\$1,200.00	Historical cost	\$1,200.00
Artwork - Martha Rea Baker. Red Canyon			
Textures II. 12x12"	\$1,200.00	Historical cost	\$1,200.00
Artwork - Martha Rea Baker. Red Canyon			
Textures III. 12x12"	\$1,200.00	Historical cost	\$1,200.00
Artwork - Mary Long. Forsaken. 49x25"	\$3,700.00	Historical cost	\$3,700.00
Artwork - Mary Long. New Mexico 2. 33x25"	\$2,600.00	Historical cost	\$2,600.00
Artwork - Pauline Ziegen. In Reply to the Sky.			
30x60"	\$8,700.00	Historical cost	\$8,700.00
Artwork - Pauline Ziegen. The Sky Awakening.			
24x24"	\$3,000.00	Historical cost	\$3,000.00
Artwwork - Kristen Brin. Believe in the Beach.			
40x68"	\$5,256.00	Historical cost	\$5,256.00
TOTAL:	\$32,356.00	TOTAL:	\$32,356.00

### Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 106 of 109

### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 10-10475

Schedule A/B 61
Internet domain names and websites

Description	Net book value of debtor's interest (where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest
blacknoircinema.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
tic-tac-dough.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
villageroadshowpictures.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
vreg.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
vregusa.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
vrpe.com	\$0.00		Undetermined
TOTAL:	\$0.00	TOTAL:	Undetermined

### Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 107 of 109

### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Schedule A/B 62 Licenses, franchises, and royalties

Electricas, transmisse, and regarded				
Description	Net book value of debtor's interest (where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest	
Cinnamon	\$0.00		Undetermined	
College Bowl, Season 1	\$0.00		Undetermined	
College Bowl, Season 2	\$0.00		Undetermined	
Eternal Return	\$0.00		Undetermined	
Heathers - Live Capture	\$0.00		Undetermined	
Murder City	\$0.00		Undetermined	
Nash Bridges	\$0.00		Undetermined	
No Place for Football	\$0.00		Undetermined	
Scott v Wild Bill - Podcast	\$0.00		Undetermined	
The Gutter	\$0.00		Undetermined	
We Might Regret This	\$0.00		Undetermined	
TOTAL:	\$0.00	TOTAL:	Undetermined	

### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Schedule A/B 73 Interests in insurance policies or annuities

Company	Туре	Account number / Policy number	Current value of debtor's interest
ACE American Insurance Company	Blanket Accident Insurance	GLM N17937625	Undetermined
Atlantic Speciality Insurance Company	DICE Producers	710-04-04-74-0003	Undetermined
Atlantic Speciality Insurance Company	Excess Liability	873-00-02-51-0000	Undetermined
Atlantic Speciality Insurance Company	Property Coverage	710-0404-75-0003	Undetermined
Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company	Terrorism Risk Insurance	CP09390-03	Undetermined
	International Commercial General Liability,		
Chubb International Advantage	Auto, Employers, Kidnap & Extortion, AD&D	PHFD38390259 012	Undetermined
Coalition Insuracne Solutions, Inc.	Cyber	C-4LPX-264625-CYBER-2024	Undetermined
FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY	Guild Travel Accident Insurance	9912-36-29	Undetermined
OBI National Insurance Company	Workers Compensation	406-04-78-90-0003	Undetermined
		TOTAL	: Undetermined

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403 Filed 05/22/25 Page 109 of 109

# In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Schedule A/B 77
Other property of any kind not already listed

Other property of any kind not already listed	Current value of debtor's interest
Intercompany receivable - Village Roadshow Distribution USA Inc.	\$32,901,722.89
Intercompany receivable - Village Roadshow Films North America Inc.	\$60,301,972.10
Intercompany receivable - Village Roadshow Holdings USA Inc.	\$2,078,400.70
Intercompany receivable - Village Roadshow Pictures Entertainment Inc.	\$16,095,705.68
Intercompany receivable - Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	\$110,399.17
Intercompany receivable - Village Roadshow VS Films LLC	\$1,250,682.39
Intercompany receivable - VR DTE Distribution USA Inc.	\$5,702.34
Intercompany receivable - VR Funding LLC	\$29,666.80
Intercompany receivable - VR Zoo Distribution USA Inc.	\$5,702.34
Intercompany receivable - VREG Funding LLC	\$1,600.00
Intercompany receivable - VREG IP Global LLC	\$10,242.33
Intercompany receivable - VREG J2 Global LLC	\$24,877.06
Intercompany receivable - VREG MM2 IP Global LLC	\$71,409.86
Intercompany receivable - VREG OP Global LLC	\$10,242.33
Intercompany receivable - VREG Production Services Inc.	\$464,960.38
Intercompany receivable - VREG Television Inc.	\$11,782,005.10
Intercompany receivable - VREG WW IP Global LLC	\$10,242.33
TOTAL	: \$125,155,533.80

# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

	· )
In re:	) Chapter 11
	)
VILLAGE ROADSHOW ENTERTAINMENT	) Case No. 25-10475 (TMH)
GROUP USA INC., et al., 1	)
	) (Jointly Administered)
Debtors.	
	)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS FOR VILLAGE ROADSHOW ENTERTAINMENT GROUP USA INC. (CASE NO. 25-10475)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The last four digits of Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.'s federal tax identification number are 0343. The mailing address for Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. is 750 N. San Vicente Blvd., Suite 800 West, West Hollywood, CA 90069. Due to the large number of debtors in these cases, which are being jointly administered for procedural purposes only, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors' claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/vreg.

# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	) Chapter 11
VILLAGE ROADSHOW ENTERTAINMENT GROUP USA INC., et al., 1	) Case No. 25-10475 (TMH)
Debtors.	) (Jointly Administered) )

GLOBAL NOTES AND STATEMENTS
OF LIMITATIONS, METHODOLOGY, AND
DISCLAIMERS REGARDING DEBTORS' SCHEDULES OF
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AND STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

#### **INTRODUCTION**

The debtors and debtors in possession (collectively, the "<u>Debtors</u>" or the "<u>Company</u>") in the above-captioned chapter 11 cases (these "<u>Chapter 11 Cases</u>") submit their <u>Schedules</u> of <u>Assets and Liabilities</u> (the "<u>Schedules</u>") and <u>Statements of Financial Affairs</u> (the "<u>Statements</u>" and, together with the Schedules, the "<u>Schedules and Statements</u>") pursuant to section 521 of the Bankruptcy Code (as defined below) and Rule 1007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure.

These Global Notes and Statement of Limitations, Methodology, and Disclaimers Regarding the Debtors' Schedule of Assets and Liabilities and Statement of Financial Affairs (the "Global Notes") pertain to, are incorporated by reference in, and comprise an integral part of all of the Schedules and Statements. The Global Notes are in addition to the specific notes set forth below with respect to the Schedules and Statements (the "Specific Notes," and, together with the Global Notes, the "Notes"). These Notes should be referred to, and referenced in connection with, any review of the Schedules and Statements.

On March 17, 2025 (the "<u>Petition Date</u>"), the Debtors commenced these Chapter 11 Cases by filing voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. §§ 101–1532 (the "<u>Bankruptcy Code</u>") with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "<u>Court</u>"). These Chapter 11 Cases have been consolidated for procedural purposes only and are being jointly administered under case number 25-10475 (TMH). The Debtors are authorized to operate their business as debtors in possession pursuant to sections 1107(a) and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code.

The last four digits of Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.'s federal tax identification number are 0343. The mailing address for Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. is 750 N. San Vicente Blvd.,

Suite 800 West, West Hollywood, CA 90069. Due to the large number of debtors in these cases, which are being jointly administered for procedural purposes only, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors' claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/vreg.

The Schedules and Statements are unaudited and subject to potential adjustment. In preparing the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors relied on financial data derived from their books and records that was available at the time of preparation. The Debtors have used commercially reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy and completeness of such information and data; however, subsequent information, data, or discovery may result in material changes to the Schedules and Statements and inadvertent errors, omissions, or inaccuracies may exist.

The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to amend or supplement the Schedules and Statements as may be necessary and appropriate, but expressly do not undertake any obligation to update, modify, revise, or re-categorize the information provided in the Schedules and Statements or to notify any third party should the information be updated, modified, revised, or re-categorized, except as required by applicable law or order of the Court. Nothing contained in the Schedules and Statements or these Notes shall constitute a waiver of any rights of the Debtors and their estates or an admission with respect to these Chapter 11 Cases, including, but not limited to, any issues involving objections to claims, setoff or recoupment, equitable subordination or recharacterization of debt, defenses, characterization or re-characterization of contracts, leases, and claims, assumption or rejection of contracts and leases, and/or causes of action arising under the Bankruptcy Code or any other applicable laws.

The Debtors and their agents, attorneys, and financial advisors shall not be liable for any loss or injury arising out of, or caused in whole or in part by, the acts, errors, or omissions, whether negligent or otherwise, in procuring, compiling, collecting, interpreting, reporting, communicating, or delivering the information contained herein. In no event shall the Debtors or their agents, attorneys, and financial advisors be liable to any third party for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or special damages (including, but not limited to, damages arising from the disallowance of a potential claim against the Debtors, damages to business reputation, lost business, or lost profits), whether foreseeable or not and however caused, even if the Debtors or their agents, attorneys, and financial advisors are advised of the possibility of such damages.

These Global Notes should be referred to and reviewed in connection with any review of the Schedules and Statements.

#### GLOBAL NOTES AND OVERVIEW OF METHODOLOGY

The Schedules, Statements, and Notes should not be relied upon by any persons for information relating to current or future financial conditions, events, or performance of any of the Debtors or their affiliates.

1. <u>Basis of Presentation</u>. In the ordinary course of business, the Debtors prepare consolidated financial statements for financial reporting purposes on a quarterly basis. The Schedules and Statements are unaudited and are the result of the Debtors' reasonable efforts to report certain information of each Debtor on an unconsolidated basis. The Schedules and Statements reflect the separate assets and liabilities of each individual Debtor.

These Schedules and Statements do not purport to represent financial statements prepared in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles ("GAAP") or any other generally accepted principles of foreign jurisdictions, as applicable, nor are they intended to reconcile to the financial statements of each Debtor.

The Schedules and Statements have been signed by Keith Maib, Chief Restructuring Officer for the Company. In reviewing and signing the Schedules and Statements, Mr. Maib necessarily relied upon the efforts, statements, and representations of the accounting and non-accounting personnel who report to, or work with, Mr. Maib, either directly or indirectly. Mr. Maib has not, and could not have, personally verified the accuracy of each such statement and representation, including statements and representations concerning amounts owed to creditors.

- 2. <u>Insiders</u>. In circumstances where the Schedules and Statements require information regarding "insiders," the Debtors have included information with respect to the individuals who the Debtors believe may be included in the definition of "insider" as such term is defined in section 101(31) of the Bankruptcy Code. Except as otherwise disclosed herein or in the Statements, payments to "insiders" are set forth on Statement 4. Persons listed as "insiders" have been included for informational purposes only, and such listing is not intended to be, nor should be construed as, a legal characterization of such person as an insider, nor does it serve as an admission of any fact, claim, right, or defense, and all such claims, rights, and defenses with respect thereto are hereby expressly reserved. Moreover, the Debtors do not take any position with respect to: (a) any insider's influence over the control of the Debtors; (b) the management responsibilities or functions of any such insider; (c) the decision making or corporate authority of any such insider; or (d) whether the Debtors or any such insider could successfully argue that he or she is not an "insider" under applicable law or with respect to any theories of liability or for any other purpose. The listing of a party as an "insider" is not intended to be nor should be construed as a legal characterization of such party as an insider and does not act as an admission of any fact, claim, right, or defense, and all such rights, claims, and defenses are hereby expressly reserved.
- Totals. All totals that are included in the Schedules and Statements represent totals of all known amounts included in the Schedules and Statements and exclude items identified as "unknown" or "undetermined." If there are unknown or undetermined amounts, the actual totals may be materially different from the listed totals.
- 4. Accounts Payable and Distribution System. The Debtors use a consolidated cash management system through which the Debtors pay substantially all liabilities and expenses (the "Cash Management System"). A more complete description of the Cash Management System is set forth in the Debtors' Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders (I) Authorizing the Debtors to (A) Continue to Operate Their Cash Management System, (B) Honor Certain Prepetition Obligations Related Thereto, (C) Maintain Existing Business Forms, (D) Continue Intercompany Transactions; (II) Confirming Administrative Expense Priority for Postpetition Intercompany Claims; and (III) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 7] (the "Cash Management Motion") filed on the Petition Date. The Debtors

utilize a centralized cash management system in the ordinary course of business to collect, concentrate, and disburse funds generated by their operations. In the ordinary course of business, the Debtors maintained business relationships among each other, which result in intercompany receivables and payables (the "Intercompany Claims") arising from intercompany transactions (the "Intercompany Transactions"). Additional information regarding the Intercompany Claims and Intercompany Transactions is described in the Cash Management Motion. Unless otherwise noted, the Debtors have reported the aggregate net intercompany balances among the Debtors as assets on Schedule A/B or as liabilities on Schedule E/F, as appropriate.

- 5. Reporting Date. Unless otherwise noted in the specific responses, the Schedules and Statements reflect the Debtors' books and records as of the close of business on March 16, 2025, or the latest available record date before then.
- **Accuracy.** The financial information disclosed herein was not prepared in accordance with international, federal or state security laws or other applicable non-bankruptcy law or in lieu of complying with any periodic reporting requirements thereunder. Persons and entities trading in or otherwise purchasing, selling, or transferring the claims against or equity interests in the Debtors should evaluate this information considering the purposes for which it was prepared.
- 7. <u>Undetermined Amounts</u>. Claim amounts that could not readily be quantified by the Debtors are scheduled as "undetermined," "unknown," or "N/A." The description of an amount as "undetermined," "unknown," or "N/A" is not intended to reflect upon the materiality of the amount.
- **Liabilities.** The Debtors have sought to allocate liabilities between prepetition and postpetition periods based on the information and research conducted in connection with the preparation of the Schedules and Statements. As additional information becomes available and further research is conducted, the allocation of liabilities between prepetition and postpetition periods may change. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all their rights to amend, supplement, or otherwise modify the Schedules and Statements as is necessary or appropriate.
- 9. Other Paid Claims. If the Debtors have reached any postpetition settlement with a vendor or other creditor, the terms of such settlement will prevail, supersede amounts listed in the Schedules and Statements, and shall be enforceable by all parties.
- 10. Payments on Prepetition Claims Pursuant to First Day Orders. The Debtors have requested authority to pay certain outstanding prepetition claims pursuant to orders entered by this court after the initial hearing in these cases (collectively, the "First Day Orders"). The Schedules and Statements reflect the Debtors' outstanding liabilities in their amounts owed as of the Petition Date without reducing liabilities on account of any payments authorized under the First Day Orders, provided, however, that if liabilities on account of prepetition wages and benefits have been satisfied, they are not listed on the Schedules and Statements.

- 11. <u>Current Values</u>. The assets and liabilities of each Debtor are listed on the basis of the book value of the asset or liability in the respective Debtor's accounting books and records. Unless otherwise noted, the carrying value on each of the Debtor's books, rather than the current market value, is reflected in the Schedules and Statements. Except as otherwise noted in the Schedules and Statements, all liabilities are valued as of the Petition Date. The Schedules and Statements reflect the Debtors' best effort to allocate the assets, liabilities, receipts, and expenses to the appropriate Debtor entity "as of" such dates. All values are stated in United States currency. The Debtors made reasonable efforts to allocate liabilities between the prepetition and postpetition periods based on the information and research that was conducted in connection with the preparation of the Schedules and Statements. As additional information becomes available and further research is conducted, the Debtors may modify the allocation of liabilities between the prepetition and postpetition periods and amend the Schedules and Statements accordingly.
- Book Value. Except as otherwise noted, each asset and liability of each Debtor is shown **12.** on the basis of net book value of the asset or liability in accordance with such Debtor's accounting books and records. Therefore, the Schedules and Statements are not based upon any estimate of the current market values of the Debtors' assets and liabilities, which may not correspond to book values. It would be cost prohibitive and unduly burdensome to obtain current market valuations of all of the Debtors' interests. Except as otherwise noted, the Debtors' assets are presented, in detail, as they appear on the Debtors' accounting subledgers. As such, the detail may include error corrections and value adjustments (shown as negative values or multiple line items for an individual asset). Certain assets, such as investments in subsidiaries and other intangible assets, are listed at undetermined amounts, as the net book values may differ materially from fair market values. Amounts ultimately realized may vary from net book value (or whatever value was ascribed) and such variance may be material. Accordingly, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to amend or adjust the value of each asset set forth herein. In addition, the amounts shown for total liabilities exclude items identified as "unknown" or "undetermined," and, thus, ultimate liabilities may differ materially from those stated in the Schedules and Statements.
- 13. Property and Equipment. Owned property and equipment are recorded at cost and are shown net of depreciation. Depreciation is recorded using the straight-line method over the estimated useful lives of the assets. Nothing in the Schedules and Statements is, or shall be construed as, an admission as to the determination of the legal status of any lease (including, without limitation, whether any lease is a true lease or a financing arrangement, and whether such lease is unexpired), and the Debtors and their estates reserve all rights with respect to such issues.
- 14. <u>Causes of Action</u>. The Debtors have made their best efforts to set forth known causes of action against third parties as assets in their Schedules and Statements. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to causes of action they may have (including, but not limited to, causes of action arising under the Bankruptcy Code or any other applicable laws), whether disclosed or not disclosed, and neither these Global Notes nor the Schedules and

Statements shall be deemed a waiver of any such causes of action, or in any way waive, prejudice, impair, or otherwise affect the assertion of such claims and causes of action.

- 15. <u>Litigation</u>. Certain litigation actions (collectively, the "<u>Litigation Actions</u>") reflected as claims against a particular Debtor may relate to other Debtors. The Debtors made reasonable efforts to accurately record the Litigation Actions in the Schedules and Statements of the Debtor(s) that is the party to the Litigation Action. The inclusion of any Litigation Action in the Schedules and Statements does not constitute an admission by the Debtors of liability, the validity of any Litigation Action, or the amount of any potential claim that may result from any claims with respect to any Litigation Action, or the amount and treatment of any potential claim resulting from any Litigation Action currently pending or that may arise in the future.
- 16. <u>Credits and Adjustments</u>. In the ordinary course of their business, the Debtors apply credits against amounts otherwise due to vendors. Claims of vendors and creditors are listed in the amounts entered on the Debtors' books and records, and may not reflect certain credits, allowances, or other adjustments due from such vendors or creditors to the Debtors. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights with regard to any such credits, allowances, and other adjustments, including, without limitation, the right to assert claims, objections, setoffs, and recoupments with respect to the same.
- 17. Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases. The Debtors have not set forth executory contracts and unexpired leases as assets in the Schedules and Statements, even though these contracts and leases may have some value to the Debtors' estates. Rather, executory contracts and unexpired leases have been set forth solely on Schedule G. The Debtors' rejection of executory contracts and unexpired leases may result in the assertion of rejection damages claims against the Debtors and their estates; however, the Schedules and Statements do not reflect any claims for rejection damages. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights with respect to the assertion of any such claims.
- 18. Claims. Certain of the Debtors' Schedules list creditors and set forth the Debtors' estimate of the claims of creditors as of the Petition Date. The claim amounts reflected on the Schedules may include the Debtors' estimates for vendor charges not yet invoiced. By estimating certain invoices, the Debtors are not representing that they have sought to identify and estimate all uninvoiced vendor charges. While the Debtors have made their best efforts to reflect the claims of each vendor, excluding these various adjustments, while including the "vendor credits" discussed above, the actual unpaid claims of creditors that may be allowed in these Chapter 11 Cases may differ from the amounts set forth in the Schedules and Statements.

The Debtors intentionally have not included "non-cash" accruals (i.e., accruals to recognize expense or liability over multiple periods where no specific obligation to perform is established, such as accruals to equalize lease payments) in the Schedules and Statements.

- Addresses of Employees. Consistent with the Bankruptcy Court's Final Order (I) Authorizing the Redaction of Certain Personally Identifiable Information of Individuals from the Consolidated List of Creditors and Certain Other Filings and (II) Granting Related Relief (the "Creditor Matrix Order") [Docket No. 167], the Debtors have redacted each of their current employees' addresses. To protect the privacy of the Debtors' employees, the Debtors shall provide current employee addresses to any party in interest upon request to the Debtors (e-mail is sufficient) or to the Court where reasonably related to the Chapter 11 Cases and in accordance with Creditor Matrix Order. The Debtors have served and will continue to serve all necessary notices, including notice of the claims bar date, to the actual address of each of the Debtors' employees.
- **20. Estimates.** The Debtors were required to make certain estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and reported revenue and expenses. The Debtors and their estates reserve all rights to amend the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, revenue, and expenses to reflect changes in those estimates and assumptions.
- **21.** <u>Currency.</u> All amounts shown in the Schedules and Statements are in US Dollars. Foreign currency amounts have been translated to US Dollar equivalents based on the Debtors books and records. Certain disbursements by foreign entities identified on bank statements were translated using the foreign exchange rate as of the Petition Date.
- **22.** <u>Debtors' Reservation of Rights.</u> Nothing contained in the Schedules, Statements, or Notes shall constitute a waiver of rights with respect to these Chapter 11 Cases, including the following:
  - Any failure to designate a claim listed on a Debtor's Schedule as "disputed," a.) "contingent," or "unliquidated" does not constitute an admission by the Debtors that the claim is not "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated." Likewise, listing a claim (a) on Schedule D as "secured," (b) on Schedule E/F as "unsecured priority," or "unsecured non-priority," or (c) listing a contract or lease on Schedule G as "executory" or "unexpired," does not constitute an admission by the Debtors and their estates of the legal rights of any claimant, or a waiver of the rights of the Debtors and their estates to amend these Schedules and Statements to recharacterize or reclassify any claim or contract. The Debtors and their estates reserve the right to (i) object to, or otherwise dispute or assert setoff rights, cross-claims, counterclaims or defenses to, any claim reflected on the Schedules on any grounds, including, without limitation, amount, liability, validity, priority, or classification, or (ii) otherwise designate subsequently any claim as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated."
  - b.) Notwithstanding that the Debtors have made reasonable efforts to correctly characterize, classify, categorize, or designate certain claims, assets, executory contracts, unexpired leases, and other items reported in the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors nonetheless may have improperly characterized, classified, categorized, or designated certain items. The

- Debtors thus reserve all rights to recharacterize, reclassify, recategorize, or redesignate items reported in the Schedules and Statements at a later time as is necessary and appropriate.
- c.) The claims of individual creditors for, among other things, goods, products, services or taxes are listed as the amounts entered on the Debtors' books and records and may not reflect credits, allowances or other adjustments due from such creditors to the Debtors. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with regard to such credits, allowances and other adjustments, including the right to assert claims objections or setoffs with respect to the same.
- d.) The Debtors' businesses are part of a complex enterprise. Although the Debtors have exercised their reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy of their Schedules and Statements, they nevertheless may contain errors and omissions. The Debtors hereby reserve all their rights to dispute the validity, status, and enforceability of any contracts, agreements, and leases identified in the Schedules and Statements, and to amend and supplement the Schedules and Statements as necessary.
- e.) The Debtors further reserve all their rights, claims, and causes of action with respect to the contracts and agreements listed on the Schedules and Statements, including the right to dispute and challenge the characterization or the structure of any transaction, document, and instrument related to a creditor's claim.

# SPECIFIC ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES WITH RESPECT TO SCHEDULES

#### Schedule A/B

- 1. Schedule A/B-3 Checking, savings, money market, or financial brokerage accounts. The values provided in this section reflect the book ending cash balance of each of the Debtors' bank accounts as of the Petition Date.
- 2. Schedule A/B-11 Accounts Receivable. The Debtors' accounts receivable information includes receivables from the Debtors' customers, vendors, or third parties, which are calculated net of impairments and other adjustments as of the Petition Date. The accounts receivable balances in this section exclude intercompany receivables. Please see the note on pages 3 and 4 of these Global Notes regarding intercompany claims.
- 3. Schedule A/B-15 Non-publicly traded stock and interests in incorporated and unincorporated businesses, including any interest in an LLC, partnership, or joint venture. Investments are listed as having an undetermined value. The Debtors have included their percentage ownership interests in several non-debtor entities but do not believe they can provide an accurate estimate of the current value of those interests.
- **4.** A/B: Part 7, Questions 39-45 Collectibles, fixtures, equipment, etc. The Debtors' equipment and collectibles are listed at net book value.

- 5. Schedule A/B-60-65 Intangibles and Intellectual Property. Schedule A/B 60-65 identifies various website domains, film rights, and other intangible assets owned and maintained by the Debtors. The Schedules may not list the value of such intangible assets, or list as having an undetermined value, as no recent appraisals have been performed.
- **6.** Schedule A/B, Question 72 Tax Refunds and NOLs. Schedule A/B 72 identifies tax refunds and unissued net operating losses. The Schedules identify amounts as of December 31, 2023.

### Schedule D

Except as otherwise ordered by the Bankruptcy Court, the Debtors reserve their rights to dispute or challenge the validity, perfection, or immunity from avoidance of any lien purported to be granted or perfected in any specific asset for the benefit of a secured creditor listed on a Debtor's Schedule D. Notwithstanding anything contained in the Schedules and Statements regarding the amount, value, or extent of any purported secured claim, the terms of the Final Order (I) Authorizing the Debtors to Obtain Post-Petition Secured Financing, (II) Authorizing the Use of Cash Collateral, (III) Granting Liens and Superpriority Administrative Expense Status, (IV) Granting Adequate Protection, (V) Modifying the Automatic Stay, and (VI) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 280] shall govern.

Except as specifically stated herein, real property lessors, utility companies, and other parties which may hold security deposits have not been listed on Schedule D. The Debtors have not included parties that may believe their claims are secured through setoff rights or inchoate statutory lien rights.

#### Schedule E/F

The Debtors have exercised their commercially reasonable efforts to list all liabilities on Schedule E/F of each applicable Debtor. As a result of the Debtors' consolidated operations, however, the reader should review Schedule E/F for all Debtors in these cases for a complete understanding of the unsecured debts of the Debtors. Certain creditors listed on Schedule E/F may owe amounts to the Debtors, and, as such, the Debtors may have valid setoff and recoupment rights with respect to such amounts. The amounts listed on Schedule E/F may not reflect any such right of setoff or recoupment, and the Debtors reserve all rights to assert the same and to dispute and challenge any setoff or recoupment rights that may be asserted against the Debtors by a creditor. Additionally, certain creditors may assert liens against the Debtors for amounts listed on Schedule E/F. The Debtors reserve their rights to dispute and challenge the validity, perfection, and immunity from avoidance of any lien purported to be perfected by a creditor listed on Schedule E/F of any Debtor.

Intercompany payables among the Debtors are reported on Schedule E/F, which may or may not result in allowed or enforceable claims by or against a given Debtor. The intercompany payables also may be subject to recoupment, netting, or other adjustments made pursuant to customary intercompany policies and practices not reflected in the Schedules.

To the extent practicable, Schedule E/F is intended to reflect the balance as of the Petition Date. Certain Debtors may pay claims listed on Schedule E/F during these Chapter 11 Cases pursuant to these and other orders of the Bankruptcy Court and the Debtors reserve all of their rights to update Schedule E/F to reflect such payments or to modify the claims register to account for the satisfaction of such claim. Additionally, certain prepetition amounts may be paid in connection with the Debtors' sale process through cure costs associated with assumption or assumption and assignment of an executory contract or unexpired lease. Schedule E/F does not include any potential rejection damage claims of the counterparties to executory contracts and unexpired leases that may be rejected.

As of the time of filing the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors had not received all invoices for payables, expenses, and other liabilities that may have accrued prior to the Petition Date. Accordingly, the information contained in Schedules D and E/F may be incomplete. The Debtors reserve their rights to amend Schedules D and E/F if and as they receive such invoices.

Schedule E/F does not include certain deferred charges, deferred liabilities, accruals, or general reserves. Such amounts are, however, reflected on the Debtors' books and records as required in accordance with GAAP. Such accruals are general estimates of liabilities and do not represent specific Claims as of the Petition Date.

The Debtors have listed their known creditors in Schedule E/F. To the extent attorneys have entered appearances on behalf of such creditors, those appearances are noted on the docket of the Debtors' Chapter 11 Cases and are not separately listed in Item 4.

Third parties should not anticipate that the relationship of aggregate asset values and aggregate liabilities set forth in the Schedules will reflect their ultimate recoveries in these Chapter 11 Cases. Actual assets and liabilities may deviate from the amounts shown in the Schedules due to various events that occur throughout the duration of these Chapter 11 Cases.

#### Schedule G

The business of the Debtors is complex and, while every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of Schedule G, inadvertent errors or omissions may have occurred. The contracts, agreements, and leases listed on Schedule G may have expired or may have been modified, amended, or supplemented from time to time by various amendments, restatements, waivers, estoppel certificates, letter and other documents, instruments and agreements that may not be listed therein. Relationships between the Debtors and their vendors are often governed by a master services agreement, under which vendors also place work and purchase orders, which may be considered executory contracts. The Debtors believe that disclosure of all of these purchase and work orders would be impracticable and unduly burdensome. Likewise, in some cases, the same supplier or provider may appear multiple times in Schedule G.

Unless otherwise specified on Schedule G, each executory contract or unexpired lease listed thereon shall include all final exhibits, schedules, riders, modifications, declarations, amendments, supplements, attachments, restatements, or other agreements made directly or indirectly by any executed agreement, instrument, or other document that in any manner affects such executory

contract or unexpired lease, without respect to whether such agreement, instrument, or other document is listed thereon.

The Debtors and their estates hereby reserve all of their rights, claims, and causes of action to (i) dispute the validity, status, or enforceability of any contracts, agreements, or leases set forth in Schedule G; (ii) dispute or challenge the characterization of the structure of any transaction, document, or instrument related to a creditor's claim, including, but not limited to, the agreements listed on Schedule G; and (iii) amend or supplement such Schedule as necessary.

### **Schedule H**

In the ordinary course of their business, the Debtors pay certain expenses on behalf of their subsidiaries. For purposes of Schedule H, the Debtors have not identified certain guarantees that are embedded in the Debtors' executory contracts, unexpired leases, debt instruments, or other agreements, and have listed those debts as "N/A". Thus, the Debtors reserve their rights to amend Schedule H to the extent that guarantees are identified.

#### SPECIFIC ADDITIONAL DISCLOSURES WITH RESPECT TO STATEMENTS

- 1. **Statements, Part 1, Questions 1 and 2**. The gross revenue and non-business revenue reported for the current fiscal year are through March 16, 2025.
- 2. **Statements, Part 2, Question 3**. The payments disclosed in Statement 3 are based on payments made by the Debtors with payment dates from December 16, 2024, to March 16, 2025. The actual dates that cash cleared the Debtors' bank accounts may differ based on the form of payment.
- 3. **Statements, Part 3, Question 7**. The Debtors have used reasonable efforts to report all legal actions, proceedings, investigations, arbitrations, mediations, and audits by federal or state agencies in which the Debtors were involved in any capacity within one year before the Petition Date. The Debtors reserve their rights to assert that neither the Debtors nor any affiliate of the Debtors is an appropriate party to such actions or proceedings.
- 4. **Statements, Part 6, Question 11**. The Debtors have used reasonable efforts to identify payments for services of any entities who provided consultation concerning debt counseling or restructuring services, relief under the Bankruptcy Code or preparation of a petition in bankruptcy within one year immediately before the Petition Date, which are identified in the Debtors' response to Part 6, Question 11 of the Statements. Additional information regarding the Debtors' retention of professional service firms is and will be more fully described in the individual retention applications for those firms and any related orders. Amounts listed reflect the total amounts paid to these respective firms as bifurcating the specific restructuring activities would be administratively burdensome.
- 5. **Statements, Part 6, Question 13**. On November 28, 2023, Village Roadshow Films (BVI) Limited, Village Roadshow Films North America Inc., and Village Roadshow Pictures North America Inc. (collectively, the "Assignors") assigned their respective interests in certain Derivative Rights to VREG IP Global LLC, VREG OP Global LLC, VREG WW

- IP Global LLC, VREG J2 Global LLC, and VREG MM2 IP Global LLC (collectively, the "<u>Assignees</u>"), as applicable (collectively, the "<u>Assignments</u>"). In consideration for each Assignment, the respective Assignor received from the respective Assignee an amount equal to \$1 plus the assumption of the obligations relating to the relevant Derivative Rights and Co-Ownership Agreement. For the sake of clarity, the Debtors' have not listed these transactions in Part 6, Question 13 of the Statements and instead rely on this Note.
- 6. **Statements, Part 9, Question 17**. Pursuant to Australian law, certain of the Debtors' Australian employees hold individual pension plans that are not listed in the Statements.
- 7. **Statements, Part 11, Question 21**. In the ordinary course of business, certain of the Debtors may periodically hold or control records, cash, and similar assets owned by other Debtors as part of various Intercompany Transactions such as those described in the Cash Management Motion. The Debtors have not included detailed lists of all such assets in Part 11, Question 21 of the Statements.
- **8. Statements, Part 13, Question 26**. The Debtors provide certain parties, such as banks, factors, auditors, potential investors, vendors, and financial advisors, with financial statements. The Debtors do not maintain complete lists or other records tracking such disclosures. Therefore, the Debtors have not provided full lists of these parties in Part 13, Question 26 of the Statements.
- 9. **Statements, Part 13, Question 32**. As stated in Part 9, Question 17, certain of the Debtors' Australian employees hold individual pension plans that are not listed in the Statements.

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District Of Delaware
Case number (if known): 25-10475 (TMH)

☐ Check if this is an amended filing

# Official Form 207

# Statement of Financial Affairs for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy 04/22

The debtor must answer every question. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known).

Part	1: Ir	ncome								
		venue from busines	ss							
		tify the beginning and be a calendar year	ending (	dates of the debtor's fi	scal y	ear, which		Sources of revenue Check all that apply	(be	oss revenue fore deductions and clusions)
		the beginning of the year to filing date:	From	1/1/2025 MM / DD / YYYY	to	Filing date		Operating a business Other	_ \$	901,722.74
	For pri	ior year:	From	1/1/2024 MM / DD / YYYY	to	12/31/2024 MM / DD / YYYY	_ □	Operating a business Other	_ \$	2,154,469.94
	For the	e year before that:	From	1/1/2023 MM / DD / YYYY	to	12/31/2023 MM / DD / YYYY	_ ☑ 	Operating a business Other	\$	5,540,588.73

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 15 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known): 25-1047

Name

#### 2. Non-business revenue

Include revenue regardless of whether that revenue is taxable. Non-business income may include interest, dividends, money collected from lawsuits, and royalties. List each source and the gross revenue for each separately. Do not include revenue listed in line 1.

□ None

					Description of sources of revenue	Gross reve source (before ded exclusions)	nue from each
From the beginning of the fiscal year to filing date:	From	1/1/2025 MM / DD / YYYY	to	Filing date	Sundry income	\$	7,500.01
For prior year:	From	1/1/2024 MM / DD / YYYY	_ to	12/31/2024 MM / DD / YYYY	Gain on forgiveness of interco loan	\$	752,119.96
					Sundry income	\$	202,650.00
					Administration fees	\$	10,000.00
					Interest income	\$	332.60
For the year before that:	From	1/1/2023 MM / DD / YYYY	to	12/31/2023 MM / DD / YYYY	Share of profit of associates	\$	102,992.46
					Net FX gain	\$	1,600.96
					Interest income	\$	1,159.21
					Administration fees	\$	833.33
					Profit on disposal of fixed assets	\$	54.70

Na Na	Case 25-10475-TMH illage Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.	DOC 403-1		Page 16 umber (if known):	0 <b>0f 46</b> 25-10475
	ame				
rt 2:	List Certain Transfers Made Before Filing	g for Bankruptcy			
3. Cer	tain payments or transfers to creditors with	nin 90 days befor	e filing this case		
filing	payments or transfers-including expense reing this case unless the aggregate value of all p every 3 years after that with respect to cases	roperty transferred	to that creditor is less than	r employee co \$7,575 . (This	mpensation, within 90 days before amount may be adjusted on 4/01
1	None				
	Creditor's name and address	Dates	Total amount or value		s for payment or transfer
3.	1 See SOFA 3 Attachment		\$		Secured debt
	Creditor's Name		<u> </u>		Unsecured loan repayments
					Suppliers or vendors
	Street				Services
					Other
	-				
	City State ZIP Code				
	Country				
	Payments or other transfers of property in List payments or transfers, including expense guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unless \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/ adjustment.) Do not include any payments lis	e reimbursements, the aggregate val 01/25 and every 3 sted in line 3. Insid	made within 1 year before to ue of all property transferred years after that with respect ers include officers, directors	filing this case I to or for the b t to cases filed s, and anyone	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor
	List payments or transfers, including expensions guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unless \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/adjustment.) Do not include any payments list and their relatives; general partners of a part any managing agent of the debtor. 11 U.S.C	e reimbursements, the aggregate val 01/25 and every 3 sted in line 3. Insid nership debtor and	made within 1 year before to ue of all property transferred years after that with respect ers include officers, directors	filing this case I to or for the b t to cases filed s, and anyone	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor
	List payments or transfers, including expensing guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unless \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/ adjustment.) Do not include any payments list and their relatives; general partners of a part any managing agent of the debtor. 11 U.S.C.	e reimbursements, the aggregate val 01/25 and every 3 sted in line 3. Insid nership debtor and . § 101(31).	made within 1 year before to ue of all property transferred years after that with respect ers include officers, directors to their relatives; affiliates of the	filing this case I to or for the b t to cases filed s, and anyone the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
	List payments or transfers, including expensions guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unless \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/adjustment.) Do not include any payments list and their relatives; general partners of a part any managing agent of the debtor. 11 U.S.C	e reimbursements, the aggregate val 01/25 and every 3 sted in line 3. Insid nership debtor and . § 101(31).	made within 1 year before to ue of all property transferred years after that with respect ers include officers, directors	filing this case I to or for the b t to cases filed s, and anyone the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor
4.1	List payments or transfers, including expensing guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unless \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/2 adjustment.) Do not include any payments list and their relatives; general partners of a part any managing agent of the debtor. 11 U.S.C. None  Insider's Name and Address  See SOFA 4 Attachment	e reimbursements, the aggregate val 01/25 and every 3 sted in line 3. Insid nership debtor and . § 101(31).	made within 1 year before to ue of all property transferred years after that with respect ers include officers, directors to their relatives; affiliates of the	filing this case I to or for the b t to cases filed s, and anyone the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List payments or transfers, including expensing guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unless \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/ adjustment.) Do not include any payments list and their relatives; general partners of a part any managing agent of the debtor. 11 U.S.C	e reimbursements, the aggregate val 01/25 and every 3 sted in line 3. Insid nership debtor and . § 101(31).	made within 1 year before the of all property transferred years after that with respecters include officers, directors their relatives; affiliates of the officers amount or value	filing this case I to or for the b t to cases filed s, and anyone the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List payments or transfers, including expensing guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unless \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/2 adjustment.) Do not include any payments list and their relatives; general partners of a part any managing agent of the debtor. 11 U.S.C. None  Insider's Name and Address  See SOFA 4 Attachment	e reimbursements, the aggregate val 01/25 and every 3 sted in line 3. Insid nership debtor and . § 101(31).	made within 1 year before the of all property transferred years after that with respecters include officers, directors their relatives; affiliates of the officers amount or value	filing this case I to or for the b t to cases filed s, and anyone the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List payments or transfers, including expensing guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unless \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/adjustment.) Do not include any payments list and their relatives; general partners of a part any managing agent of the debtor. 11 U.S.C	e reimbursements, the aggregate val 01/25 and every 3 sted in line 3. Insid nership debtor and . § 101(31).	made within 1 year before the of all property transferred years after that with respecters include officers, directors their relatives; affiliates of the officers amount or value	filing this case I to or for the b t to cases filed s, and anyone the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List payments or transfers, including expensing guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unless \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/1 adjustment.) Do not include any payments list and their relatives; general partners of a part any managing agent of the debtor. 11 U.S.C	e reimbursements, the aggregate val 01/25 and every 3 sted in line 3. Insid nership debtor and . § 101(31).	made within 1 year before the of all property transferred years after that with respecters include officers, directors their relatives; affiliates of the officers amount or value	filing this case I to or for the b t to cases filed s, and anyone the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and
4.1	List payments or transfers, including expensing guaranteed or cosigned by an insider unless \$7,575. (This amount may be adjusted on 4/adjustment.) Do not include any payments list and their relatives; general partners of a part any managing agent of the debtor. 11 U.S.C	e reimbursements, the aggregate val 01/25 and every 3 sted in line 3. Insid nership debtor and . § 101(31).	made within 1 year before the of all property transferred years after that with respecters include officers, directors their relatives; affiliates of the officers amount or value	filing this case I to or for the b t to cases filed s, and anyone the debtor and	on debts owed to an insider or benefit of the insider is less than on or after the date of in control of a corporate debtor insiders of such affiliates; and

	Case 25-10475-TMH	Doc 403-1	Filed 05/22/25	Page 17	of 46
Debtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.		Case nur	nber (if known):	25-10475
	Name			-	

#### 5. Repossessions, foreclosures, and returns

List all property of the debtor that was obtained by a creditor within 1 year before filing this case, including property repossessed by a creditor, sold at a foreclosure sale, transferred by a deed in lieu of foreclosure, or returned to the seller. Do not include property listed in line 6.

#### ✓ None

editor's Name and	Address		Description of the Property	Date	Value of property
.1 Creditor's Name					\$
Street			_		
City	State	ZIP Code	_		
Country			_		

#### 6. Setoffs

List any creditor, including a bank or financial institution, that within 90 days before filing this case set off or otherwise took anything from an account of the debtor without permission or refused to make a payment at the debtor's direction from an account of the debtor because the debtor owed a debt.

	Creditor's Name and Address	Description of the action creditor took	Date action was taken	Amount
6.1	Creditor's Name			\$
	Street	Last 4 digits of account number: XXXX-		
	City State ZIP Code			
	Country			

ebtor:	Village Roadshow Entertainment Group U	SA IIIC.	Case number (if known): 25-10	1475	
	Name				
rt 3	Legal Actions or Assignments				
ı	Legal actions, administrative procee	dings, court actions, exe	cutions, attachments, or governmental audits		
ı		stigations, arbitrations, me	diations, and audits by federal or state agencies in	which the	debtor was
[	☑ None				
	Case title	Nature of case	Court or agency's name and address	Sta	atus of case
	7.1				Pending
			Name		On appea
			Over		Concluded
			Street		
	Case number				
			City State ZIP Co	de	
			Country		

#### Assignments and receivership

List any property in the hands of an assignee for the benefit of creditors during the 120 days before filing this case and any property in the hands of a receiver, custodian, or other court-appointed officer within 1 year before filing this case.

V	None	

Custodian's name and address	Description of the Property	Value
		\$
Custodian's name		Court name and address
	Case title	
Street		Name
	Case number	Street
City State ZIP C	de	
Country	Date of order or assignment	City State ZIP Code
		Country

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 19 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.

Case number (if known): 25-10475

Name

### Part 4: Certain Gifts and Charitable Contributions

List all gifts or charitable contributions the debtor gave to a recipient within 2 years before filing this case unless the aggregate value of the gifts to that recipient is less than \$1,000

□ None

□ No	one						
	Recipient's nam	e and addre	ess	Description of the gifts or contributions	Dates given	Value	
9.1	Epilepsy Founda	tion Los Ang	eles	Donation	10/28/2023	\$	2,500.00
	Creditor's Name						
	5777 W. Century	Blvd		_			
	Street						
	#820			_			
	Los Angeles	CA	90045	_			
	City	State	ZIP Code				
	Country			_			
	Recipient's relat	tionship to de	ebtor				
	None			_			
9.2	GLAAD Inc.			2023 Spirit Day Concert - Sponsorship	10/6/2023	\$	2,500.00
	Creditor's Name						
	1801 W. Olympic	Blvd					
	Street			_			
	Pasadena	CA	91199	_			
	City	State	ZIP Code	_			
				_			
	Country						
	Recipient's relat	tionship to de	ebtor				
	None			_			
9.3	GLAAD Inc.			2024 LA Media Awards - Sponsorship	2/7/2024	\$	25,000.00
	Creditor's Name						
	1801 W. Olympic	Blvd		_			
	Street						
	Pasadena	CA	91199	_			
	City	State	ZIP Code	_			
	Country			_			
	Recipient's relat	tionship to de	ebtor				
	None			_			
9.4	Saban Communi	ty Clinic		47th Annual Dinner Gala Donation	12/12/2023	\$	1,000.00
	Creditor's Name					<u> </u>	
	8405 Beverly Blv	d					
	Street						
	Los Angeles	CA	90048	_			
	City	State	ZIP Code	_			
	Country			_			
	Recipient's relat	tionship to de	ebtor				
	None						
				<u> </u>			

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 20 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known): 25-10475

Name

 9.5
 University of Georgia
 2024 Peabody Awards Donation
 5/23/2024
 \$
 4,600.00

Creditor's Name

PO Box 936498

Street

 Atlanta
 GA
 31193

 City
 State
 ZIP Code

Country

Recipient's relationship to debtor

None

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 21 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known): 25-10475

Name

Part 5: Certain Losses

10. All losses from fire, theft, or other casualty within 1 year before filing this case.

	Description of the property lost and how the loss occurred	Amount of payments received for the loss If you have received payments to cover the loss, for example, from insurance, government compensation, or tort liability, list the total received. List unpaid claims on Official Form 106A/B (Schedule A/B: Assets – Real and Personal Property).	Date of loss	Value of property lost
0.1				\$ 

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 22 of 46 Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Debtor: Case number (if known): Name Part 6: **Certain Payments or Transfers** Payments related to bankruptcy List any payments of money or other transfers of property made by the debtor or person acting on behalf of the debtor within 1 year before the filing of this case to another person or entity, including attorneys, that the debtor consulted about debt consolidation or restructuring, seeking bankruptcy relief, or filing a bankruptcy case. □ None Who was paid or who received the transfer? If not money, describe any property transferred **Dates** Total amount or value 11.1 See SOFA 11 Attachment \$ Address Street City State ZIP Code Country **Email or website address** Who made the payment, if not debtor? 12. Self-settled trusts of which the debtor is a beneficiary List any payments or transfers of property made by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the debtor within 10 years before the filing of this case to a self-settled trust or similar device. Do not include transfers already listed on this statement.

	Name of trust or device	Describe any property transferred	Dates transfers were made	Total amount or value
12.1				\$
	Trustee			

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 23 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known): 25-10475

Name

#### 13. Transfers not already listed on this statement

List any transfers of money or other property - by sale, trade, or any other means - made by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the debtor within 2 years before the filing of this case to another person, other than property transferred in the ordinary course of business or financial affairs. Include both outright transfers and transfers made as security. Do not include gifts or transfers previously listed on this statement.

	Who received tr	ansfer?		Description of property transferred or payments received or debts paid in exchange	Date transfer was made	Total amount or value
13.1				_	-	\$
	Address					
	Street			-		
	City	State	ZIP Code	-		
	Country Relationship to	Debtor				

ZIP Code

State

City

Country

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 25 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known):

Name

rt 8:	Health	Care	Bankrupt	cie
-------	--------	------	----------	-----

#### 15. Health Care bankruptcies

Is the debtor primarily engaged in offering services and facilities for:

- diagnosing or treating injury, deformity, or disease, or
   providing any surgical, psychiatric, drug treatment, or obstetric care?
- ☑ No. Go to Part 9.
- $\hfill\Box$  Yes. Fill in the information below.

	Facility Name and A	ddress	Nature of the business operation, including type of services the debtor provides	If debtor provides meals and housing, number of patients in debtor's care
15.1				
	Facility Name			
			<b>Location where patient records are maintained</b> (if different from facility address). If electronic, identify any service provider.	How are records kept?
	Street			Check all that apply:
				☐ Electronically
				☐ Paper
	City State	ZIP Code	-	
	Country		-	

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 26 of 46 Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known): Name Personally Identifiable Information Part 9: 16. Does the debtor collect and retain personally identifiable information of customers? ☐ Yes. State the nature of the information collected and retained. Does the debtor have a privacy policy about that information? □ No □ Yes 17. Within 6 years before filing this case, have any employees of the debtor been participants in any ERISA, 401(k), 403(b), or other pension or profit-sharing plan made available by the debtor as an employee benefit? □ No. Go to Part 10. ☑ Yes. Does the debtor serve as plan administrator? ☑ No. Go to Part 10. ☐ Yes. Fill in below: Employer identification number of the plan Name of plan

EIN:

17.1

□ No□ Yes

Has the plan been terminated?

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 27 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known): 25-10475

Name

#### Part 10: Certain Financial Accounts, Safe Deposit Boxes, and Storage Units

#### 18. Closed financial accounts

Within 1 year before filing this case, were any financial accounts or instruments held in the debtor's name, or for the debtor's benefit, closed, sold, moved, or transferred?

Include checking, savings, money market, or other financial accounts; certificates of deposit; and shares in banks, credit unions, brokerage houses, cooperatives, associations, and other financial institutions.

☑ None

	Financial instituti	on name and addr	ess	Last 4 digits of account number	Type of account	Date account was closed, sold, moved, or transferred	Last baland transfer	ce before closing or
18.1				XXXX-0	Checking		\$	0.00
	Name			<del></del>	Savings			
					Money market			
	Street			-	Brokerage			
					Other			
				_				
	City	State	ZIP Code	-				
	Country							

#### 19. Safe deposit boxes

List any safe deposit box or other depository for securities, cash, or other valuables the debtor now has or did have within 1 year before filing this case.

	Depository institut	tion name and a	ddress	Names of anyone with access to it	Description of the contents	Does debtor still have it?
19.1						□ No
	Name					
						☐ Yes
	Street					
				Address		
	City	State	ZIP Code			
	Country					

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 28 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known): 25-10475

Name

#### 20. Off-premises storage

List any property kept in storage units or warehouses within 1 year before filing this case. Do not include facilities that are in a part of a building in which the debtor does business.

□ None

	Facility name and	d address		Names of anyone with access to it	Description of the contents	Does debtor still have it?
20.1	Iron Mountain			Kevin Berg	Contracts, legal records and other documents	□ No
	Name					
	2 Sun Court					✓ Yes
	Street			_		
				_		
	Norcross	GA	30092	Address		
	City	State	ZIP Code			
				750 N. San Vicente Blvd Suite 800, West Hollywood CA 90069		
	Country				-	

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 29 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known): 25-1047

Name

Part 11: Property the Debtor Holds or Controls That the Debtor Does Not Own

#### 21. Property held for another

List any property that the debtor holds or controls that another entity owns. Include any property borrowed from, being stored for, or held in trust. Do not list leased or rented property.

	Owner's name and address			Location of the property	Description of the property	Value
21.1	Name					\$
	Street			-		
	City	State	ZIP Code	-		
	Country			_		

	\ /:II= -	Case 25-104	_	Doc 403-1	Filed 05/22	9		
Debtor:	Name	ge Roadshow Entertainment Group	USA Inc.			Case number (if known):	25-10475	
Part 1	2:	Details About Environmental	Information					
For th	e purp	pose of Part 12, the following de	efinitions apply	y:				
		onmental law means any statute lless of the medium affected (ai				n, contamination, or ha	zardous mate	rial,
• .	S <i>ite</i> m	eans any location, facility, or pr ly owned, operated, or utilized.	operty, includ	•	•	v owns, operates, or u	tilizes or that t	he debtor
		dous material means anything t milarly harmful substance.	hat an enviro	nmental law define	s as hazardous or	toxic, or describes as	a pollutant, co	ontaminant,
Repo	rt all r	notices, releases, and procee	dings known	, regardless of wi	nen they occurred	l.		
E	☑ No	e debtor been a party in any j s. Provide details below.			ooug undor u,		morado detale	mone and orders.
		Case title	Court or a	agency name and ad	dress	Nature of the case		Status of case
	22.1							Pending
			Name					☐ On appeal
			-					Concluded
			Street					
		Case Number						
		Cuco Humbon						
			City	State	ZIP Code			
			Country					
		ny governmental unit otherwi vironmental law?	se notified th	he debtor that the	debtor may be lia	able or potentially lia	ble under or i	in violation of
	☑ No	)						
	□ Ye	es. Provide details below.						
		Site name and address		Governmental un address	it name and	Environmental la	aw, if known	Date of notice
	23.1	Name		Name				
		ivame		ivame				
		Street		Street				

ZIP Code

State

ZIP Code

City

Country

City

Country

State

Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 31 of 46 Case 25-10475-TMH Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Debtor: Case number (if known):

Name

24.	Has the debtor notified any	governmental unit of a	iny release of hazardous material?
-----	-----------------------------	------------------------	------------------------------------

✓ No

 $\ \square$  Yes. Provide details below.

	Site name and address			Governmen	ntal unit nam	e and address	Environmental law, if known	Date of notice
l.1	Name			Name				_
	Street			Street				
				_				
	City	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code		
	Country			Country				

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 32 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case number (if known): 25-104

Name

#### Part 13: Details About the Debtor's Business or Connections to Any Business

#### 25. Other businesses in which the debtor has or has had an interest

List any business for which the debtor was an owner, partner, member, or otherwise a person in control within 6 years before filing this case. Include this information even if already listed in the Schedules.

□ None **Employer Identification number Business name and address** Describe the nature of the business Do not include Social Security number or ITIN. Co-development and possible 25.1 Humanoids Holdings EIN: N/A co-production of films and television based on Humanoids catalog of IP. Dates business existed 63-65, rue de Merl From 6/16/2022 To Present Street 2146 City State ZIP Code Luxembourg Country **Employer Identification number Business name and address** Describe the nature of the business Do not include Social Security number or ITIN. Village Roadshow Entertainment Group Asia Joint venture partner with Perfect 25.2 Inc. EIN: 82-1805632 World and WME China for development, Name production, and distribution of Dates business existed Chinese local-language theatrical films. Joint venture ended in 2019. 750 N. San Vicente Blvd From 6/7/2017 To 3/6/2023 Street Suite 800 West West Hollywood CA 90069 City State ZIP Code Country **Employer Identification number** Describe the nature of the business **Business name and address** Do not include Social Security number or ITIN. 25.3 Village Roadshow Holdings USA Inc. EIN: 51-0385828 Group holding company. Name Dates business existed 750 N. San Vicente Blvd From 10/20/1997 To Present Street Suite 800 West West Hollywood 90069

City

Country

State

ZIP Code

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 33 of 46 Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Debtor: Case number (if kno Name 26. Books, records, and financial statements 26a. List all accountants and bookkeepers who maintained the debtor's books and records within 2 years before filing this case. □ None Name and Address Dates of service 26a.1 Glenn Taylor - Head of Finance 10/10/2005 To Present Name 180 Flinders Street Street Level 7 Melbourne 3000 Victoria ZIP Code City State Australia Country 26a.2 Robert Corzo - Chief Financial Officer To 12/13/2024 1/4/2021 Name 10100 Santa Monica Bvld Street Suite 200 CA 90067 Los Angeles City State ZIP Code Country List all firms or individuals who have audited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of account and records or prepared a financial 26b. statement within 2 years before filing this case. □ None

	Name and Add	ress		Dates	Dates of service					
b.1	Ernst & Young -	Auditor		From	10+ Years	То				
,	Name									
	200 George St									
	Street									
	GPO Box 2646									
	Sydney	NSW	2000							
	City	State	ZIP Code							
	Australia									
	Country									

	Case 25-10475-TMH age Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.	Doc 403-1	Filed 05/22/2 	5 Page 34 of 46 se number (if known): 25-10475
Name	е			
	all firms or individuals who were in possession	n of the debtor's books	of account and re-	cords when this case is filed.
	lone			
	Name and address			If any books of account and records are unavailable, explain why
26c.1	Glenn Taylor - Head of Finance			
	Name			
	180 Flinders Street Street			-
	Level 7			-
	Melbourne	Victoria	3000	
	City		ZIP Code	-
	Australia			
	Country			-
V	None  Name and address			
00	4			
26	Name			
	Street			
	City	State	ZIP Code	
	City	State	ZIP Code	
	Country	State	ZIP Code	
	Country			22
Have a	Country  cories  any inventories of the debtor's property been			e?
Have a	Country cories any inventories of the debtor's property been	taken within 2 years b		e?
Have a ☑ No	Country  cories  any inventories of the debtor's property been	taken within 2 years b	efore filing this cas	
Have a	Country cories any inventories of the debtor's property been	taken within 2 years b		
Have a ☑ No	Country  cories  any inventories of the debtor's property been  b.  cs. Give the details about the two most recent	taken within 2 years b	efore filing this cas  Date of	The dollar amount and basis (cost, market,
Have a ☑ No	Country  cories  any inventories of the debtor's property been  as. Give the details about the two most recent  Name of the person who supervised the tak  Name and address of the person who has p	taken within 2 years b inventories.	Date of Inventory	The dollar amount and basis (cost, market, other basis) of each inventory
Have a ☑ No	Country  cories  any inventories of the debtor's property been  as. Give the details about the two most recent  Name of the person who supervised the tak  Name and address of the person who has p	taken within 2 years b inventories.	Date of Inventory	The dollar amount and basis (cost, market, other basis) of each inventory
Have a ☑ No □ Ye	Country  cories  any inventories of the debtor's property been  as. Give the details about the two most recent  Name of the person who supervised the tak  Name and address of the person who has p	taken within 2 years b inventories.	Date of Inventory	The dollar amount and basis (cost, market, other basis) of each inventory
☑ No	Country  cories  any inventories of the debtor's property been  as. Give the details about the two most recent  Name of the person who supervised the tak  Name and address of the person who has precords	taken within 2 years b inventories.	Date of Inventory	The dollar amount and basis (cost, market, on other basis) of each inventory
Have a ☑ No □ Ye	Country  cories  any inventories of the debtor's property been  as. Give the details about the two most recent  Name of the person who supervised the tak  Name and address of the person who has precords	taken within 2 years b inventories.	Date of Inventory	The dollar amount and basis (cost, market, other basis) of each inventory
Have a  ☑ No □ Ye	Country  cories  any inventories of the debtor's property been  as. Give the details about the two most recent  Name of the person who supervised the tak  Name and address of the person who has precords	taken within 2 years b inventories.	Date of Inventory	The dollar amount and basis (cost, market, on other basis) of each inventory

Country

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 35 of 46

Debtor: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.

Case number (if known): 25-10475

Name

28. List the debtor's officers, directors, managing members, general partners, members in control, controlling shareholders, or other people in control of the debtor at the time of the filing of this case.

Name	Address	Position and Nature of any interest	% of interest, if any
28.1 Carlos Abadi	750 N. San Vicente Blvd, Suite 800 West, West Hollywood, CA 90069	Independent Director	0.00%
28.2 Harvey Tepner	750 N. San Vicente Blvd, Suite 800 West, West Hollywood, CA 90069	Independent Director	0.00%
28.3 Keith Maib	750 N. San Vicente Blvd, Suite 800 West, West Hollywood, CA 90069	Chief Restructuring Officer	0.00%
28.4 Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd, Suite 800 West, West Hollywood, CA 90069	Secretary	0.00%
28.5 Louis Santor	750 N. San Vicente Blvd, Suite 800 West, West Hollywood, CA 90069	COO & Treasurer	0.00%
Village Roadshow Entertainment 28.6 Group (BVI) Limited	750 N. San Vicente Blvd, Suite 800 West, West Hollywood, CA 90069	Sole Shareholder	100.00%

29.	Within 1 year before the filing of this case, did the debtor have officers, directors, managing members, general partners,	members
	in control of the debtor, or shareholders in control of the debtor who no longer hold these positions?	

□ No

☑ Yes. Identify below.

Name	Address	Position and Nature of any interest		Period during which interest was held		ch position or		
29.1 James Moore	Address on file	Chairman of the Board and Director	From	4/14/2017	To	1/21/2025		
29.2 Steve Mosko	Address on file	CEO, President and Director	From	1/3/2019	To	1/21/2025		
29.3 William Lambert	Address on file	Director	From	4/14/2017	То	1/21/2025		
29.4 Robert Corzo	Address on file	Chief Financial Officer	From	3/11/2021	То	12/13/2024		

#### 30. Payments, distributions, or withdrawals credited or given to insiders

Within 1 year before filing this case, did the debtor provide an insider with value in any form, including salary, other compensation, draws, bonuses, loans, credits on loans, stock redemptions, and options exercised?

□ No

☑ Yes. Identify below.

Ŀ 1C.	3. Identity below.					
	Name and address of	f recipient		Amount of money or description and value of property	Dates	Reason for providing the value
30.1	See SOFA Question 4					
	Name			-		
	Street					
	City	State	ZIP Code	-		
	,					
	Country					
	Relationship to debto	or				

Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 36 of 46 Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Debtor: 31. Within 6 years before filing this case, has the debtor been a member of any consolidated group for tax purposes? □ No ☑ Yes. Identify below. Name of the parent corporation Employer Identification number of the parent corporation EIN: 56-2560343 31.1 Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. For the period 17 March 2019 - 10 November 2020 EIN: 47-1507408 31.2 Village Roadshow Films North America Inc. For the period 11 November 2020 - 16 March 2025 32. Within 6 years before filing this case, has the debtor as an employer been responsible for contributing to a pension fund? ☑ No ☐ Yes. Identify below. Employer Identification number of the pension fund Name of the pension fund EIN:

32.1

# Part 14: Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 37 of 46

Yes

WAI	RNING Ba	ankruptcy fraud is a seri	ous crime. Making a false statement,	concealing property, or	obtaining money or property by fraud in
conr	nection with	a bankruptcy case can	result in fines up to \$500,000 or impri	isonment for up to 20 ye	ars, or both.
18 L	J.S.C.§§ 152	2, 1341, 1519, and 357 <sup>2</sup>	1.		
I hav	ve examined	d the information in this	Statement of Financial Affairs and an	y attachments and have	a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.
I de	clare under p	penalty of perjury that the	ne foregoing is true and correct.		
Exe	cuted on	05/22/2025			
		MM / DD / YYYY	•		
×	/s/Keith	Maib		Printed name	Keith Maib
	Signature	of individual signing on	behalf of the debtor		
	Position or	relationship to debtor	Chief Restructuring Officer		
Are	additiona	I pages to Statemer	nt of Financial Affairs for Non-In	dividuals Filing for I	Bankruptcy (Official Form 207) attached?
П	No				

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 38 of 46

#### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

#### Attachment 3

Certain payments or transfers to creditors within 90 days before filing this case

							Total amount or	Reason for payment or
Payee's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Date	value	transfer
American Express	PO Box 96001		Los Angeles	CA	90096	1/6/2025	\$6,160.87	Suppliers or vendors
American Express	PO Box 96001		Los Angeles	CA	90096	2/4/2025	\$2,344.34	Suppliers or vendors
American Express	PO Box 96001		Los Angeles	CA	90096	3/3/2025	\$14,703.37	Suppliers or vendors
American Express	PO Box 96001		Los Angeles	CA	90096	3/14/2025	\$3,052.84	Suppliers or vendors
Diverge IT	2980 Columbia St		Torrance	CA	90503	1/6/2025	\$55.00	Services
Diverge IT	2980 Columbia St		Torrance	CA	90503	1/7/2025	\$14,411.98	Services
Diverge IT	2980 Columbia St		Torrance	CA	90503	2/20/2025	\$13,896.39	Services
Diverge IT	2980 Columbia St		Torrance	CA	90503	3/3/2025	\$13,959.17	Services
Franchise Tax Board	PO Box 942857		Sacramento	CA	94257	3/6/2025	\$17,700.00	Other - Taxes
Green Hasson Janks	700 S Flower St	Suite 3300	Los Angeles	CA	90017	2/6/2025	\$22,500.00	Services
Magnolia Pictures LLC	11601 Wilshire Blvd	Suite 200	Los Angeles	CA	90025	2/18/2025	\$10,000.00	Services
Principal Communications Group	c/o De Thomas Bobo & Assoc.	5883 Blackwelder Street	Culver City	CA	90232	1/15/2025	\$10,000.00	Services

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 39 of 46

#### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Attachment 4

								Total amount or	Reasons for payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	value	transfer	Relationship to debtor
Gutter Village Productions LLC	10100 Santa Monica Blvd	Suite 200	Los Angeles	CA	90067		10/15/2024	\$9,500.00	Cash transfer	Affiliate
										Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		3/29/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
										Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/15/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
Kayda Dara	750 N. Con Viscote Blod	0.:4- 000 11/4	\\\- = 4       =      =     =	O 4	00000		4/00/0004	<b>#00.074.00</b>	Dogular Dougall	Corporate Secretary and General Counsel
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/30/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hellywood	CA	90069		5/15/2024	¢20 674 00	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
Reviii Beig	750 N. San vicente bivo	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/15/2024	\$20,071.88	Regulai Payioli	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/31/2024	\$20,671,88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
iteviii beig	750 N. Sall Vicelle Biva	Suite 600 West	West Hollywood	CA	30003		3/31/2024	φ20,071.00	regular r ayron	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	СА	90069		6/14/2024	\$20,671,88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
Ttoviii Borg	730 IV. Gall Vicente Biva	Cuite 000 vvest	West Hollywood	O/ C	30003		0/14/2024	Ψ20,071.00	Trogular r ayron	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/28/2024	\$20 671 88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
	Too the Care Vicente Bird	Cuito CCC 17 CC1	11.001.10	0	00000		0,20,2021	Ψ20,011100	- regener capter	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/15/2024	\$20.671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
			,					¥ -/	,	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/31/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
									,	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/15/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
										Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/30/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
										Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		9/13/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
										Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		9/30/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
										Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		10/15/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
к : Б		0 11 000 111					40/04/0004	****		Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		10/31/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
Karda Dara	750 N. Con Viscote Blod	0.:4- 000 11/4	\\\- = 4       =	O 4	00000		44/45/0004	<b>#00.074.00</b>	Dogular Dougall	Corporate Secretary and General Counsel
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		11/15/2024	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		11/29/2024	¢20 674 00	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
Trevill Berg	750 N. Sall Vicelle Biva	Suite 600 West	West Hollywood	CA	30003		11/25/2024	φ20,071.00	regular r ayron	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	СА	90069		12/13/2024	\$20,671,88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
Ttoviii Boig	730 IV. Gall Vicente Biva	Cuite 000 vvest	West Hollywood	O/ C	30003		12/10/2024	Ψ20,071.00	Trogular r ayron	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		12/31/2024	\$20 671 88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
	Too the Call Vicenia Bird	Cuito CCC 11 CCt	Trock Floring Mood	0	00000		12/01/2021	Ψ20,011100		Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		1/15/2025	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
J									<u> </u>	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		1/31/2025	\$20,671.88	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
										Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		1/31/2025	\$50,000.00	Bonus	General Counsel
										Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		1/31/2025	\$94,388.94	Bonus	General Counsel

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 40 of 46

#### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Attachment 4

								Total amount or	Reasons for payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	value	transfer	Relationship to debtor
					<u> </u>					Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		2/14/2025	\$20,833.33	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
									-	Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		2/28/2025	\$20,833.34	Regular Payroll	General Counsel
										Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		2/28/2025	\$450,000.00	Bonus	General Counsel
										Corporate Secretary and
Kevin Berg	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood		90069		3/14/2025		Regular Payroll	General Counsel
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		3/29/2024	+ - ,	Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West		CA	90069		4/15/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/30/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/15/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/31/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/14/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West		CA	90069		6/28/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West		CA	90069		7/15/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood		90069		7/31/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/15/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/30/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		9/13/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		9/30/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		10/15/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		10/31/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		11/15/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		11/29/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		12/13/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		12/31/2024		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		1/15/2025		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West		CA	90069		1/31/2025		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood		90069		1/31/2025	\$100,000.00		COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		2/14/2025		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		2/28/2025		Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		2/28/2025	\$650,000.00		COO & Treasurer
Louis J Santor II	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		3/14/2025	\$31,250.00	Regular Payroll	COO & Treasurer
Dahart Carra	A -l-l						0/00/0004	<b>#47</b> 500 00	Danida Barrall	Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						3/29/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						4/15/2024	\$17 500 00	Regular Payroll	Officer
1100011 00120	ridarded dir ille						1/10/2021	ψ11,000.00	r togular r ayron	Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						4/30/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
										Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						5/15/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
										Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file			1			5/31/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
										Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						6/14/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
										Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						6/28/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 41 of 46

#### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Attachment 4

								Total amount or	Reasons for payme	ent or
Insider's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	value	transfer	Relationship to debtor
										Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						7/15/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
										Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						7/31/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
										Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						8/15/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
										Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						8/30/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
Dohost Corre	Address on file						0/40/0004	¢47.500.00	Dogular Dayrall	Former Chief Financial Officer
Robert Corzo	Address on file						9/13/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						9/30/2024	\$17 500 00	Regular Payroll	Officer
Robert Corzo	Address of the						9/30/2024	\$17,500.00	rtegulai i ayioli	Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						10/15/2024	\$17,500,00	Regular Payroll	Officer
TODOR COIZO	/ taarees en me						10/13/2024	ψ17,500.00	rtogulai i ayioli	Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						10/31/2024	\$17.500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
	110000000000000000000000000000000000000						10/01/2021	ψ,σσσ.σσ		Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						11/15/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
								. ,	,	Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						11/29/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
									-	Former Chief Financial
Robert Corzo	Address on file						12/13/2024	\$17,500.00	Regular Payroll	Officer
										Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						3/29/2024	\$47,916.67	Regular Payroll	and Director
										Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						4/15/2024	\$47,916.67	Regular Payroll	and Director
										Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						4/30/2024	\$47,916.67	Regular Payroll	and Director
							=/.=/000.	<b>*</b> • - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	D 1 D 11	Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						5/15/2024	\$47,916.67	Regular Payroll	and Director Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						E/04/0004	¢47.046.67	Regular Payroll	and Director
Stephen W Wosko	Address on the						5/31/2024	\$47,910.07	Regulai Payloli	Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						6/14/2024	\$47,016,67	Regular Payroll	and Director
Gteprien w wosko	Address on the						0/14/2024	Ψ+1,910.01	rtegulai i ayioli	Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						6/28/2024	\$47 916 67	Regular Payroll	and Director
Ctoprion in modito	714411000 011 1110						0/20/2021	ψ17,010.07	rogular r ayron	Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						7/15/2024	\$47.916.67	Regular Payroll	and Director
· ·								· /	,	Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						7/31/2024	\$47,916.67	Regular Payroll	and Director
										Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						8/15/2024	\$47,916.67	Regular Payroll	and Director
										Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						8/30/2024	\$47,916.67	Regular Payroll	and Director
										Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						9/13/2024	\$47,916.67	Regular Payroll	and Director
l							0/00/00-	A		Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						9/30/2024	\$47,916.67	Regular Payroll	and Director

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 42 of 46

#### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Attachment 4

								Total amount or	Reasons for payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	value	transfer	Relationship to debtor
										Former CEO, President
Stephen M Mosko	Address on file						12/20/2024	\$5,405,185.00	Bonus	and Director
									Petty cash payment for golf	
Steve Mosko	Address on file						3/31/2024	\$600.00	fees	CEO
									Employee expense	
Steve Mosko	Address on file						8/8/2024	\$1,581.39	reimbursement	CEO
									Employee expense	
Steve Mosko	Address on file						9/11/2024	\$1,005.91	reimbursement	CEO
Steve Mosko	Address on file						12/12/2024	\$95,833.32	Consulting fees	CEO
									Employee expense	
Steve Mosko	Address on file						12/19/2024	\$2,757.39	reimbursement	CEO
Village Roadshow Entertainment								* ,		
Group (BVI) Ltd	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/9/2024	\$350.000.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Entertainment			,					************		
Group (BVI) Ltd	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/15/2024	\$150,000,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Entertainment			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				0, 10, 22	<b>*</b> ,	3	
Group (BVI) Ltd	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/18/2024	\$100.000.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Entertainment			,	0, 1	00000		1710/2021	ψ.ου,ουσ.ου		
Group (BVI) Ltd	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/21/2024	\$100,000,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Entertainment			,	0, 1	00000		0/21/2021	ψ.ου,ουσίου		
Group (BVI) Ltd	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		10/3/2024	\$100,000,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Entertainment	700 N. Gair Viconio Biva	Cuito coo vi coi	Wood Florightood	0, (	00000		10/0/2021	Ψ100,000.00	Cush funding	/ timato
Group (BVI) Ltd	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		10/23/2024	\$100,000,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Entertainment	700 N. Gair Viconio Biva	Cuito coo vi coi	W COLL HOLLY W COU	0, 1	00000		10/20/2021	Ψ100,000.00	Cush funding	/ timato
Group (BVI) Ltd	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		11/20/2024	\$100,000,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Entertainment	700 N. Can viconto Biva	Cuito coo vi coi	W COLL Floring W COC	0, (	00000		11/20/2021	Ψ100,000.00	Cush funding	/ timato
Group (BVI) Ltd	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		2/21/2025	\$100,000,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	700 N. Can viconio Biva	Cuito coo vi cot	TT COL T TONY WOOD	O/ t	30003		2/21/2020	ψ100,000.00	Caciffallang	/ timate
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		3/27/2024	\$15,826,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	750 N. Gair Vicente Biva	Outic ood West	VVCSt i lollywood	CA	30003		3/21/2024	Ψ13,020.00	Casirianding	Amiliato
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		3/28/2024	\$15,000,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	750 N. Barr Vicente Biva	Outic ood West	VVCSt i lollywood	CA	30003		3/20/2024	ψ13,000.00	Cash fariang	Timate
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/3/2024	\$20,000,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	750 N. San vicente biva	Suite 000 West	West Hollywood	CA	90009		4/3/2024	\$20,000.00	Casiriunding	Ailliate
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/9/2024	960.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	750 N. San vicente biva	Suite 000 West	West Hollywood	CA	90009		4/3/2024	\$00.00	Casiriunding	Ailliate
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/24/2024	\$5,000,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	750 N. San vicente biva	Suite 000 West	West Hollywood	CA	90009		4/24/2024	\$5,000.00	Casiriunding	Ailliate
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/29/2024	\$50,000,00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	750 N. San vicente biva	Suite 000 West	West Hollywood	CA	90009		4/25/2024	\$30,000.00	Casiriunding	Ailliate
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/6/2024	¢42 270 50	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	750 N. Sall vicelite bivu	Suite 600 West	West Hollywood	CA	90009		3/0/2024	φ43,270.30	Cash fulluling	Ailliate
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/29/2024	\$18 107 00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	750 N. Sail Vicelle BIVU	Juile 000 West	vv est i lollywood	OA.	30003		3/23/2024	φιο, ισ1.00	Casiriunung	Allillate
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/11/2024	¢5 /51 60	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	750 N. San vicente Bivo	Suite out West	West Hollywood	CA	20009		0/11/2024	φυ, <del>4</del> υ1.60	Cash fulluling	Allillate
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/12/2024	¢25 00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures	750 N. San vicente Bivo	Suite out west	vvest Hollywood	CA	20003	+	0/12/2024	φ∠5.00	Cash fulluling	Ailliate
	ZEO N. Con Visconto Divid	Quito 900 Most	Most Hallans -	CA	00060		6/20/2024	¢F 000 00	Cook funding	Affiliate
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	UΑ	90069		6/20/2024	φο,υυ0.0U	Cash funding	Allillate

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 43 of 46

# In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.

#### Case No. 25-10475 Attachment 4

								Total amount or	Reasons for payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	value	transfer	Relationship to debtor
Village Roadshow Pictures										
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/17/2024	\$12,410.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures									_	
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/29/2024	\$42,242.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures										
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/30/2024	\$3,828.35	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures										
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/31/2024	\$25.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures										
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/5/2024	\$11,250.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures										
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/19/2024	\$6,250.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures										
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/26/2024	\$980.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures										
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		9/9/2024	\$56,835.38	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures										
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		9/25/2024	\$19,042.02	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Pictures										
Entertainment Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		10/1/2024	\$5,000.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		3/18/2024	\$6,428.57	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		3/19/2024		Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		3/26/2024	\$22,342.50	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		3/27/2024		Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		3/28/2024	\$9,946.43	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/1/2024	\$7,283.65	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/3/2024	\$5,194.63	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/4/2024	\$20,000.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/15/2024	\$5,461.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/16/2024	\$6,428.57	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		4/19/2024	\$5,898.22	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/9/2024	\$19,000.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/14/2024	\$50,000.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/17/2024	\$4,824.82	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/20/2024	\$6,428.57	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/22/2024	\$5,000.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/28/2024	\$8,591.79	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/29/2024	\$16,984.43	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		5/30/2024	\$25,325.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/3/2024	\$20,879.96	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/4/2024	\$824.96	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/5/2024	\$67,026.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/6/2024	\$10,000.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/18/2024	\$17,758.55	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/21/2024	\$15,000.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		6/24/2024	\$6,428.57	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/1/2024	\$1,398.22	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/11/2024	\$22,342.50	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/17/2024	\$37,500.00	Cash funding	Affiliate

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 44 of 46

#### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.

#### Case No. 25-10475

Attachment 4

								Total amount or	Reasons for payment or	
Insider's name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Country	Date	value	transfer	Relationship to debtor
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/29/2024	\$5,194.63	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		7/30/2024	\$13,003.57	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/2/2024	\$3,301.35	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/19/2024	\$6,428.57	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		8/26/2024	\$1,398.22	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		9/3/2024	\$42,000.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		9/19/2024	\$6,428.57	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		9/26/2024	\$1,398.22	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		10/18/2024	\$2,275.00	Cash funding	Affiliate
Village Roadshow Productions Inc.	750 N. San Vicente Blvd	Suite 800 West	West Hollywood	CA	90069		10/22/2024	\$12,500.00	Cash funding	Affiliate

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 45 of 46

#### In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc. Case No. 25-10475

Attachment 11
Payments related to bankruptcy

Who was paid or who received th transfer?	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	7in	Email or website address	Total amount  Dates or value		
Accordion Partners LLC	1 Vanderbaite Ave	Suite 2401	City New York	State NY	<b>Zip</b> 10017	www.accordion.com	4/16/2024		
					10017			\$133,522.71	
Accordion Partners LLC	1 Vanderbaite Ave	Suite 2401	New York	NY		www.accordion.com	5/13/2024	\$50,475.00	
Accordion Partners LLC	1 Vanderbaite Ave	Suite 2401	New York	NY	10017	www.accordion.com	6/18/2024	\$18,281.25	
Accordion Partners LLC	1 Vanderbaite Ave	Suite 2401	New York	NY	10017	www.accordion.com	7/10/2024	\$18,125.78	
Accordion Partners LLC	1 Vanderbaite Ave	Suite 2401	New York	NY	10017	www.accordion.com	8/15/2024	\$18,668.75	
Accordion Partners LLC	1 Vanderbaite Ave	Suite 2401	New York	NY	10017	www.accordion.com	10/8/2024	\$16,987.50	
Accordion Partners LLC	1 Vanderbaite Ave	Suite 2401	New York	NY	10017	www.accordion.com	1/29/2025	\$150,000.00	
Bayard, P.A.	600 N. King Street	Suite 400	Wilmington	DE	19899	www.bayardlaw.com	3/14/2025	\$75,000.00	
Eisner LLP	433 N. Camden Drive	4th Floor	Beverly Hills	CA	90210	www.eisnerlaw.com	4/3/2024	\$19,576.25	
Eisner LLP	433 N. Camden Drive	4th Floor	Beverly Hills	CA	90210	www.eisnerlaw.com	4/16/2024	\$7,770.00	
Eisner LLP	433 N. Camden Drive	4th Floor	Beverly Hills	CA	90210	www.eisnerlaw.com	5/16/2024	\$1,942.50	
Eisner LLP	433 N. Camden Drive	4th Floor	Beverly Hills	CA	90210	www.eisnerlaw.com	6/18/2024	\$1,942.50	
Eisner LLP	433 N. Camden Drive	4th Floor	Beverly Hills	CA	90210	www.eisnerlaw.com	7/16/2024	\$4,532.50	
Eisner LLP	433 N. Camden Drive	4th Floor	Beverly Hills	CA	90210	www.eisnerlaw.com	9/18/2024	\$13,597.50	
Eisner LLP	433 N. Camden Drive	4th Floor	Beverly Hills	CA	90210	www.eisnerlaw.com	10/15/2024	\$3,885.00	
Eisner LLP	433 N. Camden Drive	4th Floor	Beverly Hills	CA	90210	www.eisnerlaw.com	11/18/2024	\$2,913.75	
Eisner LLP	433 N. Camden Drive	4th Floor	Beverly Hills	CA	90210	www.eisnerlaw.com	12/12/2024	\$1,295.00	
Eisner LLP	433 N. Camden Drive	4th Floor	Beverly Hills	CA	90210	www.eisnerlaw.com	1/13/2025	\$647.50	
Ernst & Young LLP	200 Plaza Drive		Secaucus	NJ	07094	www.ey.com	3/5/2025	\$2,404.00	
Finsight Group Inc	530 7th Ave	7th Floor	New York	NY	10018	www.finsight.com	4/4/2024	\$1,088.75	
Kirkland & Ellis LLP	333 West Wolf Point Plaza		Chicago	IL	60654	www.kirkland.com	9/5/2024	\$95,212.89	
Kirkland & Ellis LLP	333 West Wolf Point Plaza		Chicago	IL	60654	www.kirkland.com	9/18/2024	\$45,361.26	
Kirkland & Ellis LLP	333 West Wolf Point Plaza		Chicago	IL	60654	www.kirkland.com	11/4/2024	\$23,050.53	
Kirkland & Ellis LLP	333 West Wolf Point Plaza		Chicago	IL	60654	www.kirkland.com	2/6/2025	\$63,713.18	
Kirkland & Ellis LLP	333 West Wolf Point Plaza		Chicago	IL	60654	www.kirkland.com	3/14/2025	\$50,000.00	
Milbank LLP	55 Hudson Yards		New York	NY	10001	www.milbank.com	1/24/2025	\$629,403.75	
Milbank LLP	55 Hudson Yards		New York	NY	10001	www.milbank.com	3/14/2025	\$67,011.61	
Morrison & Foerster LLP	250 West 55th Street		New York	NY	10019	www.mofo.com	3/14/2025	\$250,000.00	
Paul Hastings LLP	1999 Avenue of Stars		Los Angeles	CA	90067	www.paulhastings.com	5/13/2024	\$3,960.45	
Paul Hastings LLP	1999 Avenue of Stars		Los Angeles	CA	90067	www.paulhastings.com	3/14/2025	\$74,803.05	
Seward & Kissel LLP	One Battery Park Plaza		New York	NY	10004	www.sewkis.com	4/24/2024	\$612.50	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	6/12/2024	\$2,380.40	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	7/17/2024	\$926.10	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	8/19/2024	\$793.80	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	8/19/2024	\$8,822.00	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	9/18/2024	\$2,646.00	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	10/8/2024	\$132.30	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	11/12/2024	\$23,417.10	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	12/10/2024	\$100,000.00	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	1/7/2025	\$150,000.00	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	1/24/2025	+,	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	2/6/2025	. , ,	
Sheppard Mullin	350 S. Grand Avenue	40th Floor	Los Angeles	CA	90071	www.sheppardmullin.com	3/14/2025	\$600.000.00	
SOLIC Capital Advisors LLC	425 W New England Ave	Suite 300	Winter Park	FL	32789	www.soliccapital.com	2/14/2025	\$100,000.00	
SOLIC Capital Advisors LLC	425 W New England Ave	Suite 300	Winter Park	FL	32789	www.soliccapital.com	3/14/2025	\$100,000.00	

# Case 25-10475-TMH Doc 403-1 Filed 05/22/25 Page 46 of 46

# In re: Village Roadshow Entertainment Group USA Inc.

#### Case No. 25-10475

Attachment 11
Payments related to bankruptcy

Who was paid or who received the Total amount											
transfer?	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Email or website address	Dates of	or value			
Verita Global LLC	222 N Pacific Coast Hwy		El Segundo	CA	90245	www.veritaglobal.com	2/20/2025	\$45,000.00			
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor LLP	Rodney Square	1000 North King Street	Wilmington	DL	19801	www.youngconaway.com	2/6/2025	\$150,000.00			
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor LLP	Rodney Square	1000 North King Street	Wilmington	DL	19801	www.youngconaway.com	3/14/2025	\$78,210.00			